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Disbursement Claim for Measure Z Funds

Disbursement Claim #:_2018-12_ Claim Submission Date: __02/01/19
Request Details
Invoice Date | Approved Monthly [ Budget Line Item | General Ledger Amount Requested
or Date Range Budget Account No. and ‘
(if multiple Covering Invoiced Description
invoices) Month(s)

12/01/18- $247,309.85 Animal Dept. $156;577.57 | |We are only

12/31/18 Salary & 11/ $156,575.83 | (LTSN e
Benefits budget.

12/01/18- $28,022.70 Veterinary 13/ $35,941.11

12/31/18 Dept. Salary &
Benefits

12/01/18- $35,000.00 Animal Feed 15/ $71,060.77

12/31/18
Wire Fee $10.00

$310,332.55

Subtotal 526358945 || 208 T
Less Wire Fee -$10.00
TOTAL $263;57945
AMOUNT $263577.71
REQUESTED

Capital Claim contingency usage, or Operations Claim budget variance explanation:

Animal Feed variance is due to purchases delayed until the end of year.
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2018-01
2018-02
2018-03
2018-04
2018-05
2018-06
2018-07
2018-08
2018-09
2018-10
2018-11
2018-12

Total

2018 Budget

Increase to Budget
Carryover from prior yr
Spent YTD

Funds remaining

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Measure Z Operational

Reconcilliation of Claims to Budget

Animal Veterinary
Salary Salary

$247,412.11 $22,021.87
$254,445.43 $22,985.30
$364,553.94 $31,811.11
$260,982.08 $21,753.00
$256,240.70 . $19,511.97
$271,764.53 $28,810.42
$219,835.28 $26,561.18
$381,081.38 $42,434.11
$265,002.97 $32,088.23
$268,956.79 $30,482.01
$259,463.22 $30,712.17
$156,577.57 $35,941.11
$3,206,316.00 $345,112.48
$3,206,316.00 $362,806.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$3,206,316.00 $345,112.48
$0.00 $17,693.52

January - December

2018

Animal

Feed
$27,000.43
$25,122.42
$32,757.32
$36,413.97
$18,481.44
$49,539.70
$31,328.73
$23,902.23
$22,843.90
$36,043.57
$26,677.88
$71,060.77

$401,172.36

$420,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$401,172.36
$18,827.64

Less wire fees:

Utilities Wire Fees
$51,083.38 $10.00
$4,065.70 $10.00
$59,815.00 $10.00
$49,959.89 $10.00
$48,108.14 $10.00
$62,429.79 $10.00
$58,874.47 $10.00
$68,776.83 $10.00
$64,534.74 $10.00
-$14,667.94 $10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$452,980.00 $120.00

Total

$452,980.00 $250.00
$0.00 -$0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$452.980.00 $120.00
$0.00 $130.00

Adjustment

Claim Total

$347,5627.79
$306,628.85
$488,947.37
$369,118.94
$342,352.25
$412,554.44
$336,609.66
$516,204.55
$384,479.84
$320,824.43
$316,863.27
$263,589.45

$0.00

$4,405,700.84

-$120.00

$4,405,580.84

$4,442,352.00

$0.00
$0.00

$4,405,700.84

$36,651.16
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REVENUE

Self Generated Income

Admissions

Admissions
Admissions-Special Events
Admissions-Visitor Services
Admissions-Special Exhibit
Over and Under
Over and Under-Visitor Services
Combo Tickets - Adults
Combo Tickets - Child/Senior

Total Admissions

Adopt an Animal

Adopt An Animal

Adopt An Animal-Development
Total Adopt an Animal

Education
Education-General Income-Education
Service income-Education
Service income-Volunteer
Sponsorships-Education
Sponsorships-Res-Education
Facility Rental-Education
Trip Income
Trip Income-Education
Grants-Education
Grants-Res-Education
Grants-Res-Volunteer
Camp Scholarships
2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD

2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$13,500.00 $810.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,690.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,125,238.00 $307,933.00 $0.00 $166,035.75 $4,817,305.00 $0.00 $4,062,415.53
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $120.28 $0.00 $0.00 $1,418.13
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,138,738.00 $308,743.00 $0.00 $166,156.03 $4,829,995.00 $0.00 $4,063,833.66
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$35,000.00 $2,916.67 $0.00 $2,390.00 $32,083.33 $0.00 $14,000.00
$35,000.00 $2,916.67 $0.00 $2,390.00 $32,083.33 $0.00 $14,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $100.00 $3,208.33 $0.00 $4,250.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7.000.00 $583.34 $0.00 $0.00 $6.416.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Camp Scholarships-Education
Camp Scholarships-Res

Camp Scholarships-Res-Education
Overnight Income

Overnight Income-Education

After School Programs

After School Programs-Education
Junior University Income

Junior University Income-Education
Wild Connections Lab Income

Wild Connections Lab Income-Education
Tot Time Income

Tot Time Income-Education

Zoo Adventures Camp Income

Zoo Adventures Camp Income-Educatiol
Scout Guide-Education

Teacher Resource Guide Income
Teacher Training Workshop Income
Teacher Training Workshop Income-Edu
Zoo Preview Income

Zoo Preview Income-Volunteer
Zoo Talks Income

Zoo Talks Income-Education
Zoomobile Income

Zoomobile Income-Education
Zoopeteer Income

Zoopeteer Income-Education
Zoopeteer Income-Volunteer
Behind the Scenes-Education
Revenue-Behind the Scenes
Miscellaneous Income-Education

2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$550.00 $45.84 $0.00 $0.00 $504.16 $0.00 $1,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,750.00 $0.00 $17,800.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$57,000.00 $4,750.00 $0.00 $3,035.00 $52,250.00 $0.00 $58,540.92
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$8,500.00 $708.34 $0.00 $692.00 $7,791.66 $0.00 $11,167.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$206,000.00 $17,166.67 $0.00 $10,928.50 $188,833.33 $0.00 $209,872.50
$7,000.00 $583.34 $0.00 $174.00 $6,416.66 $0.00 $6,302.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 $2,187.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,500.00 $541.67 $0.00 $220.00 $5,958.33 $0.00 $4,290.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$48,500.00 $4,041.67 $0.00 $0.00 $44,458.33 $0.00 $44,247.94
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,686.00 $55,000.00 $0.00 $80,938.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Annual Dues

Annual Dues-Education

Annual Dues-Volunteer

Class Fees

Class Fees-Education

Class Fees-Volunteer

Uniform Income-Volunteer
Uniform-Teen Payment- Volunteer
Tour Income-Volunteer

Docent Activities

Docent Activities-Volunteer
Docent Fundraising income
Docent Fundraising Income-Volunteer
Cookbook Sales

Cookbook Sales-Volunteer

Total Education

Food Services
Concessions Commission
Concessions Commission-Administratior
Concessions Commission-Special Exhibit
Concessions Commission-Development
Concessions-Script

Total Food Services

Gift Shop
Gift Shop Income
Gift Shop Income-Special Exhibit
Gift Shop Commission
Gift Shop Commission-Administration
Stroller/Wheelchair Rental Income
2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

December 2018
)
Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Budget Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,833.33 $0.00 $1,960.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $0.00 $3,208.33 $0.00 $1,380.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $315.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 $579.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7,500.00 $625.00 $0.00 $384.00 $6,875.00 $0.00 $5,372.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $200.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 $5,780.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$441,550.00 $36,795.88 $0.00 $21,734.50 $404,754.12 $0.00 $457,666.36
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$725,050.00 $43,503.00 $0.00 $42,117.27 $681,547.00 $0.00 $637,281.93
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00
$725,050.00 $43,503.00 $0.00 $43,242.27 $681,547.00 $0.00 $637,781.93
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$477,680.00 $28,661.00 $0.00 $26,596.48 $449,019.00 $0.00 $438,317.84
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Total Gift Shop

Giraffe Feeding
Giraffe Feeding Income
Giraffe Feeding Income-Education
Giraffe Feeding Income-Visitor Services

Total Giraffe Feeding

Grants and Fundraising
Conservation Income-Animal
Conservation Income-Veterinary
Conservation Income-Res-Veterinary
Conservation Income-Development
Conservation Income-Res-Development
Conservation Income-Education
Conservation Income
Donations
Donations-Marketing
Donations-Development
Donations-Education
Donations-Volunteer
Donations-Res
Donations-Res-Marketing
Donations-Res-Development
Donations-Res-Education
Donations-Res-Veterinary
Donations-Perm
Donations-Perm-Education
Sponsorships
Sponsorships-Development
Sponsorships-Res
2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$477,680.00 $28,661.00 $0.00 $26,596.48 $449,019.00 $0.00 $438,317.84
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$580,040.00 $34,802.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $545,238.00 $0.00 $496,857.94
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $409.20
$580,040.00 $34,802.00 $0.00 ' $20,000.00 $545,238.00 $0.00 $497,267.14
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,947.00) $0.00 $0.00 $2,947.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $137.50 $0.00 $555.10
$0.00 $0.00 .$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,511.54 $0.00 $0.00 $21,438.19

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $120.00 $0.00 $0.00 $754.77

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .. $0.00
$300,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $21,919.97 $275,000.00 $0.00 $53,127.57
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $275.00 $0.00 $1,667.18
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,955.27 $0.00 $0.00 $373,687.94

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00

$0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,000.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Sponsorships-Res-Marketing
Sponsorships-Res-Development
Fundraising Pins Income-Development
Fundraising Pins Income-Res-Developme
Poster Income-Development
New Sea Lion Exhibit Fundraising incomt
New Sea Lion Exhibit Fundraising Income
Pay Loader Kiddie Ride
Pay Loader Kiddie Ride-Development
Pay Loader Ride-Africa-Res-Developmer
Total Grants and Fundraising

Group Event/Facility Rental
Facility Rental-Special Events
Corporate Tent Income

Total Group Event/Facility Rental

Membership
Membership Income-Membership
Returned Checks From Patrons-Member
Corporate Membership

Total Membership

Special Events
Special Event Income-Special Events
Exhibitor Booth Income-Special Events
Script Sales-Special Events
Auction Income-Special Events
Zoolights 3D Glasses Income-Special Evt
Raffle Ticket Income-Special Events
Sponsorships-Special Events
2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD

2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$25,000.00 $2,083.34 $0.00 $0.00 $22,916.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $206.71
$325,450.00 $27,120.84 $0.00 $33,559.78 $298,329.16 $0.00 $489,447.46
$575,000.00 $47,916.68 $0.00 $38,344.88 $527,083.32 $0.00 $563,705.70
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$575,000.00 $47,916.68 $0.00 $38,344.88 $527,083.32 $0.00 $563,705.70
$1,337,750.00 $111,479.17 $0.00 $146,984.35 $1,226,270.83 $0.00 $1,372,020.88
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,337,750.00 $111,479.17 $0.00 $146,984.35 $1,226,270.83 $0.00 $1,372,020.88
$595,350.00 $155,000.00 $0.00 $282,095.00 $440,350.00 $0.00 $501,715.50
$9,000.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $4,200.00
$8,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,500.00 $0.00 $10,218.00
$25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $30,605.00
$4,500.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $8,568.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,376.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Sponsorships-Res-Special Events
Donations-Special Events

Total Special Events

Stir;gray Exhibit
Stingray Admissions
Stingray Admissions-Education
Stingray Admissions-Visitor Services
Stingray Feeding Income
Stingray Feeding Income-Education
Stingray Feeding Income-Visitor Services
Total Stingray Exhibit

Other Income
ATM Income
ATM Income-Administration
Parking Passes
Penny Press Income
Penny Press Income-Administration
Photo Machine Income
Photo Machine Income-Administration
Vending Commission
Vending Commission-Administration
Annual Fund
Annual Fund-Res
Enrichment Income
Enrichment Income-Res-Development
Orang Research Income
Orang Research Income-Res
Tour Income
Miscellaneous Income

2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$90,500.00 $23,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 $74,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 © $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00
$732,850.00 $187,000.00 $0.00 $295,663.00 $545,850.00 $0.00 $622,119.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$298,550.00 $17,913.00 $0.00 $5,982.00 $280,637.00 $0.00 $230,109.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$42,650.00 $2,559.00 $0.00 $920.00 $40,091.00 $0.00 $30,770.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$341,200.00 $20,472.00 $0.00° $6,902.00 $320,728.00 $0.00 $260,879.00
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $51.50 $1,375.00 $0.00 $1,004.50
$0.00 $0.00 " $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$14,000.00 $1,166.67 $0.00 $784.50 $12,833.33 $0.00 $8,591.25
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$11,000.00 $916.67 $0.00 $282.87 $10,083.33 $0.00 $6,687.79
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$37,500.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 $2,193.71 $35,250.00 $0.00 $41,215.78
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,345.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,141.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $232.00 $18,333.33 $0.00 $44,624.84
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Miscellaneous Income

Miscellaneous Income-Visitor Services
Miscellaneous Income-Human Resource:
Miscellaneous Income-Restricted
Interfund Transfer

Transfer to/from Related Organization
Net Assets Released from Restrictions
Interfund Transfer-Res

Transfer to/from Related Organization-R
Net Assets Released from Restrictions-R«
Interfund Transfer-Perm

Transfer to/from Related Organization-P
Net Assets Released from Restrictions-Pe
Credit Card Chargebacks

Discounts and Adjustments

Total Other Income

Total Self-Generated Revenue

EXPENSES

Personnel Expenses

Administration

Salaries-General
Salaries-Administration
Salaries-Information Technology
Salaries-Human Resources
Benefits-General
Benefits-Administration
Benefits-Information Technology
Health Insurance Premiums-Human Resc

2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1280
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,224.92
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($14,224.92)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$84,000.00 $6,125.01 $0.00 $8,934.58 $77,874.99 $0.00 $331,502.96
$10,794,308.00 $855,535.25 $0.00 $810,507.87 $9,938,772.75 $0.00  $9,748,542.43
$10,794,308.00 $855,535.25 $0.00 $810,507.87 $9,938,772.75 $0.00 $9,748,542.43
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$885,444.24 $69,020.38 $0.00 $73,533.84 $816,423.86 $0.00 $755,648.52
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$130,004.14 $10,133.82 $0.00 $10,276.67 $119,870.32 $0.00 $110,405.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Payroll Taxes

Payroll Taxes-Administration

Payroll Taxes-Information Technology
Payroll Taxes-Human Resources
Retirement Contribution-General
Retirement Contribution-Administration
Retirement Contribution-Information Te«
Retirement Contribution-Human Resour
Workers Comp-Administration

Workers Comp-Information Technology
Workers Comp-Human Resources

Total Administration

Animal
Salaries-Animal
Benefits-Animal
Payroll Taxes-Animal
Retirement Contribution-Animal
Workers Comp-Animal

Total Animal

Education
Salaries-Education
Salaries-Volunteer
Payrolt Taxes-Education
Payroll Taxes-Volunteer
Benefits-Education
Benefits-Volunteer
Retirement Contribution-Education
Workers Comp-General
Workers Comp-Education
2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD

2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$64,335.41 $5,014.95 $0.00 $3,735.43 $59,320.46 $0.00 $52,016.40
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$18,082.91 $1,409.56 $0.00 $1,678.00 $16,673.35 $0.00 $14,702.44
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,675.31 $442.39 $0.00 $466.12 $5.232.92 $0.00 $1,535.99
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,103,542.01 $86,021.10 $0.00 $89,690.06 $1,017,520.91 $0.00 $934,308.35
$2,397,736.52 $184,772.04 $215,342.14 $215,342.14 $2,212,964.48 $2,227,674.01 $2,227,674.01
$390,431.59 $30,063.23 $35,999.09 - $35,999.09 $360,368.36 $401,012.20 $401,012.20
$174,076.55 $13,403.89 $16,386.93 $16,386.93 $160,672.66 $169,403.98 $169,403.98
$52,887.12 $4,072.31 $5,513.47 $5,513.47 $48,814.81 $60,589.44 $60,589.44
$194,784.22 $14,998.38 $19,615.32 $19,615.32 $179,785.84 $191,058.80 $191,058.80
$3,209,916.00 $247,309.85 /| $292,856.95 $292,856.95 $2,962,606.15 $3,049,738.43 $3,049,738.43

156, 575.83

$749,089.21 $57,679.87 $0.00 $71,798.96 $691,409.34 $0.00 $788,951.92
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$67,653.89 $5,209.35 $0.00 $9,556.00 $62,444.54 $0.00 $62,034.53
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$74,068.36 $5,703.26 $0.00 $8,595.91 $68,365.10 $0.00 $89,299.02
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$9,511.43 $732.38 $0.00 $823.67 $8,779.05 $0.00 $8,725.18
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$60,881.11 $4,687.85 $0.00 '$5,834.00 $56,193.26 $0.00 $59,785.85
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

December 2018
Dec YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual

Workers Comp-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Education $961,204.00 $74,012.71 $0.00 $96,608.54 $887,191.29 $0.00 $1,008,796.50

Maintenance/Horticulture
Salaries-Maintenance $393,266.43 $30,281.52 $0.00 $40,760.06 $362,984.91 $0.00 $377,403.07
Benefits-Maintenance $93,353.70 $7,188.23 $0.00 $7,816.91 $86,165.47 $0.00 $92,245.20
Payroll Taxes-Maintenance $33,461.66 $2,576.55 $0.00 $3,114.34 $30,885.11 $0.00 $29,402.22
Retirement Contribution-Maintenance $5,011.40 $385.88 $0.00 $860.47 $4,625.52 $0.00 $8,268.13
Workers Comp-Maintenance $31,791.81 $2,447.97 $0.00 $3,787.53 $29,343.84 $0.00 $33,154.71
Salaries-Horticulture $247,411.43 $19,050.68 $0.00 $18,367.76 $228,360.75 $0.00 $188,026.04
Benefits-Horticulture $58,480.33 $4,502.99 $0.00 $4,856.71 $53,977.34 $0.00 $50,225.53
Payroll Taxes-Horticulture $18,563.36 $1,429.38 $0.00 $1,405.14 $17,133.98 $0.00 $14,800.94
Retirement Contribution-Horticulture $4,457.29 $343.21 $0.00 $124.13 $4,114.08 $0.00 $1,909.76
Workers Comp-Horticulture $21,087.59 $1,623.74 $0.00 $1,695.48 $19,463.85 $0.00 $16,411.60

Total Maintenance/Horticulture $906,885.00 $69,830.15 $0.00 $82,788.53 $837,054.85 $0.00 $811,847.20

Marketing/Membership/Development/Events ;
Salaries-Marketing $140,211.85 $10,796.31 $0.00 $9,425.73 $129,415.54 $0.00 $122,077.54
Benefits-Marketing $30,279.06 $2,331.49 $0.00 $635.18 $27,947.57 $0.00 $8,697.66
Payroll Taxes-Marketing $10,362.04 $797.88 $0.00 $721.06 $9,564.16 $0.00 $9,339.65
Retirement Contribution-Marketing $4,383.69 $337.54 $0.00 $287.93 $4,046.15 $0.00 $3,947.19
Workers Comp-Marketing $1,20844 $93.05 $0.00 $81.83 $1,115.39 $0.00 $302.56
Salaries-Membership $112,501.84 $8,662.64 $0.00 $9,864.28 $103,839.20 $0.00 $114,337.13
Benefits-Membership $15,112.98 $1,163.70 $0.00 $781.45 $13,949.28 $0.00 $9,619.94
Payroll Taxes-Membership $8,357.74 $643.55 $0.00 $754.28 $7,714.19 $0.00 $8,743.64
Retirement Contribution-Membership $3,985.10 $306.85 $0.00 $296.75 $3,678.25 $0.00 $3,264.63
Workers Comp-Membership $697.57 $53.71 $0.00 $58.20 $643.86 $0.00 $256.01
Salaries-Development $118,968.03 $9,160.54 $0.00 $10,814.82 $109,807.49 $0.00 $108,040.15
Benefits-Development $19,252.17 $1,482.42 $0.00 $1,623.06 $17,769.75 $0.00 $17,282.99
Payroll Taxes-Development $8,336.95 $641.95 $0.00 $808.44 $7,695.00 $0.00 $8,138.83
Retirement Contribution-Development $3,947.33 $303.94 $0.00 $465.86 $3,643.39 $0.00 $4,536.91

2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM
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Workers Comp-Development
Salaries-Special Events
Benefits-Special Event

Payroll Taxes-Special Events
Retirement Contribution-Special Event

Workers Comp-Special Events

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

Total Marketing/Membership/DevelopmentfBe5291.79

Operations
Salaries-Operations
Benefits-Operations
Payroll Taxes-Operations
Retirement Contribution-Operations
Workers Comp-Operations

Total Operations

Veterinary
Salaries-Veterinary
Benefits-Veterinary
Payroll Taxes-Veterinary
Retirement Contribution-Veterinary
Workers Comp-Veterinary

Total Veterinary

Visitor Services
Salaries-Visitor Services
Benefits-Visitor Services
Payroll Taxes-Visitor Services
Retirement Contribution-Visitor Services
Workers Comp-Visitor Services
Salaries-Security

2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$701.20 $53.99 $0.00 $76.53 $647.21 $0.00 $207.68
$252,426.24 $19,436.82 $0.00 $34,230.09 $232,989.42 $0.00 $272,605.98
$32,800.31 $2,525.62 $0.00 " $2731.54 $30,274.69 $0.00 $27,464.37
$18,358.32 $1,413.59 $0.00 $2,617.94 $16,944.73 $0.00 $21,243.31
$2,842.25 $218.85 $0.00 $195.09 $2,623.40 $0.00 $3,415.51
$20,558.68 $1,583.02 $0.00 $2,280.49 $18,975.66 $0.00 $18,454.80
$62,007.46 $0.00 $78,750.55 $743,284.33 $0.00 $761,976.48
$87,419.01 $6,731.26 $0.00 $6,869.98 $80,687.75 $0.00 $69,343.64
$14,322.00 $1,102.79 $0.00 $1,14724 $13,219.21 $0.00 $12,698.80
$6,061.47 $466.73 $0.00 $518.70 $5,594.74 $0.00 $5,221.58
$3,323.31 $255.89 $0.00 $0.00 $3,067.42 $0.00 $2,210.23
$7,108.21 $547.33 $0.00 $642.84 $6,560.88 $0.00 $6,143.92
$118,234.00 $9,104.00 $0.00 $9,178.76 $109,130.00 $0.00 $95,618.17
$267,558.73 $20,602.02 $25,993.36 $25,993.36 $246,956.71 $222,42541 $222,425.41
$43,407.26 $3,34236 $4,815.83 $4,815.83 $40,064.90 $45,394.24 $45,394.24
$21,768.44 $1,676.17 $2,145.08 $2,145.08 $20,092.27 $17,244.05 $17,244.05
$6,663.95 $599.76 $489.33 $489.33 $6,064.19 $4,497.04 $4,497.04
$23,407.62 $1,802.39 $2,497.51 $2,497.51 $21,605.23 $19,610.63 $19,610.63
$362,806.00 $28,02270 2/ | $35941.11 $35,941.11 $334,783.30 $309,17137 $309,171.37
$364,007.41 $27,999.45 $0.00 $38,758.42 $336,007.96 $0.00 $338,982.23
$39,491.99 $3,037.72 $0.00 $4,700.52 $36,454.27 $0.00 $51,796.15
$38,875.56 $2,990.31 $0.00 $3,107.65 $35,885.25 $0.00 $26,611.98
$5,442.64 $418.65 $0.00 $447.98 $5,023.99 $0.00 $4,941.70
$30,851.53 $2,373.10 $0.00 $3,673.52 $28,478.43 $0.00 $29,690.52
$254,469.10 $19,573.76 $0.00 $28,661.97 $234,895.34 $0.00 $264,953.26
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Benefits-Security

Payroll Taxes-Security
Retirement Contribution-Security
Workers Comp-Security

Total Visitor Services
Total Personnel Expenses

Other Expenses
Advertising

Advertising
Advertising-Marketing
Advertising-Membership
Advertising-Development
Advertising-Education
Advertising-Visitor Services
Advertising-Administration
Advertising-Information Technology

Total Advertising

Animal Services
Animal Acquisitions
Animal Acquisitions-Animal
Animal Acquisitions-Education
Animal Enrichments
Animal Enrichments-Animal
Animal Feed
Animal Feed-Animal
Animal Feed-Education
Animal Shipping (Only)
Animal Shipping-Animal
2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

December 2018
YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Budget Measure Z Actual
$24,341.51 $1,872.35 $0.00 $3,696.79 $22,469.16 $0.00 $27,680.55
$20,777.56 $1,598.21 $0.00 $2,192.39 $19,179.35 $0.00 $20,261.47
$3,270.11 $251.54 $0.00 $468.52 $3,018.57 $0.00 $3,161.69
$20,829.61 $1,602.21 $0.00 $2,620.95 $19,227.40 $0.00 $22,882.35
$802,357.02 $61,717.30 $0.00 $88,328.71 $740,639.72 $0.00 $790,961.90
$8,270,235.82 $638,025.27 $328,798.06 $774,143.21 $7,632,210.55 $3,358,909.80 $7,762,418.40
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $627.00
$375,600.00 $31,300.00 $0.00 $87,279.05 $344,300.00 $0.00 $251,71037
$900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $825.00 $0.00 $394.25
$1,600.00 $133.34 $0.00 $0.00 $1,466.66 $0.00 $0.00
$9,000.00 $750.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $8,250.00 $0.00 $5,712.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$388,300.00 $32,358.34 $0.00 $89,279.05 $355,941.66 . $0.00 $258,443.62
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7,000.00 $539.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,461.00 $0.00 $76,395.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7,000.00 $583.34 $0.00 $3,720.34 $6,416.66 $0.00 $7,509.30
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$420,000.00 $35,000.00 $71,060.77 $71,060.77 $385,000.00 $330,111.59 $330,111.59
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $3,034.44 $18,333.33 $0.00 $20,412.53
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$105,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $6,926.44 $101,000.00 $0.00 $22,191.95

N
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Antivenin
Antivenin-Animal

Total Animal Services

Bank and Credit Card Fees
Bank Charges
Bank Charges-Maintenance
Bank Charges-Horticuiture
Bank Charges-Animal
Bank Charges-Marketing
Bank Charges-Membership
Bank Charges-Development
Bank Charges-Education
Bank Charges-Veterinary
Bank Charges-Security
Bank Charges-Visitor Services
Bank Charges-Administration
Bank Charges-Operations
Credit Card Fees
Credit Card Fees-Maintenance
Credit Card Fees-Animal
Credit Card Fees-Membership
Credit Card Fees-Development
Credit Card Fees-Education
Credit Card Fees-Veterinary
Credit Card Fees-Visitor Services
Credit Card Fees-Administration
Bank Charges-Res

Total Bank and Credit Card Fees

Community Support
2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 $1,259.27
$562,000.00 $42,039.01 2/ $71,060.77 $84,741.99 $519,960.99 $330,111.59 $457,879.64
$50,000.00 $4,166.67 $0.00 $1,646.57 $45,833.33 $0.00 $46,900.70
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19.75 $0.00 $0.00 $252.80
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19.75
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $214.45 $1,833.33 $0.00 $699.15
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43.45
$50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $45.83 $0.00 $7.90
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $43.45
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $51.35
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $75.05
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$80.00 $6.67 $0.00 $0.00 $73.33 $0.00 $9,415.68
$6,500.00 $541.67 $0.00 $269.92 $5.958.33 $0.00 $5.475.12
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $7.90
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $833.34 - $0.00 $24.95 $9,166.66 $0.00 $1,180.78
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,833.33 $0.00 $1,035.82
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $157.59
$115,000.00 $9,583.34 $0.00 $7.347.57 $105,416.66 $0.00 $115,402.62
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$185,630.00 $15,469.20 $0.00 $9,539.01 $170,160.80 $0.00 $180,769.11
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Community Support
Total Community Support

Conservation
Conservation
Conservation-Animal
Conservation-Development
Conservation-Education

Total Conservation

Contracted Services
Consultant Fees
Consultant Fees-Maintenance
Consultant Fees-Horticulture
Consultant Fees-Animal
Consultant Fees-Education
Consultant Fees-Veterinary
Consultant Fees-Security
Consultant Fees-Visitor Services
Consultant Fees-Administration
Consultant Fees-Human Resources
Consultant Fees-Capital Projects
Contracted Services
Contracted Services-Maintenance
Contracted Services-Horticulture
Contracted Services-Animal
Contracted Services-Marketing
Contracted Services-Membership
Contracted Services-Development
Contracted Services-Education
Contracted Services-Volunteer
2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$75,000.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $68,750.00 $0.00 $25,500.00
$75,000.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $68,750.00 $0.00 $25,500.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$250,000.00 $20,833.34 $0.00 $23,500.00 $229,166.66 $0.00 $172,420.83
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$250,000.00 $20,833.34 $0.00 $23,500.00 $229,166.66 $0.00 $172,420.83
$4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $0.00 $3,666.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,325.00
$10,500.00 $875.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,625.00 $0.00 $630.00
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $500.00 $13,750.00 $0.00 $4,821.19
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $916.66 $0.00 $0.00
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $7,833.73 $13,750.00 $0.00 $3,586.12
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,648.90 $0.00 $0.00 $5,599.56
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$30,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,121.25 $29,000.00 $0.00 $32,372.50
$60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $4,767.00 $55,000.00 $0.00 $35,372.60
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,593.76 $13,750.00 $0.00 $60,994.25
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $1,240.82 $18,333.33 $0.00 $14,757.22
$27,850.00 $2,320.84 $0.00 $4,366.93 $25,529.16 $0.00 $10,008.17
$9,500.00 $791.67 $0.00 $924.14 $8,708.33 $0.00 $8,329.59
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $610.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,11144
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $37.91 $2,750.00 $0.00 $1,758.46
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Contracted Services-Veterinary
Contracted Services-Security
Contracted Services-Visitor Services
Contracted Services-Administration
Contracted Services-Information Techno
Contracted Services-Human Resources
Contracted Services-Capital Projects
Contracted Services-Operations

Lab Work

Lab Work-Veterinary

Payroll Service

Payroll Service-Administration
Payroll Service-Human Resource
Pest Control Services

Pest Control Services-Maintenance
Pest Control Services-Animal
Security Services

Security Services-Maintenance
Security Services-Horticulture
Security Services-Animal

Security Services-Marketing
Security Services-Development
Security Services-Education

Security Services-Veterinary
Security Services-Security

Security Services-Visitor Services
Security Services-Administration

Total Contracted Services

Depreciation
Depreciation - Misc
2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

December 2018
Dec YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,205.05 $0.00 $0.00 $23,453.41
$4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $20.93 $3,666.66 $0.00 $7,859.42
$257,000.00 $21,416.67 $0.00 $23,013.83 $235,583.33 $0.00 $253,609.71
$1,600.00 $133.34 $0.00 $32.93 $1,466.66 $0.00 $8,958.70
$60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $55,000.00 $0.00 $64,523.28
$3,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $3,750.00 \ $0.00 $250.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.45 $0.00 $0.00 $902.99
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$52,000.00 $4,333.34 $0.00 $10,554.44 $47,666.66 $0.00 $84,559.46
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $3,957.23 $18,333.33 $0.00 $36,799.45
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $4,166.67 $0.00 $4,025.00 $45,833.33 $0.00 $42,540.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,750.00 $145.84 $0.00 $105.00 $1,604.16 $0.00 $1,155.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,700.00 $141.67 $0.00 $137.00 $1,558.33 $0.00 $1,507.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $54.60 $458.33 $0.00 $600.60
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $218.40 $2,750.00 $0.00 $2,402.40
$1,800.00 $150.00 $0.00 $126.00 $1,650.00 $0.00 $1,386.00
$6,100.00 $508.34 $0.00 $0.00 $5.591.66 $0.00 $1,620.00
$9,200.00 $766.67 $0.00 $432.00 $8,433.33 $0.00 $9,952.00
$1,350.00 $112.50 $0.00 $112.00 $1,237.50 $0.00 $1,232.00
$684,600.00 $55,237.58 $0.00 $73,039.30 $629,362.42 $0.00 $744,017.52
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Depreciation Land

Depreciation Grounds

Depreciation Exhibits

Depreciation Buildings and Structures
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-At
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Ec
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Vi
Depreciation Furniture

Depreciation Vehicles

Depreciation Vehicles-Administration
Depreciation Zoo Equipment
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Animal
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Special Eve
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Education
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Veterinary
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Administra

Total Depreciation

Dues and Subscriptions
Dues
Dues-Maintenance
Dues-Horticulture
Dues-Animal
Dues-Marketing
Dues-Membership
Dues-Development
Dues-Education
Dues-Volunteer
Dues-Veterinary
Dues-Security
Dues-Visitor Services

2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $0.00 $3,666.66 $0.00 $3,195.50
$10,000.00 $833.34 $0.00 $0.00 $9,166.66 $0.00 $7,977.31
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,407.40
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$450,000.00 $37,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $412,500.00 $0.00 $384,753.71
$464,000.00 $38,666.68 $0.00 $0.00 $425,333.32 $0.00 $425,333.92
$37,000.00 $3,083.34 $0.00 $1,642.17 $33,916.66 $0.00 $21,709.87
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$350.00 $29.17 $0.00 $0.00 $320.83 ‘ $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $182.50 $916.66 $0.00 $112.50
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $916.66 $0.00 $1,062.38
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,513.98
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $183.33 $0.00 $80.00
$50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $45.83 $0.00 $48.00
$2,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $687.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 $2,723.99
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,500.00 $458.34 $0.00 $0.00 $5,041.66 $0.00 $4,818.36
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

Dues-Administration

Dues-Human Resources
Dues-Operations

Reference Materials

Reference Materials-Maintenance
Reference Materials-Horticulture
Reference Materials-Animal

Reference Materials-Education
Reference Materials-Volunteer
Reference Materials-Veterinary
Reference Materials-Security

Reference Materials-Administration
Reference Materials-Information Techno
Reference Materials-Human Resources
Subscriptions/Publications
Subscriptions/Publications-Maintenance
Subscriptions/Publications-Horticulture
Subscriptions/Publications-Animal
Subscriptions/Publications-Marketing
Subscriptions/Publications-Development
Subscriptions/Publications-Administratic
Subscriptions/Publications-Human Resot

Total Dues and Subscriptions

Equipment Expense
Equipment Lease/Rental
Equipment Lease/Rental-Maintenance
Equipment Lease/Rental-Horticulture
Equipment Lease/Rental-Animal
Equipment Lease/Rental-Marketing
Equipment Lease/Rental-Membership
2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $323.49 $2,291.66 $0.00 $4,780.00
$400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $199.50 $400.00 $0.00 $20.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $137.50 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $183.33 $0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $183.33 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $336.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $916.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $61.63 $400.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $137.50 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $91.66 $0.00 $0.00
$400.00 $33.34 $0.00 $0.00 $366.66 $0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $183.33 $0.00 $648.88
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$54,100.00 $4,166.74 $0.00 $3,432.96 $49,933.26 $0.00 $38,640.46
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50,300.00 $4,191.67 $0.00 $32,409.48 $46,108.33 $0.00 $111,048.74
$9,500.00 $791.67 $0.00 $0.00 $8,708.33 $0.00 $903.49
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,833.33 $0.00 $1.475.22
$14,000.00 $1,166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $12,833.33 $0.00 $0.00
$2,300.00 $191.67 $0.00 $391.58 $2,108.33 $0.00 $2,521.98
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Equipment Lease/Rental-Development
Equipment Lease/Rental-Education
Equipment Lease/Rental-Veterinary
Equipment Lease/Rental-Security
Equipment Lease/Rental-Visitor Services
Equipment Lease/Rental-Administration
Equipment Lease/Rental-Capital Projects
Equipment Lease/Rental-Operations
Equipment Maintenance

Equipment Maintenance-Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance-Horticulture
Equipment Maintenance-Animal
Equipment Maintenance-Marketing
Equipment Maintenance-Membership
Equipment Maintenance-Development
Equipment Maintenance-Education
Equipment Maintenance-Veterinary
Equipment Maintenance-Security
Equipment Maintenance-Visitor Services
Equipment Maintenance-Administration
Equipment Maintenance-Operations
Equipment Purchases

Equipment Purchases-Maintenance
Equipment Purchases-Horticulture
Equipment Purchases-Animal
Equipment Purchases-Marketing
Equipment Purchases-Membership
Equipment Purchases-Development
Equipment Purchases-Education
Equipment Purchases-Veterinary
Equipment Purchases-Security
2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$16,000.00 $1,166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $14,833.33 $0.00 $1,27049
$4,500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $168.99 $4,125.00 $0.00 $1,315.98
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $995.17 $458.33 $0.00 $7,897.35
$2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $0.00 $2,291.66 $0.00 $6,376.25
$2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $343.48 $2,291.66 $0.00 $1,949.31
$5.000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $294.70 $4,583.33 $0.00 $2,063.71
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00
$700.00 $58.34 $0.00 $0.00 $641.66 $0.00 $305.93
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $252.48
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $648.66 $0.00 $0.00 $14,490.73
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $33334 $0.00 $7.25 $3,666.66 $0.00 $202.93
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $458.33 $0.00 $0.00
$1,600.00 $13334 $0.00 $173.94 $1,466.66 $0.00 $2,060.48
$4,500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,125.00 $0.00 $490.94
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $292.00 $916.66 $0.00 $3,149.95
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $155.00 $1,833.33 $0.00 $521.81
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $160.03 $2,750.00 $0.00 $2,614.72
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $241.52 $0.00 $0.00 $3,774.88
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.26 $0.00 $0.00 $14339
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,833.33 $0.00 $331.04
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $4,583.33 $0.00 $0.00
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,750.00 $0.00 $2,241.20
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $916.66 $0.00 $1,672.66
$2,300.00 $191.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,108.33 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $0.00 $3,208.33 $0.00 $1,779.86
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 $1,056.96
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 $2,083.06
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Equipment Purchases-Visitor Services
Equipment Purchases-Administration
Equipment Purchases-Operations
Trailer Rental-General

Total Equipment Expense

Event Expense
Advertising-Special Events
Bank Charges-Events
Computer Maint Agrmt-Special Events
Computer Hardware-Special Events
Consultant Fees-Special Events
Contracted Services-Special Events
Credit Card Fees-Special Events
Dues-Special Events
Equipment Lease/Rental-Special Events
Equipment Maintenance-Special Events
Equipment Purchases-Special Events
Event Supplies-Special Events
Food/Catering-Special Events
Member Premiums-Special Events
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Special Events
Misc. Specialized Services-Special Events
Miscellaneous-Special Events
Office Furniture-Special Events
Office Supplies-Special Events
Postage-Special Events
Printing-Special Events
Employee Relations-Special Events
Repairs and Replacements-Special Event
Returned Checks From Patrons-Special E
2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$23,775.00 $1,981.25 $0.00 $0.00 $21,793.75 $0.00 $5,547.24
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$23,000.00 $1,916.67 $0.00 $3,686.20 $21,083.33 $0.00 $19,587.70
$213,975.00 $17,664.68 $0.00 $39,975.26 $196,310.32 $0.00 $199,130.48
$9,400.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $9,358.33 $0.00 $874.08
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $19.75
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $73.85 $0.00 $0.00 $2,661.82
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$53,800.00 $325.01 $0.00 $17.472.89 $53,474.99 $0.00 $56,135.62
$11,600.00 $966.67 $0.00 $39.95 $10,633.33 $0.00 $1,723.90
$120.00 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $110.00 $0.00 $0.00
$65,300.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $15,249.97 $63,633.33 $0.00 $44,656.62
$2,280.00 $106.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,173.33 $0.00 $195.50
$24,000.00 $666.67 $0.00 $16,320.81 $23,333.33 $0.00 $4,940.77
$66,100.00 $916.68 $0.00 $12,154.44 $65,183.32 $0.00 $37,935.76
$283,950.00 $21,937.51 $0.00 $32,838.94 $262,012.49 $0.00 $308,464.26
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47.50
$10,300.00 $841.68 $0.00 $58.59 $9,458.32 $0.00 $11,607.49
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $458.33 $0.00 $83.09
$3,200.00 $266.67 $0.00 $382.59 $2,933.33 $0.00 $3,569.96
$20,445.00 $10.01 $0.00 $195.15 $20,434.99 $0.00 $24,998.21
$40,700.00 $350.00 $0.00 $5,364.19 $40,350.00 $0.00 $38,022.14
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,200.00 $100.01 $0.00 $0.00 $1,099.99 $0.00 $1,498.84
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Security Services-Special Events
Signage-Special Events
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Special
Staff Development-Training-Special Ever
Subscriptions/Publications-Special Event
Supplies-Special Events
Recognition Expense-Special Events
Sales Tax Expense-Special Events
Telephone-Special Events
Uniforms-Special Events
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Special
Volunteer Recognition-Special Events
Recruiting-Special Event

Total Event Expense

Fleet Expense
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Maintenance
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Horticulture
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Animal
Gasoline/Motor Qil/Fuel-Education
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Veterinary
Gasoline/Motor Qil/Fuel-Visitor Services
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Mainte!
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Horticu
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Animal
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Market
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Develo)
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Educati
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Veterin
2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$16,450.00 $333.34 $0.00 $11,155.00 $16,116.66 $0.00 $12,152.25
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,175.85
$5,500.00 $458.34 $0.00 $30.00 $5,041.66 $0.00 $2,818.11
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7,000.00 $125.01 $0.00 $0.00 $6,874.99 $0.00 $15,882.81
$1,300.00 $20.84 $0.00 $1,118.13 $1,279.16 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $6.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $104.18 $825.00 $0.00 $67545
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $17.19 $1,833.33 $0.00 $617.15
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$626,045.00 $29,426.79 $0.00 $112,744.82 $596,618.21 $0.00 $575,007.93
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $2,888.84 $4,583.33 $0.00 $9,614.36
$2,200.00 $1 8?;.34 $0.00 $0.00 $2,016.66 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $916.66 $0.00 $103.65
$4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $256.84 $3,666.66 $0.00 $2,214.41
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $75.00 $275.00 $0.00 $531.10
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$14,500.00 $1,208.34 $0.00 $164.35 $13,291.66 $0.00 $5,322.33
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,375.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $0.00 $3,666.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $916.66 $0.00 $104.99
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Security

Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Admini

Vehicle License & Registration

Vehicle License & Registration-Maintena

Total Fleet Expense

Food and Catering
Food/Catering
Food/Catering-Maintenance
Food/Catering-Horticulture
Food/Catering-Animal
Food/Catering-Marketing
Food/Catering-Membership
Food/Catering-Development
Food/Catering-Education
Food/Catering-Volunteer
Food/Catering-Veterinary
Food/Catering-Visitor Services
Food/Catering-Administration
Food/Catering-Human Resources
Food/Catering-Capital Projects

Total Food and Catering

Insurance
Liability Insurance
Liability Insurance-Administration

Total Insurance

Interest Expense
Interest Expense

Total interest Expense
2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement
December 2018

2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,600.00 $216.67 $0.00 $612.00 $2,383.33 $0.00 $1,946.00
$39,100.00 $3,258.38 $0.00 $3,997.03 $35,841.62 $0.00 $19,836.84
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,375.00 $0.00 $103.66
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $729.94
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $458.33 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $109.82 $1,833.33 $0.00 $4,676.12
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$18,650.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $766.10 $17,650.00 $0.00 $3,191.10
$7,000.00 $583.34 $0.00 $1,810.64 $6,416.66 $0.00 $4,928.91
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $527.62 $1,83333 $0.00 $1,346.35
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $69.56
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $514.73 $687.50 $0.00 $478.01
$23,900.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $8,011.07 $8,900.00 $0.00 $3,160.58
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$56,300.00 $17,145.85 $0.00 $11,739.98 $39,154.15 $0.00 $18,684.23
$185,000.00 $15,416.67 $0.00 $2,897.66 $169,583.33 $0.00 $178,606.31
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$185,000.00 $15,416.67 $0.00 $2,897.66 $169,583.33 $0.00 $178,606.31
$12,500.00 $1,041.67 $0.00 $0.00 $11,458.33 $0.00 $7,560.83
$12,500.00 $1,041.67 $0.00 $0.00 $11,458.33 $0.00 $7.560.83
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IT
Computer Maint Agrmt
Computer Maint Agrmt-Maintenance
Computer Maint Agrmt-Animals
Computer Maint Agrmt-Marketing
Computer Maint Agrmt-Membership
Computer Maint Agrmt-Education
Computer Maint Agrmt-Volunteer
Computer Maint Agrmt-Security
Computer Maint Agrmt-Visitor Services
Computer Maint Agrmt-Administration
Computer Maint Agrmt-Information Tecl
Computer Maint Agrmt-Human Resourc
Computer Maint Agrmt-Finance
Computer Hardware
Computer Hardware-Maintenance
Compu‘fer Hardware-Horiticulture
Computer Hardware-Animal
Computer Hardware-Marketing
Computer Hardware-Membership
Computer Hardware-Development
Computer Hardware-Education
Computer Hardware-Volunteer
Computer Hardware-Veterinary
Computer Hardware-Security
Computer Hardware-Visitor Services
Computer Hardware-Administration
Computer Hardware-Information Technc
Computer Hardware-Human Resources
Computer Hardware
2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Dec
2018 Budget Budget

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement
December 2018

Dec
Measure Z

Budget

YTD
Measure Z

YTD
Actual

$2,600.00
$6,500.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10,600.00
$4,200.00
$0.00
$0.00
$20,000.00
$8,750.00
$0.00
$6,000.00
$0.00
$3,500.00
$1,500.00
$0.00
$2,000.00
$6,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$3,000.00
$1,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$0.00
$2,500.00
$0.00

$216.67
$541.67
$0.00
$0.00
$883.34
$350.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,666.67
$729.17
$0.00
$500.00
$0.00
$291.67
$0.00
$0.00
$166.67
$500.00
$83.34
$41.67
$250.00
$83.34
$0.00
$0.00
$83.34
$208.34
$0.00
$000
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$586.83
$0.00
$39.98
$0.00
$221.55
$295.40
$0.00
$915.00
$738.52
$1,155.14
$0.00
$288.75
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$125.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$375.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$75.56
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,383.33
$5,958.33
$0.00
$0.00
$9,716.66
$3,850.00
$0.00
$0.00
$18,333.33
$8,020.83
$0.00
$5,500.00
$0.00
$3,208.33
$1,500.00
$0.00
$1,833.33
$5,500.00
$916.66
$458.33
$2,750.00
$916.66
$0.00
$0.00
$916.66
$2,291.66
$0.00
$2,500.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$9,665.99
$0.00
$0.00
$5,200.00
$1,985.55
$2,647.28
$0.00
$0.00
$8,294.37
$12,486.54
$0.00
$8,742.50
$0.00
$5,994.79
$0.00
$0.00
$1,925.11
$34.65
$69.59
$0.00
$1,102.80
$0.00
$590.04
$0.00
$500.12
$1,177.46
$0.00
$1,255.95
$724.27
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Computer Software/Supplies
Computer Software/Supplies-Maintenan
Computer Software/Supplies-Horticultur
Computer Software/Supplies-Animal
Computer Software/Supplies-Marketing
Computer Software/Supplies-Membersh
Computer Software/Supplies-Developme
Computer Software/Supplies-Education
Computer Software/Supplies-Volunteer
Computer Software/Supplies-Veterinary
Computer Software/Supplies-Security
Computer Software/Supplies-Visitor Sen
Computer Software/Supplies-Administra
Computer Software/Supplies-Informatio
Computer Software/Supplies-Human Re:
Total IT

Mileage, Tolls, and Parking
Mileage-Toll-Parking
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Maintenance
Mileage-Toli-Parking-Horticulture
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Animal
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Marketing
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Membership
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Development
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Education
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Veterinary
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Security
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Administration
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Human Resources
Mileage-Toli-Parking-Operations
2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

December 2018
" Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 $250.00
$10,000.00 $833.34 $0.00 $0.00 $9,166.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $916.66 $0.00 $247.50
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $169.99 $2,750.00 $0.00 $719.76
$600.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $550.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,375.00 $0.00 $519.98
$900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $825.00 $0.00 $387.99
$700.00 $58.34 $0.00 $0.00 $641.66 $0.00 $745.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,833.33 $0.00 $36.39
$1,500.00 > $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,375.00 $0.00 $0.00
$420.00 $35.00 $0.00 $0.00 $385.00 $0.00 ($166.50)
$16,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $20.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $9,211.10
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $248.64 $4,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
$127,770.00 $16,647.58 $0.00 $5,255.36 $111,122.42 $0.00 $79,348.23
$0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $91.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.34 . $0.00 $0.00 $91.66 $0.00 $0.00
$1,450.00 $120.84 $0.00 $0.00 $1,329.16 $0.00 $655.86
$250.00 $20.84 $0.00 $0.00 $229.16 $0.00 $59.30
$1,340.00 $107.50 $0.00 $24.33 $1,232.50 $0.00 $17.18
$50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $45.83 $0.00 $263.34
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $7.50 $45.83 $0.00 $8.18
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

December 2018
‘ Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Total Mileage, Tolls, and Parking $3,340.00 $274.20 $0.00 $31.83 $3,065.80 $0.00 $1,003.86

Miscellaneous Business Expenses )
Courier Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Courier Services-Veterinary $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $91.77
Courier Services-Visitor Services $6,350.00 $529.17 $0.00 $591.16 $5,820.83 $0.00 $6,198.95
Courier Services-Administration $100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $91.66 $0.00 $0.00
Director Discretionary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Director Discretionary-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Director Discretionary-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Director Discretionary-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trip Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trip Expense-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trip Expense-Education $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,833.33 $0.00 $4,738.85
Trip Expense-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Miscellaneous Business Expenses $8,750.00 $704.18 $0.00 $591.16 $8,045.82 $0.00 $11,029.57

Office Supplies
2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM
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Office Furniture
Office Furniture-Maintenance
Office Furniture-Horticulture
Office Fumniture-Animals
Office Furniture-Marketing
Office Furniture-Membership
Office Furniture-Education
Office Furniture-Veterinary
Office Furniture-Security
Office Fumniture-Visitor Services
Office Furniture-Administration
Office Furniture-Human Resources
Office Furniture-Capital Projects
Office Furniture-Operations
Office Supplies
Office Supplies-Maintenance
Office Supplies-Horticulture
Office Supplies-Animal
Office Supplies-Marketing
Office Supplies-Membership
Office Supplies-Development
Office Supplies-Education
Office Supplies-Volunteer
Office Supplies-Veterinary
Office Supplies-Security
Office Supplies-Visitor Services
Office Supplies-Administration
Office Supplies-Human Resources
Office Supplies-Capital Projects
Office Supplies-Operations
Total Office Supplies
2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $916.66 $0.00 $1,452.02
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $916.66 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $916.66 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $916.66 $0.00 $1,429.12
$400.00 $3334 $0.00 $0.00 $366.66 $0.00 $649.91
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $916.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$400.00 $33.34 $0.00 $0.00 $366.66 $0.00 $747.76
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $138.40 $1,833.33 $0.00 $974.15
$1,300.00 $108.34 5000 $471.68 $1,191.66 $0.00 $290.71
$2,400.00 $200.00 $0.00 $72.63 $2,200.00 $0.00 $1,711.98
$2,050.00 $170.84 $0.00 $70.71 $1,879.16 - $0.00 $212.86
$6,200.00 $516.67 $0.00 $506.93 $5,683.33 $0.00 $1,970.26
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,100.00 $91.67 $0.00 $171.30 $1,00833 - $0.00 $458.90
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $458.33 $0.00 $0.00
$2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $409.36 $2,291.66 $0.00 $1,789.25
$8,000.00 $666.67 $0.00 $1,181.66 $7,333.33 $0.00 $3,113.42
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $54.21 $458.33 $0.00 $15.11
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$250.00 $20.84 $0.00 $0.00 $229.16 $0.00 $0.00
$32,600.00 $2,716.76 $0.00 $3,076.88 $29,883.24 $0.00 $14,815.45
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Postage
Postage
Postage-Maintenance
Postage-Animal
Postage-Marketing
Postage-Membership
Postage-Development
Postage-Education
Postage-Volunteer
Postage-Veterinary
Postage-Security
Postage-Visitor Services
Postage-Administration
Postage-Human Resources
Postage-Capital Projects

Total Postage

Printing
Newsletter Expense
Newsletter Expense-Membership
Newsletter Expense-Development
Printing
Printing-Maintenance
Printing-Horticulture
Printing-Animal
Printing-Marketing
Printing-Membership
Printing-Development
Printing-Education
Printing-Volunteer

2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget . Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $81.19
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $131.82 $458.33 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 $5,691.36
$25,000.00 $2,083.34 $0.00 $1,036.51 $22,916.66 $0.00 $17,652.99
$12,500.00 $1,020.84 $0.00 $214.11 $11,479.16 $0.00 $6,964.90
$675.00 $56.25 $0.00 $0.00 $618.75 $0.00 $60.39
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $458.33 $0.00 $261.02
$5,450.00 $454.17 $0.00 $892.14 - $4,995.83 $0.00 $8,103.69
$100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $91.66 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $91.66 $0.00 $0.00
$3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $377.83 $3,208.33 $0.00 $1,758.81
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$51,325.00 $4,256.29 $0.00 $2,652.41 $47,068.71 $0.00 $40,574.35
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $55,000.00 $0.00 $56,607.67
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $91.66 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $91.66 $0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $183.33 $0.00 $34.56
$35,000.00 $2,916.67 $0.00 $3,773.72 $32,083.33 $0.00 $28,273.20
$37,250.00 $3,166.67 $0.00 $9,889.47 $34,083.33 $0.00 $25,026.98
$14,500.00 $1,145.84 $0.00 $5,119.89 $13,354.16 $0.00 $6,438.29
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $34.54 $1,833.33 $0.00 $240.78
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $458.33 $0.00 $0.00
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Printing-Veterinary
Printing-Security
Printing-Visitor Services
Printing-Administration
Printing-Human Resources
Printing-Capital Projects
Printing-Operations

Total Printing -

Professional Services
Legal and Audit
Legal and Audit-Administration
Legal and Audit-Human Resources
Legal and Audit-Capital Projects

Total Professional Services

Recogpnition
Employee Relations
Employee Relations-Animal
Employee Relations-Development
Employee Relations-Education
Employee Relations-Security
Employee Relations-Administration
Recognition Expense
Recognition Expense-Marketing
Recognition Expense-Development
Recognition Expense-Education
Recognition Expense-Volunteer

Recognition Expense-Administration

Recognition Expense-Human Resources

Recognition Expense-Capital Projects
2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget ‘Measure Z Actual
$100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $91.66 $0.00 $51.83
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$40.00 $3.34 $0.00 $0.00 $36.66 $0.00 $0.00
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $17.28 $1,375.00 $0.00 $1,698.63
$500.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$35.00 $2.92 $0.00 $0.00 $32.08 $0.00 $0.00
$151,825.00 $12,91047 $0.00 $18,852.18 $138,914.53 $0.00 $118,371.94
$195,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $12,400.41 $185,000.00 $0.00 $71,478.84
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,551.20 $0.00 $0.00 $31,664.86
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$195,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $14,951.61 $185,000.00 $0.00 $103,143.70
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $458.33 $0.00 $278.89
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 $1,795.35
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,600.00 $216.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,383.33 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $840.29 $2,750.00 $0.00 $582.60
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Page 26




Page 30 of 136

Volunteer Recognition
Volunteer Recognition-Volunteer
Recognition Expense-Res

Total Recognition

Recruiting
Staff Recruitment Expense
Staff Recruitment Expense-Horticulture
Staff Recruitment Expense-Veterinary
Staff Recruitment Expense-Administratio
Recruiting
Recruiting-Maintenance
Recruiting-Horticulture
Recruiting-Animal
Recruiting-Marketing
Recruiting-Education
Recruiting-Veterinary
Recruiting-Security
Recruiting-Administration
Recruiting-Human Resources

Total Recruiting

Repairs and Replacements
Building Supplies-Materials
Building Supplies-Materials-Maintenance
Building Supplies-Materials-Horticulture
Building Supplies-Materials-Animal
Building Supplies-Materials-Veterinary
Construction
Construction-Maintenance
Construction-Horticulture
2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $32.38 $2,750.00 $0.00 $1,637.77
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$12,100.00 $1,008.34 $0.00 $872.67 $11,091.66 $0.00 $4,294.61
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$250.00 $20.84 $0.00 $0.00 $229.16 $0.00 $0.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $137.50 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $916.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $458.33 $0.00 $0.00
$300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $833.34 $0.00 $2,573.00 $9,166.66 $0.00 $15,228.06
$12,200.00 $991.69 $0.00 $2,573.00 $11,208.31 $0.00 $15,228.06
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 $926.64
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $406.00 $4,583.33 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 © $0.00
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Construction-Animal

Deferred Maintenance Expense
Deferred Maintenance Expense-Mainten
Exhibit Renovations

Exhibit Renovations-Animal

Exhibit Maintenance-Animal

Exhibit Maint-Valley Farms-Animals
Improvements
Improvements-Maintenance
Improvements-Horticulture
Improvements-Animal
Improvements-Education
Improvements-Visitor Services
Improvements-Administration

Irrigation Construction (New)

Irrigation Construction (New)-Horticultui
Irrigation Maintenance and Repair
Irrigation Maintenance and Repair-Hortis
Irrigation Maintenance and Repair-Anim
LSS Repairs and Replacements

LSS Repairs and Replacements-Animals
Permits

Permits-Maintenance

Permits-Animal

Permits-Education

Permits-Veterinary

Permits-Security

Permits-Administration
Permits-Operations

Repairs and Replacements

Repairs and Replacements-Maintenance
2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $361.85
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,049.91
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $239.70
$75,000.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $2,970.15 $68,750.00 $0.00 $48,434.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $86.38
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $0.00 $18,333.33 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
© $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $458.33 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 * $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $4,583.33 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$15,800.00 $1,316.67 $0.00 $0.00 $14,483.33 $0.00 $17,847.42
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$25,000.00 $2,083.34 $0.00 $8,839.81 $22,916.66 $0.00 $29,300.95
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,342.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $916.66 $0.00 $583.75
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,833.33 $0.00 $2,213.94
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $20.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,426.52
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $137.50 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $179.05 $91.66 $0.00 $0.00
$200,000.00 $16,666.67 $0.00 $12,697.95 $183,333.33 $0.00 $163,391.93
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Repairs and Replacements-Horticulture
Repairs and Replacements-Animal
Repairs and Replacements-Marketing
Repairs and Replacements-Development
Repairs and Replacements-Education
Repairs and Replacements-Veterinary
Repairs and Replacements-Security
Repairs and Replacements-Visitor Servic
Repairs and Replacements-Administratic
Repairs and Replacements-Capital Projec
Repairs and Replacements-Operations

Total Repairs and Replacements

Signage
Signage
Signage-Maintenance
Signage-Horticulture
Signage - Animal
Signage-Marketing
Signage-Membership
Signage-Development
Signage-Education
Signage-Veterinary
Signage-Security
Signage-Visitor Services
Signage-Administration
Signage-Human Resources
Signage-Capital Projects

Total Signage

Specialized Services

2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,833.33 $0.00 $2,549.11
$70,000.00 $5,833.34 $0.00 ($539.70) $64,166.66 $0.00 $21,426.38
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 $464.97
$4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $0.00 $3,666.66 $0.00 $741.48
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $1,004.15 $2,750.00 $0.00 $6,836.43
$750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00 $687.50 $0.00 $1,039.97
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $276.00 $1,833.33 $0.00 $228.28
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $137.50 $0.00 $0.00
$437,470.00 $36,454.23 $0.00 $25,835.80 $401,015.77 $0.00 $335,512.11
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,159.00 $179.92 $0.00 $0.00 $1,979.08 $0.00 $3,376.71
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $916.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,250.00 $104.17 $0.00 $0.00 $1,145.83 $0.00 $5,812.09
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $351.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $561.96
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $0.00 $18,333.33 $0.00 $7,947.76
$2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $727.09 $916.66 $0.00 $19,080.18
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $916.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$28,409.00 $2,200.78 $0.00 $1,078.65 $26,208.22 $0.00 $36,778.70
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Misc. Specialized Services

Misc. Specialized Services-Maintenance
Misc. Specialized Services-Horticulture
Misc. Specialized Services-Animal

Misc. Specialized Services-Marketing
Misc. Specialized Services-Memberships
Misc. Specialized Services-Development
Misc. Specialized Services-Education
Misc. Specialized Services-Veterinary
Misc. Specialized Services-Security

Misc. Specialized Services-Visitor Service
Misc. Specialized Services-Administratios
Misc. Specialized Services-Information Te
Misc. Specialized Services-Human Resou
Misc. Specialized Services-Capital Projec
Misc. Specialized Services-Operations
Paver Engraving-Development

Total Specialized Services

Staff Development
Staff Development-Conf/Travel
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Mainten
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Horticuli
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Animal
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Marketir
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Member
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Develop
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Educatio
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Voluntes
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Veterina
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Security
2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Budget Measure Z Actual
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $458.33 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82.53
$1,250.00 $104.17 $0.00 $0.00 $1,145.83 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $135.00 $1,833.33 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $635.69 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,833.33 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,846.90
£ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $90.00 $916.66 $0.00 $103.49
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,283.54
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$25,000.00 $2,083.34 $0.00 $0.00 $22,916.66 $0.00 $6,250.00
$46,750.00 $2,645.86 $0.00 $1,053.69 $44,104.14 $0.00 $23,636.46
$36,723.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $715.77 $35,723.00 $0.00 $14,882.26
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,700.00 $391.67 $0.00 $0.00 $4,308.33 $0.00 $0.00
$41,400.00 $3,300.00 $0.00 $802.68 $38,100.00 $0.00 $15,166.09
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 {$709.91)
$4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $0.00 $3,666.66 $0.00 $3,306.73
$3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $0.00 $3,208.33 $0.00 $340.00
$9,500.00 $791.67 $0.00 $0.00 $8,708.33 $0.00 $8,938.58
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $458.33 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $2,339.82
$8,500.00 $70834 $0.00 $0.00 $7.791.66 $0.00 $1,769.11
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Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Visitor S
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Admin
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Informat
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Human |
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Operatic
Staff Development-Training
Staff Development-Training-Maintenanc
Staff Development-Training-Horticulture
Staff Development-Training-Animal
Staff Development-Training-Marketing
Staff Development-Training-Membershij
Staff Development-Training-Developmet
Staff Development-Training-Education
Staff Development-Training-Volunteer
Staff Development-Training-Veterinary
Staff Development-Training-Security
Staff Development-Training-Visitor Servi
Staff Development-Training-Administrat
Staff Development-Training-Information
Staff Development-Training-Human Res:
Staff Development-Training-Finance
Staff Development-Training-Operations
Total Staff Development

Supplies
Conservation Wine
Conservation Wine-Development
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Maintenanc
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Horticulture
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Animal
2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Budget Measure Z Actual
$4,062.00 $338.50 $0.00 $0.00 $3,723.50 $0.00 $123.40
$18,500.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $252.10 $17,500.00 $0.00 $3,058.12
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 $4,967.84
$5,500.00 $458.34 $0.00 $0.00 $5,041.66 $0.00 $2,695.88
$25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $61,115.60
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $353.73
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $182.99 $916.66 $0.00 $1.747.71
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45.00
$500.00 $4167 $0.00 $0.00 $458.33 $0.00 $0.00
- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $450.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $135.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($258.01)
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,833.33 $0.00 $649.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $339.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$16,277.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $1,242.00 $12,277.00 $0.00 $2,182.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $440.42
$206,162.00 $13,696.88 $0.00 $3,195.54 $192,465.12 $0.00 $124,077.37
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$108,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $2,758.46 $99,000.00 $0.00 $81,677.63
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Education
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Veterinary
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Visitor Servi
Display and Exhibit supplies

Display and Exhibit Supplies-Animal
Display and Exhibit Supplies-Education
Docent Activities Expense

Docent Activities Expense-Volunteer
Enrichment Supplies

Enrichment Supplies

Event Supplies

Event Supplies-Marketing

Event Supplies-Development

Event Supplies-Education

Event Supplies-Volunteer
Landscaping/Plants
Landscaping/Plants-Maintenance
Landscaping/Plants-Horticulture
Landscaping/Plants-Animal

Member Premiums

Member Premiums-Marketing
Member Premiums-Membership
Member Premiums-Development

Pest Control Supplies

Pest Control Supplies-Maintenance
Pest Control Supplies-Horticulture
Pest Control Supplies-Animal

Pest Control Supplies-Veterinary
Small Tools

Small Tools-Maintenance

Small Tools-Horticulture

2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$80,000.00 $6,666.67 $0.00 $6,494.63 $73,333.33 $0.00 $53,443.73
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $228.89 $5,500.00 $0.00 $1,915.14
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $650.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 $4,871.82
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $0.00 $2,291.66 $0.00 $0.00
$9,450.00 $477.09 $0.00 $0.00 $8,972.91 $0.00 $228.96
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.85
$38,000.00 $3,166.67 $0.00 $1,129.22 $34,833.33 $0.00 $29,556.50
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $4,583.33 $0.00 $2,129.37
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7,450.00 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,850.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $91.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $458.33 $0.00 $0.00
$5,200.00 $433.34 $0.00 $0.00 $4,766.66 $0.00 $685.72
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 $816.48
$1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,100.00 $0.00 $589.62
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Small Tools-Animal
Supplies
Supplies-Maintenance
Supplies-Horticulture
Supplies-Animal
Supplies-Marketing
Supplies-Membership
Supplies-Development
Supplies-Education
Supplies-Volunteer
Supplies-Veterinary
Supplies-Security
Supplies-Visitor Services
Supplies-Administration
Supplies-Human Resources
Supplies-Operations
Water Quality Supplies
Water Quality Supplies-Animal
Total Supplies

Telephone
Telephone
Telephone-Maintenance
Telephone-Horticulture
Telephone-Animal
Telephone-Marketing
Telephone-Membership
Telephone-Development
Telephone-Education
Telephone-Veterinary
Telephone-Security
2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,833.33 $0.00 $182.57
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $458.33 $0.00 $0.00
$29,525.00 $2,460.42 $0.00 $8,419.70 $27,064.58 $0.00 $30,330.21
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $73.82 $458.33 $0.00 $5,016.85
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,750.00 $395.84 $0.00 $34.99 $4,354.16 $0.00 $2,361.16
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $10.80 $916.66 $0.00 $357.28
$11,500.00 $958.34 $0.00 $131.20 $10,541.66 $0.00 $7,924.30
$18,000.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $547.05 $16,500.00 $0.00 $11,332.04
$2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $0.00 $2,291.66 $0.00 $0.00
$56,400.00 $4,700.00 $0.00 $9,691.82 $51,700.00 $0.00 $51,948.87
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $605.98 $916.66 $0.00 $3,129.33
$8,000.00 $666.67 $0.00 $138.85 $7,333.33 $0.00 $3,226.28
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $185.72 $916.66 $0.00 $886.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $64.68
$250.00 $20.84 $0.00 $75.57 $229.16 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$75,000.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $11,533.38 $68,750.00 $0.00 $79,632.39
$493,325.00 $40,779.27 $0.00 $42,710.08 $452,545.73 $0.00 $372,507.98
$52,000.00 $4,333.34 $0.00 $4,134.50 $47,666.66 $0.00 $32,903.03
$750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $81.70 $687.50 $0.00 $275.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $326.94 $3,666.66 $0.00 $5,370.59
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $275.00 $0.00 $275.10
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $275.00 $0.00 $276.40
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $25.00 $458.33 $0.00 $275.00
$1,800.00 $150.00 $0.00 $200.50 $1,650.00 $0.00 $893.02
$1,445.00 $12042 $0.00 $127.78 $1,324.58 $0.00 $1,056.72

$800.00 $66.67 $0.00 $102.78 $73333 $0.00

$662.49
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Telephone-Visitor Services
Telephone-Administration
Telephone-Information Technology
Telephone-Human Resource
Telephone-Operations

Total Telephone

Uniforms
Uniforms
Uniforms-Maintenance
Uniforms-Horticulture
Uniforms-Animal
Uniforms-Marketing
Uniforms-Membership
Uniforms-Development
Uniforms-Education
Uniforms-Volunteer
Uniforms-Veterinary
Uniforms-Security
Uniforms-Visitor Services
Uniforms-Administration
Uniforms-Information Technology
Uniforms-Human Resource
Uniforms-Operations
Uniform-Teen Volunteer

Total Uniforms

Utilities
Utilities Gas & Electric
Utilities Gas & Electric-Administration
Utilities Water & Sewer
2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$2,700.00 $225.00 $0.00 $283.32 $2,475.00 $0.00 $660.51
$2,100.00 $175.00 $0.00 $152.96 $1,925.00 $0.00 $1,289.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $275.00 $0.00 $275.00
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $275.00 $0.00 $275.00
$67,295.00 $5,607.94 $0.00 $5,537.18 $61,687.06 $0.00 $44,487.56
$7,500.00 $625.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,875.00 $0.00 $268.20
$2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $439.13 $2,291.66 $0.00 $1,615.67
$1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $255.51 $1,100.00 $0.00 $669.94
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $530.27 $13,750.00 $0.00 $3,29849
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $916.66 $0.00 $0.00
$50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $45.83 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $164.08 $2,750.00 $0.00 $479.56
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $1,638.52 $5,500.00 $0.00 $2,663.34
$400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $861.40
$1,700.00 $141.67 $0.00 $82.04 $1,558.33 $0.00 $542.50
$1,750.00 $145.84 $0.00 $16.20 $1,604.16 $0.00 $7243
$750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00 $687.50 $0.00 $79.97
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,695.97 $0.00 $0.00 $29,182.14
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($55.00)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33.72
$40,850.00 $3,370.86 $0.00 $4,821.72 $37,479.14 $0.00 $39,712.36
$725,000.00 $50,000.00 $104,346.47 $104,346.47 $675,000.00 $583,781.50 $583,781.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$65,000.00 $5.416.67 $0.00 $23,508.63 $59,583.33 $0.00 $119,227.88
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Utilities Water & Sewer-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Waste Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,849.38 $0.00 $0.00 $50,648.20
Total Utilities $790,000.00 $55,416.67 $104,346.47 $129,704.48 $734,583.33 $583,781.50 $753,657.58
Other Expense
Cash Over and Short $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Grant Fulﬁllr!:\ent $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Grant Fulfillment-Education $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $458.33 $0.00 $6,405.99
Grant Fulfillment-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous $4,598.00 $383.17 $0.00 $1,697.83 $4,214.83 $0.00 $318.50
Miscellaneous-Maintenance $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $458.33 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Horticulture $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $458.33 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Animal $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,833.33 $0.00 $1,750.00
Miscellaneous-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Education $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $458.33 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Docent $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Veterinary $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $80.15 $916.66 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Administration $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $916.66 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Human Resources $800.00 $66.67 $0.00 $0.00 $733.33 $0.00 $176.00
Miscellaneous-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Other Expense $11,398.00 $949.87 $0.00 $1,777.98 $10,448.13 $0.00 $8,650.49
Total Other Expenses $6,513,119.00 $509,606.80 $175,407.24 $719,459.28 $6,003,512.20 $913,893.09 $5.428,662.10
Total Expenses $14,783,354.82 $1.147,632.07 $504,205.30 $1,493,602.49 $13,635,722.75 $4,272,802.89 $13,191,080.50

Non Operating Revenue and Expense
Non Operating Revenue
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Measure Z Operating Income
Measure Z Operating Income-Administrz
Measure Z Operating Income-Res
Measure Z Capital Income
Measure Z Capital Income-Res
Interest Income
Interest Income-Administration
Investment Income
Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized
Investment Gain/Loss Realized
Investment Income-Res
Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized-Res
Investment Gain/Loss Realized-Res
Interest Income-Perm
Investment Income-Perm
Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized-Perm
Investment Gain/Loss Realized-Perm
Board Designated Endowment Income
Board Designated Endowment Income-L
City of Fresno
City of Fresno-Administration
City of Fresno-Res

Total Non Operating Revenue

Non Operating Expense
Depreciation Sea Lion Cove
Depreciation - Utilities
Depreciation - African Adventure
Bank Fees-Measure Z
Bank Fees-Measure Z-Administration

Total Non Operating Expense
2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$4,442,222.00 $347,339.00 $0.00 $10.00 $4,094,883.00 $0.00 $4,142,101.39
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,493,304.78 $0.00 $0.00 $3,575,930.87
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$380,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $228,146.04 $230,000.00 $0.00 $117,900.53
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($749,737.43) $0.00 $0.00 ($390,860.77)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,560.84 $0.00 $0.00 $470.59
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 / ($5,747.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($2,849.44)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $137,238.55
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,832,222.00 $507,339.00 $0.00 $968,562.23 $4,324,883.00 $0.00 $7.579,931.72
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$120.00 $10.00 $0.00 $30.00 $110.00 $0.00 $230.00
$120.00 $10.00 $0.00 $30.00 $110.00 $0.00 $230.00
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

December 2018
Dec Dec Dec YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$507,329.00 $0.00 $968,532.23 $4,324,773.00 $0.00 $7,579,701.72

Total Non Operating Revenue and Expense $4,832,102.00

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE $79,693,031.25

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) $843,055.18

ENDING FUND BALANCE $80,536,086.43

$83,830,194.90  ($13,470,084.30) $83,830,194.90

$215,232.18 ($504,205.30) $285,437.61

$84,045,427.08  ($13,974,289.60) $84,115,632.51

$79,693,031.25

$627,823.00

$80,320,854.25

($9,197,281.41)

($4,272,802.89)

($13,470,084.30)

$79,693,031.25

$4,137,163.65

$83,830,194.90

2/1/2019 12:14:19 PM
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
General Ledger Report

December 2018
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
1-5003-03
Account: 1-5003-03 (Animal Feed-Animal)
12/01/2018 Account Beginning Balance $330,111.59
12/01/2018 12686-155 Accounts Payable Hay Company-Supplies & Feed 48/'$2,921.83
12/01/2018 12686-218 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $118.47
12/01/2018 12686-219 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $35.27
12/01/2018 12699-11 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-King Mealworms $92.00
12/01/2018 12699-36 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $193.86
12/01/2018 12699-37 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $25.19
12/01/2018 12709-39 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $258.48
12/01/2018 12709-40 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $22.67
12/03/2018 12623-352 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-King Mealworms $83.00
12/03/2018 12686-238 Accounts Payable Layne Laboratories, Inc.-Frozen Mice 49/ ($4,587.64
12/04/2018 12686-257 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $675.70
12/10/2018 12686-290 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-King Mealworms $83.00
12/10/2018 12686-292 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-King Mealworms $83.00
12/10/2018 12686-294 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish ' $48.46
12/10/2018 12686-297 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $27.71
12/10/2018 12709-86 Accounts Payable Premier Valley Bank-Visa-Animal Hardware-Lowes, cricket $272.19
12/11/2018 12686-314 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Vinegar & Produce 50/ $1,993.05
12/11/2018 12686-315 Accounts Payable Golden State Bait, Inc.-Fish $89.60
12/14/2018 12686-342 Accounts Payable Hay Company-Supplies & Feed 51/ §8i839.03
12/18/2018 12686-360 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce 52/ $2,030.90
12/18/2018 12686-362 Accounts Payable Golden State Bait, Inc.-Fish $69.80
12/18/2018 12702-155 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $75.00
12/24/2018 12699-102 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $46.25
12/24/2018 12699-104 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-King Mealworms $128.75
12/24/2018 12702-188 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce 53/ $1,816.55
12/26/2018 12702-202 Accounts Payable Newco Distributors, Inc.-Mazuri herbivore 54/ $3,247.39
12/26/2018 12702-204 Accounts Payable Central Nebraska Packing, Inc.-Animal Feed 55/ ,
12/27/2018 12702-218 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $100.00
12/27/2018 12702-222 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $39.75
12/28/2018 12702-234 Accounts Payable Hay Company-Supplies & Feed 56/ $9,881.53
12/28/2018 12702-435 Accounts Payable REVERSE-West Coast Processors-Frozen Herring & Capelin $1,634.93
12/28/2018 12702-437 Accounts Payable REVERSE-West Coast Processors-Frozen Herring & Capelin $88.61
12/30/2018 12702-256 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-King Mealworms $110.25
12/30/2018 12702-258 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce 57/ ~ $1,653.55
12/30/2018 12702-299 Accounts Payable Howard M Frederick-Consulting-December $888.16
12/30/2018 12709-213 Accounts Payable Premier Valley Bank-Visa-Admin Animal card- amazon orde $81.89

1/31/2019 9:16:22 PM
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
General Ledger Report

December 2018

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account: 1-5003-03 (Animal Feed-Animal)
12/30/2018 12736-83 Accounts Payable Premier Valley Bank-Visa-Animal Card- wbc test kit,west 58/ ($7,218.87
12/30/2018 12736-150 Accounts Payable Premier Valley Bank-Visa-Animal Hardware $272.19
12/30/2018 12736-158 Accounts Payable State Board of Equalization-2018 4th QTR October Animal Fo $180.87
12/30/2018 12736-159 Accounts Payable State Board of Equalization-2018 4th QTR October Animal Fo 71 1$1,564.44
12/30/2018 12736-162 Accounts Payable State Board of Equalization-2018 4th QTR November Animal F $30.06
12/30/2018 12736-163 Accounts Payable State Board of Equalization-2018 4th QTR November Animal F 98/ $1,039.22
12/30/2018 12736-189 Accounts Payable State Board of Equalization-2018 4th QTR December Animal F $24.48
12/30/2018 12736-190 Accounts Payable State Board of Equalization-2018 4th QTR December Animal F $417.60
12/30/2018 12749-31 Accounts Payable State Board of Equalization-2018 4TH QTR December Animal F $5.74
12/30/2018 12749-56 Accounts Payable Premier Valley Bank-Visa-Virtual Animal card-Dec expens $915.14
12/30/2018 12750-1 Accounts Payable State Board of Equal-123118-5 $79.75

Account Subtotals $72,864.06 $1,803.29
12/31/2018 Account Net Change $71,060.77 15/
12/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $401,172.36
1-5080-03
Account: 1-5080-03 (Benefits-Animal)
12/01/2018 Account Beginning Balance $401,012.20
12/01/2018 12631-71 Accounts Payable Ameritas Life insurance Corp.-November-Dental Insurance $2,874.32
12/01/2018 12631-101 Accounts Payable Sun Life Financial-Life Insurance Premium-Decembe $686.16
12/01/2018 12631-102 Accounts Payable United Healthcare of Californi-December 2018-Medical Insuranc $30,541.93
12/01/2018 12631-117 Accounts Payable VSP-December-Vision Insurance $789.04
12/07/2018 12620-45 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $38.46
12/07/2018 12620-49 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $615.36
12/07/2018 12620-55 Payroll Dual Coverage Surcharge $100.00
12/21/2018 12680-45 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $38.46
12/21/2018 12680-49 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $615.36
12/21/2018 12680-55 Payroll Dual Coverage Surcharge $100.00

Account Subtotals $36,199.09 $200.00
12/31/2018 Account Net Change $35,999.09
12/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $437,011.29
1-5080-10

1/31/2019 9:16:22 PM
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

General Ledger Report

December 2018

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account: 1-5080-10 (Benefits-Veterinary)
12/01/2018 Account Beginning Balance $45,394.24
12/01/2018 12631-75 Accounts Payable Ameritas Life Insurance Corp.-November-Dental Insurance $373.20
12/01/2018 12631-98 Accounts Payable Sun Life Financial-Life Insurance Premium-Decembe $91.20
12/01/2018 12631-106 Accounts Payable United Healthcare of Californi-December 2018-Medical insuranc $4,100.06
12/01/2018 12631-121 Accounts Payable VSP-December-Vision Insurance $97.53
12/07/2018 12620-50 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $76.92
12/21/2018 12680-50 Payroli HSA Employer Contribution $76.92

Account Subtotals $4,815.83 $0.00
12/31/2018 Account Net Change $4,815.83 13/
12/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $50,210.07
1-5131-03
Account: 1-5131-03 (Payroll Taxes-Animal)
12/01/2018 Account Beginning Balance . $169,403.98
12/06/2018 12618-37 Payroll Payroll Taxes $107.10
12/06/2018 12618-43 Payroll Payroll Taxes $1,529.65
12/07/2018 12620-64 Payroll Payroll Taxes $527.84
12/07/2018 12620-70 Payroll Payroll Taxes $6,802.62
12/21/2018 12680-64 Payroll Payroll Taxes $534.42
12/21/2018 12680-70 Payrofl Payroll Taxes $6,885.30

Account Subtotals $16,386.93 $0.00
12/31/2018 Account Net Change $16,386.93 11/
12/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $185,790.91
1-5131-10
Account: 1-5131-10 (Payroll Taxes-Veterinary)
12/01/2018 Account Beginning Balance $17,244.05
12/06/2018 12618-44 Payroll Payroll Taxes $175.95
12/07/2018 12620-71 Payroll Payroll Taxes $851.99
12/21/2018 12680-71 Payroll Payroll Taxes $1,030.64
12/21/2018 12680-115 Payroll Payroll Taxes - relocation exp M. Wenninger $86.50

1/31/2019 9:16:22 PM
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

General Ledger Report

December 2018

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account: 1-5131-10 (Payroll Taxes-Veterinary)

Account Subtotals $2,145.08 $0.00
12/31/2018 Account Net Change $2,14508 13/
12/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $19,389.13
1-5153-03
Account: 1-5153-03 (Retirement Contribution-Animal)
12/01/2018 Account Beginning Balance $60,589.44
12/06/2018 12618-18 Payroll 12/6/2018 retirement match $12.00
12/06/2018 12618-23 Payroli 12/6/2018 retirement match $542.00
12/07/2018 12620-20 Payroll 12/7/2018 retirement match $64.01
12/07/2018 12620-25 Payroll 12/7/2018 retirement match $2,409.70
12/21/2018 12680-20 Payroll 12/21/2018 retirement match $64.01
12/21/2018 12680-25 Payroll 12/21/2018 retirement match $2,421.75

Account Subtotals $5,513.47 $0.00
12/31/2018 Account Net Change $5.51347 11/
12/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $66,102.91
1-5153-10
Account: 1-5153-10 (Retirement Contribution-Veterinary)
12/01/2018 Account Beginning Balance $4,497.04
12/06/2018 12618-24 Payroll 12/6/2018 retirement match $49.00
12/07/2018 12620-26 Payroll 12/7/2018 retirement match $196.26
12/21/2018 12680-26 Payroll 12/21/2018 retirement match $244.07

Account Subtotals $489.33 $0.00
12/31/2018 Account Net Change $489.33 13/
12/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $4,986.37
1-5165-03
Account: 1-5165-03 (Salaries-Animal)

1/31/2019 9:16:22 PM
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Page 45 of 136
Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

General Ledger Report

December 2018

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account: 1-5165-03 (Salaries-Animal)
12/01/2018 Account Beginning Balance $2,227,674.01
12/06/2018 12618-2 Payroll Salaries $1,400.00
12/06/2018 12618-8 Payroll Salaries $19,995.35
12/07/2018 12620-2 Payroll Salaries $6,899.77
12/07/2018 12620-8 Payroll Salaries $89,490.37
12/21/2018 12680-2 Payroll Salaries $6,985.71
12/21/2018 12680-8 Payroll Salaries $90,570.94

Account Subtotals $215,342.14 $0.00
12/31/2018 Account Net Change $215342.14 11/
12/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $2,443,016.15
1-5165-10
Account: 1-5165-10 (Salaries-Veterinary)
12/01/2018 Account Beginning Balance $222,425.41
12/06/2018 12618-9 Payroll Salaries $2,300.00
12/07/2018 12620-9 Payroll Salaries $11,179.09
12/21/2018 12680-9 Payroll Salaries $12,514.27

Account Subtotals $25,993.36 $0.00
12/31/2018 Account Net Change $2599336 13/
12/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $248,418.77
1-5191-00
Account: 1-5191-00 (Utilities Gas & Electric)
12/01/2018 Account Beginning Balance $583,781.50
12/05/2018 12702-88 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services from 11/05/18-12/04/1 $35,822.39
12/05/2018 12702-90 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services from 11/05/18-12/04/1 $2,269.78
12/05/2018 12702-92 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services from 11/06/18-12/04/1 $10,629.05
12/20/2018 12699-94 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services from 11/20/18-12/19/1 $617.88
12/21/2018 12699-96 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services from 11/21/18-12/20/1 $646.72
12/21/2018 12699-98 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services from 11/21/18-12/20/1 $2,633.01
12/30/2018 12709-177 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services from 12/5/18-12/31/18 $34,787.44

1/31/2019 9:16:22 PM Page 5
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Page 46 of 136

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
General Ledger Report

December 2018

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account: 1-5191-00 (Utilities Gas 8 Electric)
12/30/2018 12709-179 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services from 12/5/18-12/31/18 $12,708.48
12/30/2018 12749-37 Accounts Payable P G & E-Service from 12/5/18-01/04/19 $4,231.72

Account Subtotals $104,346.47 $0.00
12/31/2018 Account Net Change $104,346.47
12/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $688,127.97
1-5200-03
Account: 1-5200-03 (Workers Comp-Animal)
12/01/2018 Account Beginning Balance $191,058.80
12/06/2018 12618-53 Payroll Workers Comp $129.36
12/06/2018 12618-59 Payroll Workers Comp $1,821.61
12/07/2018 12620-82 Payroll Workers Comp $640.65
12/07/2018 12620-88 Payroll Workers Comp $8,143.10
12/21/2018 12680-82 Payroll Workers Comp $647.18
12/21/2018 12680-88 Payroll Workers Comp $8,233.42

Account Subtotals $19,615.32 $0.00
12/31/2018 Account Net Change $19,615.32
12/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $210,674.12
1-5200-10
Account: 1-5200-10 (Workers Comp-Veterinary)
12/01/2018 Account Beginning Balance $19,610.63
12/06/2018 12618-60 Payroll Workers Comp $212.52
12/07/2018 12620-89 Payroll Workers Comp $1,031.73
12/21/2018 12680-89 Payroll Workers Comp $1,253.26

Account Subtotals $2,497.51 $0.00
12/31/2018 Account Net Change $2,497.51
12/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $22,108.14
12/01/2018 Grand Total Beginning Balance $4,272,802.89
1/31/2019 9:16:22 PM Page 6
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Page 47 of 136
Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

General Ledger Report

December 2018
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
12/31/2018 Grand Total Net Change - $504,205.30
12/31/2018 Grand Total Ending Balance $4,777,008.19

1/31/2019 9:16:22 PM Page 7
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TERMS: Bills are due and payable on the 10th of the month. PAST DUE bI“S are
subject to 1 1/2% mterest per month. (ANNUAL RATE 18%) R

" - INVOICE

o e F THE HAY COMPANY \%

- 10470 E. McKINLEY, ..

L e " SANGER; CA 93657 DEE: 0 6 Y)Y

o © . (559) 251-2081
© 7 CUSTOMER ' r’)
E . el P.O. NUMBER - - 20 {C

CHARGE CUSTOMER ACCOUNT #
—-—J;A...,., Lol o
g PRICE AMOUNT

e
TERMS: ’Bllls are due and payable on the 10!.h of the, month. PAST DUE! bllls are
subject to 1 1/2% |nterest per month. (ANNUAL RATE 18%) .

S INVOICE A - *
Mg Rec'dBy i~ wiil
“No. e
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Page 49 of 136

/ INVOICE
‘wmyneLabS ' DATE 12/3/2018

Nafural Diets For Pets & Wildlife
4303 Huasna Rd, INVOICE .142518

Arroyo Grande, CA 93420

CUSTOMER . ' » PHONE
Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave. TRACKING  :784189255034
Fresno, CA 93728
ORDER REF
TERMS Net 030
ORDERED SKU DESCRIPTION . RATE EXTENDED
2,000 MFO0000 Frozen Mice - 1-Day-Old - 0.30 600.00
2,000 MF5000 Frozen Mice - Hoppers 0.55 1,100.00
100 MF7000 Frozen Mice - Medium 0.65 65.00
2,000 MF8000 Frozen Mice - Large 0.75 1,600.00
200 RF04000 Frozen Rats - Small 1.75 350.00
50 RF06000 Frozen Rats - Medium 2.25 112.50
100 RF08000 Frozen Rats - Large . 2.75 275.00
5 ' LAYNE LAB..; Freight ' 54.99 . 274.95
i Subtotal: $4, 277 45 ) 1
LayneLabs.com | Sales Tax: 1.76%) - ~"$310.19 /
Orders@LaynelLabs.com | Total Cost! $4.587.64
805-474-1354
Payments:

s | BALANCE DUEI/$453764 |
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Page 56s0f W36,

“ VALLEY PRODUCE, INC.

Sold to

/é!zt/m // wllte Z/J()

Date /02////5

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774
_e-mail; valleypro@comcast net ' ‘

. PHONE (559) 237-3328
FAX (559) 237-5611

No C ? 08/75

4 QUAN S -ITEM. PRICE AMOUNT | v [QUAN ITEM PRICE AMOUNT| v"| QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT]
Broccoli Florets - o R N L e .
j — — — . : : —— =0 : I(Lﬂ N ;,7/
' :@ BROCCOLI-Crown /180t - }EGGS 15169 , L e -\/T/ (4ArROTY 504/ 28¢ . | /1))
A \:3) CAULIFLOWER A n W/ st 4/-)7) _ Grabits 100/200 ct-
~ | CELERY LKALE | e 48/14# Carrot
CABBAGE white ‘ I:EEKS s |7 Baby carrot
CABBAGE red “}JCORN A 50 “Pinto Beans #100 .
|cicantROo - ~ |HERBS v _
SPRING.MI o “Basil -.- ~J.Yel. Onions
) V ' ~N Chives | Red Onions
| - Mint , A 2 .(Qa-af %x’& A
/ 2 (4}#¥ Green Leaf Sl @ <cp Rosemary. Potatoes :
}’ [oa Red Leaf . /A7 by Thyme ‘ 10/5 Russet
%Iﬁlﬂ WF{omalne : 3;)0 P | o w 5/10 Busset
SPINACH 2 1/2# v ) WA (i les 3f, Qf A0 Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT . 1 Apples ™ ' Réd Potatoes ____ sz .
[ unley fontoico Apples Sliced 100/200 el Feve Were, | [5EH
.| PARSLEY'Flat/Curly | .. MM AV M| YAmS (fed ] Jumbo 454
P § 7 LT . ,-‘
X (D] Baby Lros.(eseal > Banges N Jicama P
— | ereEnonons | [T FlLémons AT oo M D ?@L/,’Mz/u A
T raboisn < | | [Tumes 7 | | W[ Jgécucumeers |-
L HoreenBEas | /<F [Banana's 8 o il 200 o hiaiall 3
"~ | AsParAGus | Raspberries =TT U | SQUASH - ¢ i
I élw/ﬂf/_jﬂ) Bluebernes ' / 7({0 1 Qc MMed IT Squash ) ) ,‘%,((\" tmp
lgI .. | BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries * - | ol YellowSquash | 2 20
||, BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red vl ,QJW“/W&“W AL
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch M /'? Avocado (Ripg) - YO
| chiti Tomatitlo A HIF £, <y | |7 Avocado (Firm) '
| chili Long Grn/Pasilla Y ) I mango's 2 Garlic (5#Peeled)
RN 17 T 737 1 © . . —
/ ]) pjjj /fﬂfﬂ/\n/i/j,/r)?llﬁif//x* Nectarines Sl Garlic -(Whole) I
" | Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z [| 3 Papaya ALK/ MMMW 7
Bean Sprouts - o | 7 |Peach ‘ /QIILTOMATOES IR
Cole Slaw(white cabbage)|. = [~ .. ]é/?’P'ear o N f;; 9‘“ - ROMA TOMATOES ]
.Ca'bbage ‘Shred Réd” R | o 1752)| Pineapple... »..: s .. 1’_‘)[‘0 * GBAPETOMATOES S
[ 4 #f carrot /Shrédy Gein-| - AR ‘\‘2/# Plum _ 206 CHERRY TOMATOES| ™ | =~
i N = - il N A N B . -I
' carrot Sticks2/4 : fi(HD) | Strawberry . o N w’v _IQ'%M/M??A%”@ZZ%
Celery Sticks 2/4 VA TTTE AT -
| Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced T~ |mELON T MUSHROOMS (sliced)
~ *| Red Onions Sliced/Diced M/,f ) Cantaloupe 72{) Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC - I ™1 Honeydew ' ) F Medium Mushroom I e
| shred Lettuce' Watermelon # — NA Portabella MW /"' “
Cabbage/Romaine Blend 15/ / 5} 73. &5 )41/ \}2/8 0z, M%ﬁfﬂ( N o
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY ECO IN ?\(
| | , = éaj TOTAL &' f27 905 /
. - TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE.OF 1 1/, % PER’| MONTH (] % PER YBEAR)WILL BE CHARGED ON "PAST DUE. ACCOUNTS \I
%CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MU%T BE MADE WITHIN’2 OURS AFTE HECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE. \. —
b - &9 : ],@&Cﬁ O
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Page 51 of THE HAY COMPAN:
10470 E. McKINLEY

SANGER, CA 93657 AN @i 3 7nie
(559) 251-2981 y e
CUSTOMER
P.O. NUMBER ' . DATE
NAME gi A
.ADDRESS _
cITY
. SOLD BY CASH

DESCRIPTION ~

THE HAY COMPANY
10470 E. McKINLEY
SANGER, CA 93657

(559) 251-2981 JAN 03 7018
CUSTOMER - Y
P.0. NUMBER DATE .. o <y 20 /7
NAME . o e
—
‘\_./:
ADDRESS
cITY
soLo By CASH CHA!}GE CUSTOMER ACCOUNT #
QUAN. DESCRIPTION 2 PRICE AMOUNT

TAX

v
Ja

RecdBy / i &

- TOTAL ||~ -

e = 'L

INVOICE

v

-
TERMS: Bills are due and payable on the 10th of the month. PAST DUE bills are

subject to 1 1/2% Interest per month. (ANNUAL RATE 18%)

Rec'd By
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Page 52 of 136 ..

 VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. souto Zsalb/c Zon

- P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO,. CALIFORNIA 93774

Date L2 IR-¥

-PHONE (559) 237- 3328

No.C 2508555

e-mail: valleypro@comcast net FAX (559) 237-5611 .
/ |QUAN, JITEM - - - | PRICE |AMOUNT 7 QU'AN,‘ lTEM =.*. --| PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ |QUAN, CUATEM PRICE |AMOUNT
" | " |BroccoliFlorets N A el / | -
‘ /?; BROCCOLI Growry/Tact A0 TA /7 Q_Ll-_'..‘c;g_’s_j_ (ao_z /142,:71) : r5 | CARROTS 504254~ -3/ 06 /2P
)( 7@ CAULIFLOWER A0 '~Z' ?,w L erenid” 5%, _“Grabits 100/200 ct
| |CELERY | M e 700|580 48/T# Carrot
CABBAGE white A LEEKS C2sd Baby Carrot
CCABBAGE red Infl"1 07| CORN 560 Pinto Beans #100 |-
CILANTRO HERBS 1 (5] oz !/M,, (lu -~ g
SPRING MIX 3# Basil ) J.Yel. Onions & ‘
(13}"1; ’ g - -~ ,.
2; / | U/W_;, £ e 44,75 Chives - Red Onions
LETTUCE Mint (] Vteoz Cass v'-f_'i_("'
/_} (%" Green Leaf L{.gb() Iql{)’.’) - Rosemary — | Potatoes -
ZOf Red Leaf H7eo| (0P ThYme )y 0hud) Ao bt 10/5 Russet
()0 Romaine JRSYY ;29)0@4 S A;fcw/éw«; Seidla 3290 |//99 5/10 Russet
1 |sPINACH2 12 # [ DA A\ Aeeies g s |5290 |28%0 Ctn. Russet
{| |EGGPLANT . 7| Apples’ ' " | Red Potatoes sz |
S—T o 5T o e T
\K D N Aen )ZZ? paea oD Apples Sliced 100/200 s P Spuen, bl 0307.') I
- PARSLEY Flat / Curly | . M 2} | YAMS (M&d/ Jumbe: . |)900 | Grac
iz p ¥) 7 ~ . Py ] = N — . -
M /,(;ji Mf/‘?—’) ,,.qu 'J/Zt Oranges (¢~ /i 23\560 9)013 | Jicama
GREEN ONIONS ;4‘ /“’ Lemons - ,//,1() )/ ( p A{»///lbjﬂy Szl |0
. | mabDISH | | "Limes [ [5#-cucumiBERS” 125
2 " % i ) j AN 7Y e -
[DY[GREENBEANS : - ,Zﬂo O] A [Banana's YL, (02/\ i Poon 750004 ‘ 4-// )8
ASPARAGUS Raspbeiries ' (2| SQUASH 771 304 d-l/{
N IES N , 1S ~— : -
TS L) (0 o Y e e it
I‘ | #/BELL PEPPER Green “heK| | T | Blackbarries M| | a0l Yellow Squash N74E
LAY ~ T . PR ’ 5 —_
BELL PEPPER Red . ’i’ /}’6 RAPES Red AP0 ){_ [ xmcng,)w!g 2 ARTS
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch 12" Avocado (Ripe) s
Chili Tomatillo ' ol -Fe S5K | [ - Avocado (Firm) ’
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla y’ 7 IMango's - ' /300 Garlic (5#Peeled)
\ ',Nect_arinés ' Garlic -(Whole) e
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z o /Bﬂ‘ paya o =D g 2P vt {/‘m’i*ca( v;:ju-) 700
. Bean Sprouts T I~"|Peach M/ ¥GHiaTOES LL, ")
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) K| N Pear ,320\3 "T | ROMATOMATOES - ’
B - Gl )
(% p}bpgﬁge@‘ﬁje{gaﬁed 1% @ | Pineapple ; GRAPE TOMATOES |
£} H#| Carrot (Shreg) / Coin éyx),.\gﬁ Plum B | CHERHYTOMATOES y
Carrot Sticks 2/4 1?' (4 | strawberry 00 [ ;2‘ //,9, o ,éj, £e4- //azg?a
N Rie® TP -~ “a o = -
Celery Sticks 2/4 i . V;x? H 71\// il %{)O AN / ! c-;r/zf:é/?,/)'(,{«f) \172 d,m/,un)g /'{s
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced "~ {MELON L ' MUSHROOMS (Sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced % (. Z}.\, . Cantaloupe, 00| | - | ButtonMushroom |
Tossed Salad/ SC | V Honeydew- ‘{ /() Hf Medium-Mushroom., |
Shred Lettuce ) -Watermelon # R .Portabella MUShTW 2
Cabbage/Romaine Blend A L i-|2/8 oz. Musty Féf ——
OR ILLED BY DELIV. BY "REC DFRBY oY CN T
T ‘* UW T JTOTAL »{ J/
TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF1‘/2%PER MONTHY(1 a°/ PE‘RYEAR wil SECHARGEDW ACCOUNTS! \
ALL CLAlMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN RS AFTER/RECHIPT OF MERCH .

« vy
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Page 53 of 136

VALLEY PRODUCE, INC.

.Sold to.

Date. /ﬂlZZﬁ/ /é g C

l

PO:BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237,’-3’328 NO C 0y Qg")g
- .e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net : . FAX'(559) 237-5611 -
/ QUAN. G- - ITEM - PRICE|AMOUNT | v/ {QUAN. - ITEM” ‘ - .. | PRICE.| AMOUNT| v [QUAN.|-- ITEM | PRICE |AMOUNT] -
Bjpgcoli Florets NP L . . o
X | G)|WBccoLl crewnyTady | /G0 | X7 )| EGGS 1.@ ol VoX| 4 YerrroTs/sot) ese—| A/
X eburower — | /1 b KITTQF hope - ¥ /a4 Grabjts o000t | [ © |
— |cELERY \ , 7 |. KALE Y. - ;(’;Z_,-_;'W’ e a8/t#-Garrots s -
'CABBAGE white - f We )LEEKS '_ "/'g | | [ Baby Gttt ||
" CABBAGE red I /{7707 | CoRN o o | Pinto Beans #100 . I
__|ciLanTRO ~ " |nERBS - - X Mé&g& A7
| SPRING miIX 3# " . Basil J. Yel:Onions: ’
. ‘ Chives Red Onlons
LETTUCE . ‘ Mint X7 Moz (i | di75
X 4 Green Leaf 7/0)\9 0 Rosemary ~—"1 Potatoes \ 1
x,g" Red Leaf y é,u ole Thyme 1075 Russet ‘
>< 13 Romaine Vi 2.8 o/ o | N ' 5/10 Russet
" |sPINACH21/2# | X 4/ Meptes 5L [ Nk Ctn. Russet
. ‘EGGPLANT .. Apples Tl dPotatoes - »
N[ | £ petialaadly ¥ BT Th || oves S 100200 S sy Loes| T
" TPARSLEY Flat/Curly f| - W AW ppedicat | Ao (N LL | JpmSedd dumbo -'i—';f_.ff’g)..x' .
AN il fong 45N st | T2 il = Syt G L
' GREENONIONS . | ~ |  [X| ] #][Leglons © 1 o KX e oL Maw 555
| RADDISH - - 11" | Ljmes: : X /5¢fucumsERs A
™ )W GREEN BEANS /5w X gana’s. S el e
‘| . | ASPARAGUS T 11 |Ragfberries i QUASH o
S{ 1 /Um/ A S )( _Bﬁrrigs s / led. I.T. Squash AN
| ,WlBELL PEPPER Green | 1074 berries ’ ' llow Squash ~

BELL PEPPER Red

Bla
dAP

ES:Red

SRR

(Y 7oz Vs,
/jg vo_cado.(F{ip‘é)

Chili Jalapeno- GHAPES Lunch Bunch = ANE
Chili Tomatillo [ o N/ D Avocado (Firm)- . o
hili Long Grn/Pasilla X Lp_gl ﬁ:’sf NS Garlic (5#Pecled)
>< “"u/_i/m ('})O/Io/ . ’% g‘lﬂ- ' ' Nectarings / o Garlic - (Whole) _
" | Affatfa Sprouts 1#/40z | | - “( 7, Papaya '», /;7.5 SU ] _ I
Bean Sprouts | [peaen " X / ATOES . LY ¢
| ColerSiawuyie cabbagel]. . 1. K ,:M’ﬁ‘“" | S| | RowaTOmATOES, | |
Cabbage Sfred Red | * .1§(/ri‘jfpinééi5"g;_fj:‘*- R AR 27 7] I - GRAPETOMATOES | . -
Carrot  Shred / Coin M =¥ Plum % B "Hep | || cHERAY TOMATOES
| carrot Sticks 2/4 - @ strawberiff e |
Celery Sticks 2/4 R i ,
Yel, Onionts Sliced/Diced || |wEeLon: R . MUSHROOWS (sliced)
. .| Red Onions Sliced/Diced ')(‘ Cantaloupe’ f , /:;/)W 3 : , Button Mushroom | -
" | Tossed Salad / SC ) Honeydew | /v t° A Medium Musfréom | ¥4 < (|
Shred Lettuce >< m Watermelon'# __ 1{:, “ Portabella Muéhroom I )
Cabbage/Romaine Blend i V o S A [ 12soz Mushmom —
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV.BY - 4 PQWE:\%‘HQ JL iZco TOTAL L,S)y // _—

DU AFTE

REC

EHOHANDI

MS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 2%-H

‘.
P

iy i st

GED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. ‘—‘7"TF|7:NW

TSR

41/
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I o¢ 54 [RETEo | INVOICE
, NEWCO DISTRIBUTORS INC. .
NEWCO | \eweoDist - LR O AR
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91729
(800) 289-2469 Fax 909-291-2241 $100885790.001
SPECIALTY N
BILL TO # 14132 SHIP TO # 14132 SHIP DATE: 12/26/2018
FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO . CUSTOMER PO: | N/A
894 W BELMONT AVE FRESNO 894 W BELMONT AVE FRESNO
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728 ORDERED BY: BROOKE STOWELL
559-492-4435 559-492-4435 INVOICE TOTAL | 5.247.39
CSR SALESPERSON DRIVER .SHIP VIA TERMS PAYMENT DUE
ARLIN CASTILLO KRISTI SCHULZ (francisb) 428-931 NET DUE 30 DAYS 01/25/2018
ITEM DESCRIPTION MFG DATE LOT ORD QTY|SHIP QTY NET EXTENDED
5649 MAZURI ADF 25 HERBIVORE 50LB 5277 09/26/18 120ea 120ea 24.97 2996.40
100062 | DROP CHARGE 000000 1eaf - 1ea 11.00 11.00
1000965 | NEWCO SPECIALTY CHRISTMAS BOX 00000 ng 1ea 1ed 0.00 0.00

Tracking Numbers

SUBTOTAL 3007.40
v ' DELIVERY CHARGES 0.00
Past Due invoices may be subject to 2% late charge: TAX 239.99
PAYMENTS 0.
AMOUNT DUE 16/ 3247.39 )

Page 1 of 1

Printed By: JVAZQUEZ on 12/24/2018 5:01:18 PM ‘ ] = S(D 5%‘6‘\

%
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. 0 Page 55 of 136

JAN 03 2018 INVOICE

Central Nebraska Packing, Inc.

PO Box 550

2800 East 8th Street Invoice Number 032013

North Platte NE 69103 :

800-445-2881 invoice Date  12/26/18

Page 1
SOLD CHAFFEE ZOOLOGICAL GARDENS SHIP CHAFFEE ZOOLOGICAL GARDENS
TO 894 W BELMONT . TO 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO CA 93728 FRESNO CA 93728
%

P.O. Number fresno - o . Terms - NET 30 DAYS
Customer Code CHA90 ’ Ship Via chr
Salesperson CALIFORNIA . Order Number
Bill of Lading 21060

2102 95.00 95.00 8/5 NEBRASKA FELINE DIET 49.000 4,655.00
2108 55.00 55.00 8/5 CANINE DIET eo\.000" cs 3,300.00. *
2103 80.00 80.00 NEBRASKA SENIOR FELINE 72000 CS 576000  *
1536 20.00 1,216.77 HORSE SHORT LOIN 2500 CS 3,041.93 ¥
1504 6.00 205.40 BEEF KNUCKLE BONES : 0920 CS 207.37 *
Freight 1.00 1.00 Freight 2091.530 n/a 200153 ¥

- Subtotal 19,055.83

- *Sales Tax 1,519.70

Invoice Total 2_(_),575.53

Payments “ 0.00

Net Due 15/ 20,575.53 ) 41/

-S> 02

0
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= Page 56 of 1JFHE HAY COMPANY:.
E © 210470 E. McKINLEY
{ SANGER, CA 93657

,:;_ ' (559) 251-2981

s

CUSTOMER
P.O. NUMBER

-~
L o
- NAME = o E R
f/ i N

" ADDRESS =

Sonmy
-.SOLD BY

CUSTOMER
. P.O.NUMBER

THE - HAY COMPAN

10470 E. McKINLEY"
SANGER, CA 93657
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et

» . (559) 251-2981
g —
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o Page57of136 by My
VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. soidto \4@“4/@/@ Zotr _ pate e 0

P.C. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 - PHONE (559) 237 4d2s NO C 25 nggc 13
_e-mail: vaIIeypro@comcast net' ) FAX (559) 237-5611 ‘

QuaAN: < mEM ¢ PRICE | AMOUNT /,|QUAN: JITEM - | PRICE [AMOUNT| /|QUAN| | ITEM . | PRICE |AMOUNT|-
Broccoll Florets - 1, ' oA L B
M/ | BroccoL, Grown(féct) 1. flgoo 0/& EGGS : 15(}) 1 Vzeo Y| 4] | carroTs 08} 258 | 2900 | gy
VA 1) CAU!_IFLOWER K0 LCg &f %a“d L Jsh Grabits 100/200 ct

| cELERY | A7 ] KALE 2D 48/1# Carrot

CABBAGEwhite. ' |- | =" LEEKS |7.%d Baby Carrot
. + CABBAGE re'd} . o /0 CORN B N 4/757) - Pinto Beans #100-
1= 7 e » - [i )

o |owanro. o | [|nemes . K/ 4255“%,‘0@‘,3) W0

© . |SPRINGMIX3# | . — Basil J. Yel. Ohions '

2 10on i, Biln | JED || Cives | Red Oriors i

| |LETTUCE - . , Mint . - 2P ] LocelZD |59

Q_’léﬂ’l Green Leaf qu) 67?0() :|  Rosemary 2 . | . | potatoes - N
){( 'a#"" Red Leaf . - . Q‘-h’[) 215h| Thyme S ' ‘ 10/5 Russet

[, Romaine 900 | 200D (LNCH, Vppersde | 193D |- | 510 Ruseel

' SPINACH21/2# . . {== | =il .} |Abples. /) Al ﬁ@ am | /4P Ctn. Russet _

- EGGPLANT N ™ 7| Apples r7 : ‘ Red Potatoes sz 1\
Vil s Gt~ BN |, | Aoviessiced 100200 | MU OWPRT 7 i 4 Qi) |43
PARSLEV Fiat/ Curly ) Biaasfrat- | 30Tl 2|30 @8y dambo- 30 |dpo
7 - ) > T Y y
L) Anae Pybimipen | B Oranges 3ot | ool | dicama i
GREEN ONIGNS - Lemons | KD WL 24 22 /. g"//?ﬂ/’ij\ 1499
|, RADDISH " . | Limes L L ')gfrcucumsens - V=
g Frmeen seans P W s 120 200X | e, amcd| (00
T ™ - ha Cowos s M TR N A _ n
ASPARAGUS 1 __|Raspberries R R }ﬂ sauasf Lo }#ﬁ;,, o
B B 7 |Blueberries 7+ Vgew| || - Med. 1T Squash .
/(1"é"E1_L PEP‘PER Green 't = Blackberries | .| Yellow Squash
BELLPEPPERRed | | / ]G’éﬁAPES Red | WD/ N ol LiFarade NASD
ChiliJalapeno B GRAPES Lunch Bunch’ o -‘7’__3" Avocado (Ripe) | ?%
Chili Tomatillo © /| - 1o %% T Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla 1 ] l(quangos ‘ S D ' | Garlic (5#Peeled)
o N gl .. |Nectarines. . - ” B e Garlic -(Whole) _
Alalfa Sprouts 1#/40z | B %@) Papaya el /4?00 /S < )\C,@y Uo,‘m,u __[ogoc
-] Bean Sprouts . . .4 ©  |Peach e T e T =] romatoes 79 ,— -
o Cole Slaw(whlte cabbage)' o % " .| Pear... N R S i ROMA TOMATQES ’
| cabbage Shred-Red | . |." . ’ﬁ' /2)|Pineapple - g,‘:,o() -|;"GRAPE TOMATQES |
L’j_H’Carrof Shred/ Cain | 44SQp [A 2{Pum Y% CHERRY TOMATOES|
I ok ‘ T 3 ~ : = -
Qarr?t,8}|362/4 ﬁ(r } j| Strawberry 1520 O SIY l‘m;w\\é ; /,{) ;)? %/
- | Celery Sticks 2/4 , : S ) (I W&m /74/» .}
Yel:©nions Sliced/Diced Al ) - |MELON S . . ‘ MUSHROOMS (sliced)
\ Red Onions' Sliced/Diced| . ﬂﬁr/, '7‘) Canfalgﬁpe g _j_g{ ;}Ch-( i__’,. : ' _.Eiutttci;n Mushroom’
Tossed Salad /SC. . R E - Honeydew .| ' " N/ /Qlﬂ’ Medium Mushroom .| " - 200
Shred Lettuce = - | . A/ [) Watermelon# ____ | = k) '.\' /| Portabella Mushrg6m™ | - | " -
Cabbage/Romaine Blend|: - |- "~ L A /-— ' '\ﬁ’_' Jf\: ' - _|12/8-57 Mushrof ' -
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY . REC'D/IN g ABY | g - I 15/ §.4-+/7
el s et / otaL ¥ Ji/lk
TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 Y/, % PER M@B% EﬁYEA IL ECHARGED Ol‘ ACCOUNTS. e

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HQURS AFTE I OF MERCHAN
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PageQigeal 136

PREMIER
VALLEY BANK

Accou

~Account Summary

FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO

VIRTUAL ACCT ANIMAL

VISA

DEC 2 1 2008

nt Number: ##H## fHHHE i 4160
Page 1 of 3

Account Inquiries

Call us at; (833) 208-3213
Lost or Stolen Card: (866) 839-3485

X< Wiite us at PO BOX 31535, TAMPA, FL 33631-3535

Credit Limit $2,500.00
Billing Cycle 12/13/2018
Days In Billing Cycle 31
Purchases and Other Charges + $9,458.93
Cash + $0.00
Balance Transfer + $0.00
Credits - $0.00
Payments - $0.00
TOTAL ACTIVITY $9,458.93

Cardholder Account Summary

Trans Date | Post Date | Reference Number

1113 1114 24692168317100503571311
1113 1114 24492158317894385912634
1113 1114 24492158317894385845792
1113 1114 24492158317894385963769
1114 11115 24692168318100092017741
1116 11/18 74525518321685357081704
11116 11/18 74525518321685357081704
11114 11119 24247608322500778928542
11/19 11/20 24692168323100948503608
11119 11/20 24512398323200019676782
11721 11/22 24492158325894680446817
11/26 11727 24692168330100132698751
11/29 11/30 24492158333894065743796
11129 11/30 244921583338940655668896
11/30 12/02 24492158334894117819312
12/03 12104 24692168337100558932471
12/05 12/05 24692168339100379431982
12/04 12/05 24009598338300579464828
12/04 12/05 24512398338900012900018
12/04 12/06 24071058339627137997031
12/10 1211 24692168344100036240852

[ Description | Amount
UPS*0000004776F A448 800-811-1648 GA A77.81
PAYPAL *WESTCOASTPR 402-935.7733C.. .  ~ 247 51
PAYPAL *WESTCOASTPR 402-935-7733 CA » 175 -8y
PAYPAL *WESTCOASTPR 402-935-7733 CA - 31,535
VALLEY VET SUPPLY 800-468-0059 KS « — 8342~ 60/
IATA - INT'L AIR TRANS MONTREAL QG p /(3340
INTERNATIONAL TRANS FEE / 267
FLYMEATCOM CRESWELLOR < ~5-101.04¢
IN *THE BUG COMPANY 763-4340550 MN /.y 22192
ANIMAL CARE EQUIPMENT AND 303-2988892 0O ¢ | ,%35.15»/
PAYPAL *DESERTPLAST 402-935-7733 CA- s A ATB.56
IN *THE BUG COMPANY 763-4340550 MN- § e 272,197
PAYPAL *WESTCOASTPR 402-035-7733 Cr * 5T08%

PAYPAL *WESTCOASTPR 402-935-7733 CA -

<i772160" 64/
253484y

REPASHY 855-737-2749 CA 253
IN *THE BUG COMPANY 763-4340550 MN f 3289.147
EXOTIC ANIMAL SOLUTION 205-461-4163 FL 5
ARCATA PET 707-822-6350 CA et T +229.57W"
AVI-SCI INC 800-9423438 Ml . . 164.85
OTTO ENVIRONMENTAL LLC 844-7441001 W!. ... _._..__(Z60.58¢%

S

IN *THE BUG COMPANY 763-4340550 MN - 28923 4
w
Crapt G 7@ 3 8]

e

PLEASE DETACH COUPON AND RETURN PAYMENT USING THE ENCLOSED ENVELOPE - ALLOW UP TO 7 DAYS FOR RECEIPT - . -

[ Account Number . |

HEARTLAND FINANCIAL USA

6740 ANTIOCH RD ———— FHEHE SHHEE FHEHE 4160

MERRIAM KS 66204-1499 PREMIER 4
VALLEY BANK

Total Activity
$0.00

Closing Date
12/13/18

VIRTUAL ACCT ANIMAL
FRESNO'S CHAFFEE Z00
894 W BELMONT AVE
FRESNO CA 93728-2807

*Memo Statement ** No Payment Required

L

name/address change
on back of this coupon

AMOUNT OF PAYMENT ENCLOSED

MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO:

Check box to indicate |:|

!

VISA.
PO BOX 4517
CAROL STREAM 1L 60197-4517

17 48L5 4433 1100 41LO 0DOOODOOO OOOOOOOD O
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Page 59 of 136

West Coast Processors LLC

Peter Divona

19051 Goldenwest Street
Ste, 106-211

Huntington Beach, CA 92648
United States

invoice #: -PP15142
Invoice Date: Aug 14, 2018
Due date: Aug 14, 2018

Phone: 310-261-1602

o 866.216.2947 e e
Amount due:
' ; $0.00
Bill To: Ship To:
KxX****@fresnochaffeezoo.org
Descrlptlon Quantity Price Amount
Frozen Pacific Herrlng 10 l<g Cartons 992.07 $O.62 $615 08
Frozen Capelln 15 kg Cartons . 1, 025 17 $0 78 $799 63
] Subtotal  $1,414.71 |
! Shipping $343.75 |
' otal ($1758146
A

Orech ¥ cars
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INVOICE
West Coast Processors LLC
Peter Divona _

19051 Goldenwest Street
Ste. 106-211

. Huntington Beach, CA 92648
United States '

Invoice #: PP15195
Invoice Date: Oct 9, 2018
Due date: Oct 9, 2018
Phone: 310-261-1602
Fax: 866-216-2947

: Amount due:
i $0.00
Bill To: Ship To:
Fresno Zoo Fresno Zoo
Kha Xiong Kha Xiong
894 W Belmont Ave 894 W Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728 : Fresno, CA 93728
United States United States
KXiong@fresnochaffeezoo.org
Description Quantity Price Amount
Frozen Pacific Herring 10 kg Cartons 507.06 $0.62 $314.38
Frozen Capelin 15 kg Cartons 1,124.38 $0.78 $877.02

Subtotal $1,191.40

i
!

Shipping

58/ Tot

Notes

Thank You
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'“ f;&ggefﬁimﬁﬁvoice #103267 , Page 1 of 1

A NEW NAME AND A NEW LOOK!

. FLYMEAT.COM

, Oregon
1-877-359-6328

This is your receipt. Please print it for your records.

Order # 103267

Piaced Wednesday, November 14, 2018
Payment Status: Payment information received.

payment information shipping address
[Charge] . )
Virtual Acct Animal Mayra Boganwright
Visa: xxxx-4160 ) Fresno Chaffee Zoo
exp: 5/2022 894 West Belmont Ave

Fresno, CA 93728
. United States

Mayra Boganwright 5594985919
Fresno.Chaffee Zoo ’ 5594985910
894 West Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728 .
United States shipping details
5594985919 USPS Priority Mall
5594985910

m T )

sku description . qty price total

ff2 Wingless Fruit Flies (Drosophila melanogaster) ) : 10 $9.00 $90.00
) Subtotal

\ Shipping

Tax

® Total

1-877-FLY-MEAT | }

1-877-359-6328
Info@FLYMEAT.com

Oredk C‘”A-_

hitne-/lararar flvmeat ramlatnral/Orderinvoice.asnx?orderTND=103267 11/14/2018
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The Bug Company
15941 Tippecanoe Street NE ,
e ataare L ————————
1-800-451-2576 ‘% 11/19/2018 1150303
Invoice i ﬁ ?ﬂ-@
Bill To T AL o Ship To
Fresno Chaffee Zoo

Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave.
Fresno, CA 93728

894 W. Belmont Ave.
Fresno, CA 93728

Date | P.O.No. | Account# | Invoice # Winter Zoning, | BoxType | Weight Ship Via
. 4
11/19/2018 : 5594985931 1150303 UPS

Quantity Description Dept. Price Each Amount
" 11 Crickets Pinheads 1000ct 6.00 66.00
2 Crickets Small 1000ct 8.00 16.00
2 Crickets Medium 1000ct 8.00 16.00
6 Crickets Medium/Large 1000ct 8.00 48.00
1 Mealworms 500 Count 1.75 1.75
1 Mealworms Regular 1000 Box 3.50 3.50
1 Mealworms 5000 White Bags 17.50 17.50
0 Superworms 1000 OUT OF STOCK 15.00 0.00
1 Waxworm prepack 50 count 2.00 2.00
2 Waxworm Tub (250) : 10.00 20.00
Shipping and Handling Next Day 81.44 81.44

P.O. No. Invoice # Account # Sales Tax .. O(CA'

1150303 5594985931 : Total
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The Bug Company
15941 Tippecanoe Street NE '
Ham Lake, MN 55304
1-800-451-2576

Invoice
Bill To

Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave.

Fresno, CA 93728
i
Date P.O. No. Account # Invoice #
11/26/2018 1152029
i n"ﬁﬂﬁty » ] e v E Descrlptlon ’ "5 :‘ Tasvpu 1 Shetel sRagvRALT,
11 Crickets Pinheads 1000ct N 6.00 66.00
2. . Crickets Small 1000ct - o 8.00 16.00
2 Crickets Medium ]0000t 8.00 16.00
6. - Crickets Medium/Large 1000ct - : - 8.00 . 48.00 .
-1 . Mealworms 500 Count ' 1 75_ 1.75
1"+ - Mealworms Regular 1000 Box- 350, . 1350
1 _ VMealworms 5000 Whlte Bags ) ‘ 17.50 17.50
0 " Superworms 1000 OUT OF STOCK o 1 -15.000 : 000 ;
1 ~ Waxworm prepack 50 count _ | 2.00 2.00
G2 + Waxworm- Tub (250) 5 o © 10,00 20.00.-
1 Shlppmg and Handlmg Next Day 81.44 81.44
i
|
Orede (uld
Date P.O. No. Account # Invoice # Sales Tax (0.0% 0.00
11/26/2018 1152029 Total $272.19
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West Coast Processors LLC

Peter Divona

19051 Goldenwest Street

Ste. 106-211

Huntington Beach, CA 92648
United States

Phone: 310-261-1602
Fax: 866-216-2947

INVOICE

Invoice #: PP15211
Invoice Date: Oct 24, 2018

Reference: SLCFISHOOIR

21
Due date: Oct 24, 2018

Amount due:
$0.0Q .

Bill To:

Fresno Zoo

Kha Xiong

894 W Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728
United States

Konng@fresnochaffeezoo.org

. Description

Ship To:

Fresno Zoo

Kha Xiong

894 W Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728
United States

Quantity Price

Amount

Frozen-Pacific Herring 10 kg Cartons 1,014.16 $0.62 $628.78
Frozen Capelin 15 kg Cartons ' 1,025.17 $0.78 $799.63
Subtotal | $1,428.41 |

58/ Total i

i H

Fad lp)»a_ Vietuad Fe
(ko 1WM)1©

Shipping ;

oX UX\\’OG’(‘; '
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4 Mayra Boganwright

Sent: Sunday, December 02, 2018 10:03 AM

To: Danna Camin

Subject: FW: Repashy Ventures Inc.: Order #129879 has been processed

From: Repashy Ventures Inc. <sales@repashy.com>

Sent: Friday, November 30, 2018 3:21 PM

To: Mayra Boganwright <mboganwright@fresnochaffeezoo.org>
Subject: Repashy Ventures Inc.: Order #129879 has been processed

Dear Rick,

Your order has been processed successfully. You will be notified when it is shipped or ready for-delivery/pickup.

Invoice:

INVOICE

Repashy Venltures Ine. - | Order #129879

4135 Avenida De La Plata STATUS: Processed

Oceanside, California 92056 D AAFE ) 11/30/2018. 15:21

United States o v

. PAYMENT METHOD: Secure Credit Card

PHONE: Soag ST SHIPPING METHOD: - Ground Shipping

INTERNATIONAL: 760-732 1350 TRACKING NUMBER:

FAX: 855 REPASHY (737-

2749)

WEBSITE: hitp://www.repashy.com

EMAIL: : sales@repashy.com

Customer: Bill to: Ship to:

PHONE: 559-498-5910 Rick Treatch Brooke Stwell

FAX: 559-264-9226 894 West Belmont Ave 894 West Belmont Ave |
Fresno, California 93728 Fresno, California 93728
United States United States

Company: Fresno Chaffee Company: Fresno Chaffee Zoo
Z00o

Product Quantity  Unitprice  Subtotal
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© Crested Gecko MRP 12 oz. (340g) JAR :
. (wholesale) 1 $1249  $1249

- CODE: 643854950017 : i

SuperFly 105.6 oz. (6.6 Ib) 3kg JAR (wholesale) 9 62499« $49.98

CODE: 643854995131
Superload 70.4 oz. (4.4 Ib) 2kg JAR (wholesale) ‘
CODE: 643854996565 14 $20.99  $419.86
Subtotal: $482.33
Order discount: $48.23 ,
Taxes:
California Sales Tax 7.75% (1234242): $33.64
Shipping cost: $67:10

Thank you for using our shopping cart.
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6.00

The Bug Company
15941 Tippecanoe Street NE
Ham Lake, MN 55304
1-800-451-2576
Invoice
Bill To
Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave. X
Fresno, CA 93728
Date P.O. No. Account # Invoice #
12/3/2018 5594985931 1155571
. f\pnntih: . o Dennr"«tlnl\ SR ~ B L _.__> L AR
1 1 Crlckets theads 10000t
25 Cnckets Small. 1000ct - 8.00 .
2 Crickets Medium IOOOCt 8.00
Pt e Crlckets Medlum/Large 1000ct" 8.00
1 Mealworms 500 Count 1.75
+1 + Mealworms Regular 1600 Box - 73,50
1 " Mealworms 5000 White Bags 17.50
0 ' ?‘Superworms 1000 "OUT OF STOCKV " 1500, L
1 Waxworm prepack 50 count 2.00
2 + Waxworm Tub (250): i - 10.00
1 Shlppmg and Handlmg Next Day 90.39

66.00
16.00 *
16.00
56.00
1.75
350
17.50
0.00
200

90.39

o e e e e

(&

| \dﬂ
Date P.0. No. Account# | - Invoice # Sales Tax (0.0% $0.00
12/3/2018 5594985931 1155571 J Total $289.14
|




Order Complete

glltem  Description '
—14643 Nekton-Lori Complete Lory Diet 3000g (6.6lbs) 2 99.46 198.9

Quan Price Ext

UPS Ground 13

California Sales Ta

Bill To: Ship To:
iiFresno Chaffee Zoo

@® Your order Total i

Fresno Chaffee Zoo

Fresno Chaffee Zoo
B304 West Belmont Avenue894 West Belmont Avenue

Fresno Chaffee Zoo

Store Hours:

M-F 9-7

Sat 10-6

Sun 10-6
(Pacific Time)
Closed major US
holidays

Internet Phone
Support:
(800)822-9085
(707)822-6417
M-F 8-6

Sat 10-5

Sun 9-4

(Pacific Time)
Closed major US
holidays

jFresno CA 93728

Fresno CA 93728
kxiong@fresnochaffeezoo.org
5594985917

Payment Info:

VISA *akkkkkkkxikiq]1 60 Exp 05/22
Comment:PO Lyn Myers-Brooke

Thank you for ordering from Arcata Pet. Your order number is 14130139, Please refer
to this humber in any correspondence, :

We do not send automatic e-mail confirmations of orders - we feel that getting an e-
mail from a computer does not really tell you that anyone has seen it. Instead, an
actual person will send you an e-mail (if you provided a valid e-mail address) as soon
as your order has been processed, or if there is any sort of problem.

Your order will be processed and shipped within one business day. If you met our
listed order cutoff time for the service selected, and today is a business weekday,
every effort will be made to ship your order today.

It Is recommended that you print this page for your reference.

Note this address: sales@arcatapet.com for any questions about your order.

Whenever you login you may check the status of your order at any time via the
Account History link at the top of any regular page. ’

https:/fiwww.arcatapet.com/complete_sec.cfm

1
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Bill to: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Corporation Ship to: 894 W. Belmont Ave,
894 W. Belmont Ave Fresno, CA 93728
Fresno, CA 93728

Contact: Danna Camin Date: 12/4/2018

Phone: 559-498-5910 Order #: 5995

Visa Payment: 4160

Qty Item Description Unit Amount
Price
4 | 20z. Canthaxanthin (Red Factor) $39.00 | $156.00

Sub Total | $156.00

S&H| 48.991
TOTAL ;161.99

4

Again, we’d like to thank you for your order!

We hope you and your pets enjoy our products.

Avi-Sci, Inc.
4477 S. Williams Rd. \(
St. Johns, MI 48879 b.“
L
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The Bug Company
15941 Tippecanoe Street NE .
vtk LTI
1-800-451-2576 %% 12/10/2018 1158223
Invoice %ﬁﬁ A®
Bill To , Ship To
) ' Fresno Chaffee Zoo
1;1935[\1;; %haffee Zoo 894 W. Belmont Ave.
. Belmont Ave.
Fresno, CA 93728 Fresno, CA 93728
Date P.O.No. | Account# | Invoice # Winter Zoning | BoxType | Weight Ship Via
12/10/2018 5594985931 | 1158223 UFPS
Quantity ' Descripton Dept. - PriceEach . Amount
11 Crickets Pinheads 1000ct ’ o N 6.00 £66.00
2 Crickets Small 1000ct -~~~ ‘ S TS A om0 1600
2 Crickets Medium 1000ct ‘ 7 800 - 1600
7. Crickets Medium/Large 1000ct - - B » o 800 56.00
1 Mealworms 500 Count P e Cogss s
1 Mealworms Regular 1000 Box ‘ 7 3.50 350
[ Mealworms 5000 White Bags - . S N Coo17s0 o 1750
0 Superworms 1000 OUT OF STOCK - ) o 1500 000
I Waxworm prepack 50 count™ -~ S S 2000 ©2.00
2 Waxworm Tub (250) » 10.00 20.00
Shipping and Handling Next Day . T o039 9039
aredik
P.O. No. Invoice # | Account# Sales Tax .. =0,
1158223 5594985931 Total $289.14
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Valley Produce BugCompany ‘ Golden State Central Fish West Coast

| 5003-03-0032  5003-03-0032 5003-03-0032  5003-03 0032

|

5003-03-0032

0 $ 272.19 | 25.19
$ 272.19 | $ 35.27
$ 272.19 | $ 27.71
s 289.14 S 89.60 $ 35.27
' $ 89.60 $ 32.75
$ 89.60 $ 30.23

$ 69.80

- *Invoice 2506818 was overpaid by 1,000.00 in sales tax credited the difference to correct

, ~Animal Feed :

116.00 TAX *Overpayment
112.00 [*October sdioeio ]S tiseauans (74.75)
2,044.15 November $ 13,030.97 S 1,039.22

38.75 December $ 5,308.36 S 423.34
139.50 ‘
2,296.25
4,00
165.00
2,447.60
384.00
722.60
3,467.10
72.00
675.70
1,993.05
2,030.90
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Page 720f136 - - P&
VAthY PRODUCE, INC. soato_ FresnsZog "~ " pae 9-12:08

P & t : R Bt
POBOX 664 FRESNO ALFORNA ST proNE @Bz No, G 2506477
./ |QUAN, EM - .| PRICE|avounT|/|auan] ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT.v [QUAN) - - ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
iBroceoliFlordts ™| + | .Y L ] .
“"* |'BROCCOLI Crown /18ct _ *! - |EGGS 15/doz “<[7 |7 7| | |cARRois so#/ 254 .
GAULIFLOWER N P o T Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY , S KALE~ - .. < : 48/14# Carrot -
| CABBAGE white ' -~ |LEEKS - - l _ Baby Carrot ™
CABBAGE red T fcorn - NN Pinto Beans #100 ;
Towantro .~ | | |#ERBS . o
1T {semiNawMixa® T ] T 7T T Besir S T B T ooy onons |
| Chives ' Red.Onions
+ |LETTUCE - Mint '
Green Leaf : _Rosemary . - | Potatoes
~ | Red Leaf Thyme | ) ‘ ' 10/5 Russet
J k4 | Romaine B ’70]5'6’ ) , ‘ .. 5/10 Russet. . .
N Ulspinact2ti# ~ | Lol o Ji]o " [Apples - T Ctn. Russet
"~ |EGGPLANT (\\3(0(1 « { |.hA .| Apples Red Potatoes ____ sz
/ 'D k\’(‘“_\ A _Apples Sliced 100/200 '
PARSLEY Flat / Curly i _ ' YAMS Med / Jumbo
Oranges - ’ Jicama
GREEN ONIONS Lemons
| maooisH 1 ) ] [ times || . |cucumBERs
GREEN BEANS Banana’s AR A U U I
] ASPARAGUS Raspberries ' | sauasn _
o - ; Blueberries - - _Med. I.T. Squash j'
BELL PEPPER Green Y Blackberries Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red __ GRAPES Red B
Chili Jalapeno 4| - | | GRAPES Lunch Bunch - | Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo TV ko - L Avocado (Firm)
ST Tcni Long Grn/Pasilla | ., . | Mango’s cariic (6#Peeled)
Nectarineé' s Garlic -(Whole) '
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya - S '
Bean Sprouts - ' - Peach : , TOMATOES -
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) v Pear " ) ROMA TOMATOES |~
Cabbags Shred Red. | | | | |Pinéappie ~ — | 77" [ [~ |~ GRAPE TOMATOES |-~ | -
Carrot  Shred / Coin Plum B " | CHERRY TOMATOES
. |carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry . "’ - '
Celery Sticks 2/4 . . . FOE N . )
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced | + - - |MELON " =l .. | |. . | MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced| " v  ,_ J. Cantaloupe . .. ..|.:. - a0 «Button:Muishrodm ’
| Tossed Salad /'SC " § ¥ ‘-\\\_'\) T 1 Honeydew , Medium Mushroom
Shred Lettuce \\\\\ " | Watermelon # . : _ Portabella Mushroom | .-
Cabbage/Romaine Blend R\ ¥ 1 X T 12/8 0z MUshroom 1
~ ORDER FILLED 8Y  \  DELIV.BY -7 RECDINGOOD ORW\VI\ _?a /(J{ TOTAL > f‘ /ﬁ (;}'?!
TERMSINET CAGH — A FINANCE GHARGE OF 1.%7; % PER MONTH (18% PER YEARNWILLJE® SHARGED ON PAST DUE AGCOUNTS. THANKYOU
_ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTE PT OF MERCHANDISE:

ey LPR 3 '\kﬁm n‘—fT\V)("
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VALLEY PRODUCE, INC.

Sold to u.’j,/iz_fixr [, J{ﬂ'n/i’z/..»b s 2 0

_ Date *2'14(: u//

P.O.BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 . PHONE (559) 2373328 NO C SEOSHAY
e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net : FAX (559) 237-5611 " T T
v [QUAN.| - - ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT| v |QUAN, . ITEM - PRICE | AMOUNT| v | QUAN. ITEM - | PRICE |AMOUNT]|
L Broccoli Florets _ /). . o . 11, Al .
[ G| BROCCOLI Grown (f8ch) &0 X 77 |Fe6s gldoz) JO N .5 | €ARROTS]! 504 254~ o/ A1
" [~ |CAULIFLOWER -, ] e R T B Grabits 100/200 o | -
. 4 CELERY = .\ W 2P KALES - 1900 |00 48/1# Garrot *
CABBAGE white ' j ;4’(’5") LEEKS /)% Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red 1177 |comn N _ | pintoBeans#100 |
' CILANTRO HERBS ‘ M :;7 Wéf Lt {3{&% Vi QPP 1
. SPRING MiX 3# Basil -J.Yel. Onions
,’}(* ) CM.—/IM;J& WD Chives , *Red Onions e '
" |LETTUCE Mint o 2% (0D a ol 85" 1R
M /z,’_l Gp# Green Leaf 120" KD Rosemary Potatoes o
i 2 ¥ Red Leaf ~0ed <Jpoly | /| Thyme 10/5 Russet
I }17¢” Romaine _ 199 22°8M( /) usns Upoyuard| 1325 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # 5 |Cyuaffe_ |/ | | Apples 7 Ctn. Russet
, EfGPLANT ZQDN\\‘NiEﬂ"‘ \'3 A ‘z’.;/ ugﬁles Qﬁ}!} 5{9{;‘{ ;;1;7{/0 /%DC Red Potatoes sz
T . i | . P
TV Jurnin Hooos | IK] | o | Applos Sliced 1007200 Y/ Paan. (ori s
_|pansievFalicuny | | W QR Hinpe ot [2xdny [ T YAMS iedy dumbo 1y D | /o
BA ~ (R 7 T - L e I aial R
pLas 5}? 42 IQ Qdiﬂo_jé{#n }_LM; i 2%@ 5}706 /I 0rangesa S, chama LAt
GREEN ONIONS B¢/ [ ¥|Lemons Vo M) ) Fnon Vs | o0
; RADDISH 1], | Limes ¥ /5cucurfBers “ Az
| F AP g T
}{ ;ﬁﬂrGREEN BEANS WOO){ ;}ﬁ anana's - ::{{‘05 LLQD(})Z‘;/ MJW/R_% ;;fﬂ@z’s
ASPARAGUS [ 5| Raspberries 7] | SQUASH S £ 200
) ! MJLUW’) LZQU@YI"@ Blusberries I00 [ )" Med. LT. Squagh. Py
# = B o 7| « - hl - !
, ;C { O/BELL PEPPER Green R0SD ™= | Blackberries .| Yellow Squash |
BELL PEPPER Red ‘ _ | GRAPES Red MO Doy SBussh  |200| |
Chili Jalapeno / - | GRAPES Lunch Bunch (=) Avocado (Ripe) C Hepl
Chili Tomatilio }QQ &;) ¥ fé{f&z’; :33%‘ T Avocadqw(lf_'ij;ré)_'_ Tl -
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla 7 };\f 2 Mangos Y2001 90 Garlic (5#Pesled)
l ¥ CUW QM ,,(g,.M,_ *‘i'l_;@ ii‘l_i}: Nectarines ' c?lgﬂ Garlic -(Whole) ) ]
- 3 |Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/4oz "; ((,,{ | Papaya . f_;(}a I’PQO' ”3 ‘ 5@6@"’“ anl’ﬁ?l“} :.Téﬁ i
Bean Sproufs 1|77 [peachl. - ~ I/ dFEMATOES . | ,-}@{3/\
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) v jﬂ#ﬁé‘ér zfo0||~. | mromaTOMATOES " *©
Cabbage Shred Red ~~NZ|(7) ) Pineapple - s | GRAPE TOMATOES |
Carrot Shred / Coin 71 7| Pum e " ], | cnemmvromatoEs| |, |
iiﬁg\\&f Carrot Sticks-2/4 Chull - Doy P4} strawberry ™ ~ VoW 1| Prsind o ‘ |
i R N T - g L 1 = F
Celery Sticks 2/4 I A0 Dol Pacdr f CUERTIN (b s ks O
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced , |MELON : -\ | MUSHROOMS (sliced)f3Aucel”
Red_On_ions Sliced/Diced )\(@ Cantaloupe C;lm - ' Button Mushrodm” I P
Tossed Salad /-'SC \\\\“ ~~—1" Honeydew "I 0| Medium Mushraom A
Shred Lettuce ,\\\N\J\ . Watermelon #_ T "Portabeila Mushroom
Cabbage/Romaine Blend A\ - = / /” ] ,ff-‘,‘, VAR r 12/8 0 MUSHE
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY - - HEG@ ING oTvgo iy D, 1y { B J 5 .
\ i N E ST A
TERMS:NET CASH —A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 V2 % PER MONTH-(18% EhJY/ A Lk E};, HARGED ON PASPBUE ACCOUNTS. N’ TTHANKYOL—"
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFI'EH ECKIPT PF MERCHANDISE. _ e

S W [T
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VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. soi1o.c 222 m 25 owe 1

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237-%48 NO C 06818
e-mail: valleypro@ comcast.net FAX {559) 237-5611
e QUAN. TEM PRICE | AMounT| v/ [QUAN ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| « |QUAN, ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets P o _ .
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct X|/ 77 jEGGS t5ffoz) V4 |4 £]| carrots b0 ast 79| ol
¥ 1(3)| CAULIFLOWER X X7 T G oyt~ 253 "1 Grabits 100/200ct |
VT | CELERY an X Mlg\LE v [7935 4% 48/1# Carot
| CABBAGE white K %‘\f LEEKS jS® Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red ~|corn Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS 1)( U Fldz doir— 4
SPRING MIX 3# Basil ’ J. Yel. Onions
X m 235 Chives : ‘ ‘Red Onions
X.{ ZF| LETTUCE L0 Mint ' X (%) Fez Voo, oy B Il
\-ﬁ, Green Leaf Pffb ‘7?&0 Rosemary T~ Potatoes
X 3 Fed Leat B #xshl | | Thyme 10/5 Russet
WX [T dpaFomeine 2o Bty 2 W Hiapafhent | 0D 5/10 Russet
SPINAGH 2 1/2 # X V4 Apples U 7 JOSH Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT - Apples Red Potatoes ____ sz
R, pm s AcH | Apples Siiced 100/200 A 2 s N s DgeD
PARSLEY Flat/ Gurly D Mﬁz&q%w(’ o X 4 Jyafs %e@c&lmbe— 25D 0o
(| 0ntz, "‘)?2)/ ) 7 Oranges DETH Jicama T
‘ GREEN ONIONS = Y /HLemons 1 LD 200
RADDISH | Limes X /5FcucumBeRs Jewo
1D ¥GREEN BEANS /500 | 29EGnana's GOIJgdd | | Jnnep tes.. | 2372
ASPARAGUS Raspberries I T XD savasH gasen A
| [ireed fudd 20 [X] /15 Blusberries V90X [ aseMed. 1.7 Squash oo
| Ag5bLPEPPER Green | J19¢) | | | Blackberries | Yellow Squash -
BELL PEPPER Red | CZ(GRAPES Red v K 2| el d A S !
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe) '
Chili Tomatillo X LELw, 0 LY (3} Avocado (Firm) 7
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla : X l' apMango’s /%}) ~ [ Gartic (5#Peeled)
X 9\ Mﬂ_ﬂz _%3'50 5’]&’0 Nectarines T Garlic -(Whole) )
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z X ﬁ.{. yPapaya - /Z§&D A CD ‘WS%MM ZEr)
Bean Sprouts X| W Peach /i<y Ix| /2 ffomaToEs H7D
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear ROMA TOMATOES
Labbage Shred Red % ( él) Pineapple % ) GRAPE TOMATOES
'Earrot p”re) ! Setn [ ~ Ipum CHERRY TOMATOES ,
Carrot Silcks 2/4 ' ﬂ}) Strawberry__ / 2V |X] IQ éﬂ% (s 4/9 ,‘-""G u‘zﬁc
Celery Sticks 2/4 _ 51‘1 M@v She S %?[H. 7D =
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELO MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced % Q[ ) Cantaloupe /395 . Bution Mushroom
Tossed Satad / SC ' Honeydew" R 9/%5) ' ]O # Medium Mushroom : {‘;‘) <A
Shred Lettuce X ﬁ) Watermelon # ___ i/ ) Portabella Mushroom -
Cabbage/Romaine Blend e 12/8 oz, Mushrogim.. ’
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY REG'D IN GOOD ORDER BY G.O.D. TOTAL *5/ / 50 O 05
TERWSNET GAGH A FINANGE CFARGE OF 1 T2 % PEF NONTE (10% PERYCAR WL € CHARGED OWPAST DUE AGSOMNTS. ) gt of Ll

Q2 O S TOB-ODL
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Typewritten Text
15/


" Page 75705436 /
* VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. - souws s Clatls. Z20 ome. Se/ly
. PO.BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFOHNIA 93774° . PHONE (559)237-8328 - NO C {3 NRBAY
e- mall valleypro@comcast net - T " FAX (559) 237-5611 ™
A4 QUAl?I . a ITEM - - PRICE AIVUNT v dUAN. o -~ ITEM . - | PRICE | AMOUNT]| /" |QUAN. ‘ " ITEM- ; PRICE AMOUNT]
.| Broccoli;Florets U I o) Sl N
7| BROCCOL Croi /1gat ;- | 1| | |EGGSTBMdez - T -] | | ['CARROTS 50#/ 25¢. -
| cAaULIFLOWER T "' | ' |~ Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY T KALE " - Bl " 48/1# Cairot
| CABBAGE white IR 1 Babycarmot
- CABBAGE red o CORN | | Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO 1 HERBS . _
SPRINGMIX3# . _[ |- || | Basl - S 1773, Yel. Onions
. | Chives_ T 17 T~ | RedOnions -~
LETTUCE - - Mint 1 |
Green Leaf- - : I 1 Rosemary . ' Potatoes
1. | RedLeaf B | Thyme . .~ . - 10/5 Russet ,
Al [‘”f:z ®Romaine 2 | N . 5/10 Russet
I [\ |SPINAGH 2 1/2# LR | Apples - | ctn. Russet
" | EGGPLANT ° T‘-n‘%,\/%\ TN 'Apples R O .. |Red Potatoes ____sz
' v .7 | Apples Sliced 100/200] —~ = | | T e
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly . _ YAMS Med/Jumbo |
7 Oranges - Jicama - |{
GREEN ONIONS / |Lemons . I
JomapDiSH. | | Limes . - ) CUCUMBERS _ T
GREEN BEANS | T Bananas | o || |- - e
ASPARAGUS ) Raspberries T _ SQUASH kR
L ' Blueberries - - | e |  Med.I.T.Squash
BELL PEPPERGreen | 11 |sackeries |- | "~ | YelowSquash |,
| BELLPEPPERRed.| - |- = | GRAPES Red 1. -+ ' NN LY
;- | chili Jatapeno o | GRAPES Lunch Bunch 7 1|, | Avecade (Rige). - |. .’
TR T T N . _ ' | Avocadq (Firm)
4 | Chili Long Grn/Pasilla _ 1 Mango’s - - N Garlic (5#Péeled)
: ' Nectarines o - Garlic -(Whole)
Alféilfa Sprouts 1#/40z R | Papaya 11 ' '
Bedii Sprouts ~ © - al Peach, = = - = | o f 2 |- TOMATOES ,
| Gole Stawqwhite cabbage)] | Lol Pear. o o cediseee oy ] ROMA TOMATOES.
Cabbage Shred. Red Pineapple . | = | " | GRAPE TOMATOES
) Carrot  Shred / Goin | - |Plum » CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 “ - | strawberry o »
| Celery Sticks 2/4 . . : - . C ‘ S
Yel. Oriions Sliced/Diced < | MELON, - Ao A “'\"MUSHROOMS- (sticed) s
.. | Bed Onions Sliced/Diced| - - ;Z;j;b.ar;tamupe .s" PR '--:- | -] <Button Mushroom. .| - 5 zghis ;:
Tossed Salad / SC ~ Honeydew _ " \‘,I:)@,}“tﬁ 'l?l\lledlum Mushroom \"‘ww(\ '
Shred Lettuce Watermelon# . | . | ‘ Portabella Mu“s_;gfrﬂg_m;y R

o~
Cabbage/Romalne Blend 12/8 Mishroom

F)RDEHFILLEEABY DELIV, BY ) | n.?(SWG\H OR TJB( W H“W\ T0 «)2{ ol ﬁ;&’i‘a

TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/, ONTH (18% PER) I:AH) WILL BE CHARGED,ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS: ... .. . ARBOYE
.~ ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADEWITHIN 24 HOURS A EH RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE

<ot
I D Aod (IR
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VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. Sold to. “ﬁ@&w-.

Date 1(7 - AR

PO BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 *  PHONE (559) 237-3328 : No C R b {; f €3 "7’ ‘“v
e-mail: valleypro @comcast.net : : . FAX (559) 237-5611 A 7
/"|Quan. ATEM - PRICE [AVOWNT| / |QUAN| - . ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT) /|QUANY- " . ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
[.-._-_.|Broccoli Florets ’ N ’ : | _ ]
| 3 BROCCOLI Grown 18ct ,_ e"fj?l) K’f’?) EGGS15/doz) - 0 M = CARROTS{50/g5# W ;?g?éfn
o= — . Bl —T R BT gl Lo
{;‘2} CAULIFLOWER Tyl . i |7 Grabits 100/200 ot
T |ceLERy I EREGEEEE 48/1# Carrot
- | CABBAGE white WE| Leeks _inet] | | BabyCarrot
CABBAGE red ~ I T {coRrn 1 | Pinto Beans #100 _
i . A g ~ R P v
CILANTRO - - __|HERBS - . A #L\U Liozen corn i
~ | SPRING MIX 3% . Bgsil . s i J.Yel. Onions :
AT Sello S D @l | [owe 7 | [reaonge ||
] 2 : ; : . K A PAR
LETTUCE B O T W) i\t 570
W& | areen Lea | 2% Rosemary - ' Potatoes -7
W R | RedLleaf. _ v‘?;?{ q;};ﬁi L Thyme B 3 10/5‘F_1usset
IR | Romaine o G2 )| 6T Yoot |7y | | | 510 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # - 11 . |Avples - N Ctn. Russet
RS EGGPLANT_S?‘-}’L’“ _ : Apples ,biﬁ 3’3:’;”;’?’ I -'ﬁed.Pcitatoe's — sz =
U ) [Mited nnis Apples Sliced oo | A | Bl Dokt %
PARSLEY Flat / Curly . C N RCE YAMS(‘"" H,/;ng&;o
s :“A T 7 g v - 3 : f ‘-1" Ay »:“—. ) T
(C A ,s.d}n,!' ftarn, s, __{Oranges SRS I L] _-"°ama P gﬁ
oer i \, i et 1 !'.' b i i
GREEN ONIONSv i 23 li{Lemons . - o Bon ﬂf){!uf\j/ﬁé: ‘ / g
' "RADDISH- - _ 1l |[Lainies - it CUCUMBERS L i
;?gf}{;’GREEN BEANS Acon | ﬁ—* ‘Banana’s Y ) @ﬂ“"”\.f w\@%g& J /‘n,S
|ASPARAGUS . | | | | - |Raspbefries St Bl )| SQUASH 1’;:\) (’fﬁﬂ 06
Gl 25 Ggp| | |Bueters A 4| wediTSqush f.  hpo
Y| | |BELLPEPPERGreen | %D | Blackberries - - | YelloW Squash |
AP - — = e : PoWEBT | s |5 KT
BELL PEPPER Red - i { |GRAPES Red Qﬁ?@{/;)@' vl /o) 8
| chili Jatapeno |7 GRAPES Lunch Bunch_ | .. Avocado (Ripe) Y
. Chili Tomatilo ;3% Kol " “~ Avocado (Firm)
"": . | cnili Long Gra/Pasilla | | 7 _ |Mango's s g’(}i:,?) ’}5}‘72? Garlic (5#Peeled)
E7 7 TV DU W 7 P _r" ol - W . e ) iy T -
L [Cac )e_uf’z Jerit _ _.52\%52}_ £| 3iE | Nectarines - | *RE) - Garlic -(Whole)
e | Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/407 | """ | N %, )| Papaya : N5V Torno citeen JES)
1+ |Bean Sprouts VT [ Peach - f ggéé"—-TOMATdE‘S v 2
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) ' Pear . 29K ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red : Pineapple" jg,‘,?}(f"; GRAPE TOMATOES -
, \;m Carrot@hrey eomt A5 “; Plum __ 1] CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 “s flf )] strawberry - S0 W | C ,OHQW,V{ e fez v | AT [ 59
APTA . " , ! o 7 -, 571
Celaty Sticks 24 W Nompetiod | oo W2 |Suwiss Chud BDHT
/ Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced | el MELON . MUSHROOMS (sliced) :
{ Red Onions Sliced/Diced| 1, "‘:?) " Cantaloupe » 7 “K7) Button Mushroom 1
‘ _ - A e T e P 5 IH
:l‘ossed Sg\lg{c{ /1SC \,\QJ') b g} Honeydew é?ﬁ—}_, { ](' )~h M.edlqm Mushroom . ;‘;{\2\{'
Shred Le'tt"u'ct‘a ' \“\ y -74{4 ) Watermelon # ___ , ,;'2}3(?1:5 . Portabella Mushroom—1— 3
Cabbage/Romaine Blenq’} P *'Wm r:m 2 12/8 0. Mushroo G .
OR ILLED BY, DELIV‘EY RDER.B '
STO3 e BERS™°"s G0, N o Nl NorEodroTAL >

P

— D U; V L [ o i . 6’d?
st ot i R R e
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VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. ‘soidtoc: «:f;s pamilhad o 200 vwe 1PNE
P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 - PHONE (559) 237.4328 NO C o H ?‘) "fﬁ (3 9
e- -mail: val[eypro@comcast net - . : -~ FAX (559) 237-5611 )

./ QUAN! \ ITEM - PRICE|AVMOUNT| / [QUAN{ ITEM . PRICE | AMOUNT] v/ [QUAN] * - ITEM. . PR[CE AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets . ‘ _ ._-W_, .
BROGCOLI Crown /18ct - |EGGS 15/doz CARROTS 50%/ 25#: | -. | =
CAULIFLOWER ' : Grabits 100/200 ct
C_ELERY KALE 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white | LEEKS - Baby Carrot

CABBAGE red - CORN - Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO ~ |HERBS - o
SPRING MIX 3# ] Basil 1 J. Yel. Onions s

_ o Chives : .| Red Onions I
LETTUCE ' . Mint

Green Leaf - Rosgmary _ Potatoes

Red Leaf Thyme _ 10/5 Russet

Romaine P 7 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # , _ Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT Apples ' Red Potatoes ___ sz

. Apples Sliced 100/200
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly | - i =y ) 2 o040l SO0 YAMS Med / Jumbo
) vl Oranges 1 T | Jicama '

GREEN ONIONS ' , Lemons

RADDISH Limes - o} ) CUCUMBERS
GREEN BEANS Banana's - ' N
ASPARAGUS - , Raspberries : SQUASH

: , Blueberries Med. |.T. Squash
BELL PEPPER Green . - | Blackberries - ‘ Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red . G_RAPES Red ’ I : '
Chili Jalapeno . GRAPES Lunch Bunch |- Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo . .. > | Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s . 1 Garlic (S#Peeled)
_ Nectarines : ‘ Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z » Papaya
Bean Sprouts Peach : : TOMATQES
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) . Pear ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red .| Pineapple GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot Shred / Coin | . Plum - ' T cHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry
Celery Sticks 2/4 ' . _
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced . _' " | MELON : MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced Canfaloupe - ; Button Mushroom
| Tossed Salad / SC - Honeydew . ".-'M_edium Mushroom - |-<7"
Shred Lettuce . - : .\(\\’ i Watermelon# ____ | - D Portabella MUShroqniﬂ_ J/ i
Cabbage/Romaine Blend \Q\ B ﬁ : R d‘ 12/8 oZ. Mushroo‘r'ff"y 1 .
;) e vy _omﬂFlLLED BY_ o % . BY !.Ij IN GOOD ORDE /{/\{7 ﬁ&k); iii TOTAL > {;f[:l,\ [
A oAt v HebuRN é“é’égé'[?é‘%i?? S bt wiTk 24 i J%"Gﬁ?i F?E”é’%éf?f e nag Dr AecomTs. L

s
-3 1 7 }
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VALLEY PRODUCE; INC. souto 7 /itsans (o i

-PO.BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALlFORNIA 93774 ‘ : PHONE (559) 237-332&!1
. -é-mail. valleypro@comcast net o FAX (559) 237- 5611
|auan, v ITEM picE {avounT|  |auan, | mEM PRICE | AMOUNT| /| QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT|
Broccoli Florets
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct | || |eeestsidoz- | | . | | _|CARBOTS 50#/25# . -
CAULFLOWER | | || x"_' ' Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY KALE 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white - L LEEKS _' . Baby Carrot
cABBAGEYSd - | | | | |CORN N ' Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO ' HERBS . j _
" |sPRING mMix 3# B Basil T J.Yel. Onions
' . -1 T chives T T S E ' - Red Onions . . B U,
LETTUCE . T T nt ,
GreemLeaf .- N - -Rosemary Potatoes
Red Leaf ) ,,;-a. | - Thyme «- - 1. _ - |- 10/5 Russet
y f‘i; Romaine ‘%F :;‘i‘( ‘) 4| 5/10 Russet
T IsPiNacH2 124~ ~ | T |. | |. _|Apples _ _ Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT Apples T Red Potatoes ____ sz .
_ B . Apples Sliced 100/200] .
PARSLEYFlat/Curly’ | - < | el st A /f +7 Sl _YAMS Med?/ Jumbo
. Oranges Jicama -
GREEN ONIONS _|Lemons
RADDISH | || Limes : CUCUMBERS o
GREEN BEANS | _ » Banana's N e
ASPARAGUS | Raspberries SQUASH
. Blueberries 1 Med. LT. Squash
"| BELL-PEPPER Green |- " B - | Blackberrigs - R S i Yellow Squast]_i_:_,_. e
BELL PEPPER Red - GRAPES Red )
Chili Jalapeno _ GRAPES Lunch Bunch . Avocado (Ripe)
ChiliTomatilo - - | - -+ 1 - : - " Avocado (Firm) -
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla - |Mango’s’ Garlic (5#Peeled)
v 1 L |Nectarines | Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sproi:ts 1#doz | ) Pépaya
Bean Sprouts Peach , TOMATOES )
Cole 'Slaw(while cabbage) ceeine] . §- . |Pear. - N Y E - ROMA TOMATOES -
Cabbage Shred Red Pineapple . - GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot Shred / Coin Plum +,| CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 - - | - -} ‘|~ Strawberry =~ | ' 1.
| Celery Sticks 2/4 _ ,
Yel. Onions Sligq,d/Diced - "IMELON. . MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced [~ 1 Cantaloupe * 1 . o Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad/ SC - Honeydew * + Medium Mushroom _|____-
Shred Lettuce ‘(3 Watermelon # i Portabella Mushrogi = ey
Cabbage/Romaine Blend| - |- §$ - gl 12/8 07/ Mushroﬁ(V"—\" B \L\
. ORDER FILI;FD Bjyl/-.w; DEL _FOR ' . 53/
A??ERMé NET? éASH, A;TI:I,;NCE;CH:;G\E‘OFWIZ%PER MONTH (14% P EAHMIL};BE CHAI(RGEDpCfIg\ P@%EI&E&I&; : /
PT OF MERCHANDISE. N N

ALL CLAIMS FOR REI'URN OE GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 H AETER
~
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) ( | )
" VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. soitocst o Chafle Zoo  vue_tofdlls

7 ¥ :
P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 - PHONE (559) 237—6328 NO c 2EOT sg
e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net L FAX (559) 237-5611 ‘ o
QUAN. ITEM - * | PRICEJAMOUNT| v/ |QUAN{/" ™ m{m \) . |-PRICE.|AMOUNT] v/ |QUAN, - ©IEM PRICE [AMOUNT
.| Broccoli Florets WIS ‘ ,
- mP\\\ At ‘f’/’ A ~
/25 BROCCOLI Grown (180t/ w&) % | BGGS gidoz) - |00 | carRoTs/Bof)s 25 |- )%/
"/ | CAULIFLOWER \’” e | [~ 7 . : Grabits 700/200 ct T
“>r[CELERY, 74 /| KALE Nz ~ 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white e JLEEKS * L e Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red Mj}f_g«?k;:g:oRN T ‘. Vsza {7 —-| Pinto Beans #100 - A
[ciLaNTRO “[€~TnERBS T M/ ekt
- | I RN s
| |SPRINGMIX34 =] Basil U YelOnions 177
. - _
ﬁf' !/ / fgwa/; | d?z\ Ch\lves b Red Onions
. LIE/T:I'UCE | Mint Clla Cg; T hon Vo &}w 27!
}_Q( /5/ 7‘}; 9reen Leaf WU JoD Rosemary - | ‘ Potatd’gs Jé
’bi, E;‘E .v.;';}ed Leaf.\ . QQ eh ,{:‘ {)mi _ Thyme | 10/5 Russet :
Jf !5:37{!3 ‘Romaine = %Sﬁa ;;,g.;:,‘mg/{; (“}7[ (,,ﬂ W f;f;?’ 'gga L 5/10 Russet
~ {sPINACH212# Sy o P\dr oo~ [Apples-/ X ' Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT ZCD‘Y‘V"‘.‘&%A@ Apples,, . {ﬂ‘ Vi / A’éﬁ: Red Potatoes _, sz~ | :
- . i . =1 = o 77 R 4
& | /i W |, | romessicet oom | W2 s, 015 |
£ = ] N 7 = ] -"! . _,f“..\
, | PARSLEY Fiat/ Curly P f;:.),f st d b B 00 (M S | YAMS My Jum’bo fjﬁg}t}m
- p i j/),;ﬂ ’ ?2; {ﬂ‘? ‘j",‘:;g’f //ﬁg@\/ - Orangég VR ’ ) Jicama
"] creenonions” T T }i". ;-}»j Lem°"s . | 2o XF, x!j. Qf:"yrww“fz”f ?Z, P Ak
~{.- | RADDISH. / | Limes © T 9. Af€ucumsers J&n
v }g}4r’énEEN BEANS ;{@gg "57 Banana's C clrpe N/ ,,_A’@,;W- N vl
| | ASPARAGUS ! /) _ |Raspberries : | SQUASH i
IR 2h { L+ |Blueberries Jep S 7| MediTsquash | hay
- § | BELL PEPPER Green sl | | Blackberries Yellow Squash , s
v 2P : ﬁ _ ,
BELL PEPPER Red | /|GRAPES Red oM F | divs g D
oy s 1 T T i : 1T 13y | o,
Chili Jalapeno i, 7 prey :_GI-EAPES ;uno? Bunch XJ:%, ) Avocado (ﬁlpe s f}g Lj
Chili Tomatillo N )g/ Jf Fuli ; / ;ﬁ} =" Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Gr/Pasila . ¥f |mandols ﬁg}gﬁﬁ"? | Garlic (5#Pesled)
7 . ) y — P .
W/ if /?///3; wi«fé.ifif} rin ﬁ'g}{ﬁ} ] ;Nectarmes / Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z [ 42 |papaya - ;Zw M, | Al g sl i QSO
Bean Sprouts B ' <\ /| TOMATOES A_ J,g;&:
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) 2 :gj}[jf'é{}ﬁ'i ROMA TOMATOES - i
qubag(—; Shred Red }{{r 3] Pineap';:_o_le' lé’f}r’} GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot  Shred / Coin Yt Plum CHERHYTOMATOES_
Carrot Sticks 2/4 }lé ,Eé;'Strawberry ,Jgifﬁ VAN \Z/f, b iy il 4 gt Pval
Celery Sticks 2/4 j\w._ 5:3 r( 1 ’} bk s . ﬂg@ X, 5:1 (ff,w .7 ,{x/"f.«'.ia NPT et
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON . M . J MUSHROOMS (sliced)|.
Red Onions Sliced/Diced }{ {'Z;} Cantaloupe . | . /260 | ‘Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC }(\?“Z ) aneyde\}v - '1“,, /1/‘3 A ;"j/ﬁ. 4;:f"Medium Mu ‘)'"{?Q@
Shred Lettuce % {f:"; Watermelon # Y, (;({/ﬁ [N Portabella Mushggf [—= £\
| Cabbage/Romaine Blend ’ \“E“,_/n ('> - n 12/8 oz. M' shrom - j :
= b7 { a1 (\ AL\ " A0 '/3 | Py
ORDER ELLED BY ‘DELIV. BY L oo DERE} .D; e ;;' £/
e\ (TR Ez\;ﬁ) AT TOTAL/ ¥,
TERMS:NET CASH A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 ‘/z%PER MONTIY(T8% PERE{EQR) iCL BE CHARGED DN-PAST DUE ACCOUN S \QL“"THA'}LEYOU /

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WIIHIN HOURS AKTERRECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE.

I ey < < T T
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VALLEY PRODUCE, INC.:

. -P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA_ 93774

Date. /l/)//@ //

Sold to JW A (,Wqé/(,u b?}

FAX (559) 237-5611

. PHONE (559) 2873328

{
b

No C 2507384

e-malil: valleypro@comcast.net

TERMS:NET CASH A F}NANCE "GHARGE®F Y '/, % PER MONTH (18% PER YEAR) WILL BE CHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS\‘
OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE. .

ALL CLAIMS FORIHETURN

NG

v/ |Quan, -ITEM price [avount| v {auan, ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ |QUAN, ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets :
BROCCOLI Grown /18ct EGGS 15/doz CARROTS 50#/ 254
CAULIFLOWER , ; Grabits 100/200 ct .
| CELERY KALE 48/1# Carrot -
CABBAGE white LEEKS oCT] 1 012018 Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red CORN P . Pinto Beans #100
'CILANTRO HERBS — _
SPRING MIX 3% Basil J.Yel. Onions
Chives Red Onions
LETTUCE Mint
_ Green Leaf Rosemary Potatoes
Red Leat Thyme ; 10/56 Russet
Romaine i L@_%A J# M yr e ] 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # Apples Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT Apples Red Potatoes sz
| Apples Sliced 100/200 '
PARSLEY Flat / Curly et Choa 1 x| YAMS Med /Jumbo
’ - | Oranges .| Jicama
GREEN ONIONS . | Lemans ] b
RADDISH ‘ " " Limes PN | o 4{ cucumsers
GREEN BEANS |Banana's fy L NV
ASPARAGUS Raspberries ] |t J{V | |, FouAsy/
Blueberriés..{f/ . /\\W . q&iﬂ L ¥ Med. I.T. Squash
BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries ...’ NYLAR Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red - GRAPES Red \/Y || .
Chili Jalapeno . ) GRAPES Lunch Bunch e Avocado {Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo M/ M VM@ 1> S Avocado (Firm) hE
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla | Mango s # . T Garlic (5#Pééled)
Nectarines - Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya _
Bean Sprouts Peach A ‘_TOMATQE\S
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) P | |pear (- W%\ /i 1.4, YROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red " |Pineapple N d 1 GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot Shred / Coin Plum CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry
Celery Sticks 2/4
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON ? M_U.SHROOMS.(inced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced Cantaloupe -~ Button Mushroom.—™ ™
Tossed Salad / SC Honeydew Medium Ml}sp/’-éﬁ; A_
Shred Lettuce Watermelon # .| Portabella yyéh/roorﬁ"; ' 5\‘)
Cabbage/Romame Blend e B 12/8 oz. lyf\[shroom A i
2 e . OF\DEH FlLLED BY ‘m%bDEu(% -REC'D IN GOOD ORDER BY C.0.D. TOTA L( »\‘

TS T
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VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. suass. /0tui i/ fe 700 vate L6z Jr5
... P0O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 " PHONE (559) 237—3328' No.C &507432
~e-mall: valleypro@comcast net .. . 77 . FAX (559) 237- 5611 e W o
v/ |QUAN. _ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT| / [QUANJ - - ITEM ° PRICE | amounT]  |aua. . mEM : | PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets E . ' _
| BROCCOLI Grown /18ct ; —[EGGS 15/doz . | - CARROTS 50#/ 25#
"CAULIFLOWER - ' Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY ’ : KALE : 48/14# Carrot
B CABBAGE white . - LEEKS Baby Carrot
" CABBAGEred | | |l TJcomrn -, I Pinté Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS )
SPRING MIX 3# - “Basil | J.Yel. Onions
. _ . Chives , . Red Onions |
LETTUCE : Mint . '
Green Leaf E Roseri:'i_z_ar:y ' Potatoes
~Red Leaf. . . ’ L |- o Tohyme e | . 10/5 Russet
}{ [::' Romaine ',v’i/:; HE ) ‘ . 5/10 Russet
= IsPinacH212% |y | Applest « ‘ Ctn. Russet
-| EGGPLANT ( 71 Qe .| Avples _ i Red Potatoes sz
"‘ﬂ-(\,@ f\t Apples Sliced 100/200
PARSLEY Flat/Curly | Y | 1 YAMS Med / Jumbo
) Oranges Jicama
ol GREEN-ONIONS - -| - |- | | Lemons - - - | T i e
| RADDISH .| Limes ‘ | . | cucumseRrs
-| GREEN BEANS - .. |Banana's o
| AsPARAGUS - |Raspberries - SQUASH'
: ~ , . |Blueberries ! 7| Med.|.T.Squash
BELL PEPPER Green ' Blagkbetyies - Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red ' ' o
_ . |chiliJalapeno . . .. |- -1 -|emAPESLumehBumch | - | | " | Avocado (Ripe)
ChiliTomatilio - 1 . ' Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango'_sf o Garlic (5#Peeled)
2 -INectarines * ¥ ’ Garlic -(Whole)
Aifalfa Sprouts 1#/40z ' Papaya - '
Bean Sprouts i _ Peach TOMATQES -
| _| Cole Slaw(white capbage)} .. .} o) Rear- - ,s v med 2 e - - | ROMATOMATOES " | 7
Cabbage Shred Red ~ |Pineappte GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot Shred / Coin ' Plum . CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 _ | Strawberry
| celery Sticks 2/4 S _
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON " . MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced 11 .. Cantaloupe sl L But_fgn Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC ‘ Honeydew R Medium Mushroom
Shred Lettuce - ' 1 .Wraternz,et_‘elgn #_ Portabella Mushrd "“"’T“\\
Cabbage/Romalne Blend R d v AL O 12/8 oz. M'UW ' \
i - ORDER FILLED BY Qé (ﬁﬁ\\/“@l -, REC'W SRR ) ,(% _ TOTA I./;
TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CWARGE OF 1 /> % PER MONTH (13%%55)_%1) WILL BE OHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNT \
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER RECERT MERCHANDISE.

‘I\
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.VALLEY PRODUCE, INC.

) .
Sold to e, ?L/ hd it { néw o f 20 f Jf} Date ,f & ”‘}E.i / éf

. PO.BOX 11664, FRESNO; CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237-43328 No C {% i‘ms
e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611 . -
v |auan] - TEW PRICE |AMOUNT| v/ |QUAN, - . ITEM PRICE [ AMOUNT| /' |QUAN.. ITEM | PRICE |AMOUNT
. Broccoli Florets .| " 1 N '
fc}‘) BROCCOLI Crown {f&c\t"} - A /(fg \EGGS 15/doz ‘//;m ' & | cARROTS o 2 ) ST A
57| cauLFLOwER) | o/l M7 LG Yoot asy Grabits 100/200ct |~ [
1" |CELERY ' | AL 5l KALE ™ © 1050 ,.g : .| 48/1# carrot
| CABBAGE white WA BLEEKS -  peo Baby Carrot ,
CABBAGE red - T " [corn ‘ Pinto Beans #100 3
CILANTRO HERBS - A 2 hanal Swidd) Y7
SPRING MIX 3# . " Basll : J. Yel. Onions
! Oaties ;;2 4 SO Chives | Red Onions
__|LETTUCE Mint A (RN Froe hiix Vegsias X%
FAREX #Green Leaf { OQ Rosemary ' = Potatoes
A 2] Red Leat o6 | Thyme 10/5 Russet
‘ ‘j{;{?( 2#Bomaine (‘D o Db ,3,‘}5%/% g«;?; '5/10 Russet
T [sPINACH 2 172 # VDD OFOW LT[ Apples g pAall | JHKUD Ctn. Russet T
EGGPLANT DLt T | Apples I Red Potatoes _____ sz -
ok I Apples Sliced 100/200 i S e s S
PARSLEY Flat/CurIy A O »faf@ax Lt LinTA esaliams fedy Jumbe |y &) /1)
LA O e o Dl fg 12190 M [ 00{Oranges 7 (385 fsgeo| | 14
|7 | creenonons  [& T[T 1| |Lemons < S
RADDISH .. 1| | Limes | 51 Ageo
/{) {GREEN BEANS {500 A 4 [Banana's - s R (] ﬂﬁﬂfz&i Sounth HOC
" | AsPARAGUS - | Raspberries T T MR SQUASH m‘,w\ L7
‘ P [ T R 7 P e M T
b ;{Q%E'_-'— PEPPER Green |-~ g0 |. - |Blackberries ™~ > | . | T Yellow Squash
1| seLcpepPERRed |- ™ Al jUfGRAPES Red 00 RICT ) Bl Salmmdd. 20D
Chili Jalapeno 1 | |crAPES Lunch Bunch i /2 |) Avocado (Ripe) * ! 4457
Chili*Tomatillo ' B %f{}[/}; c7a%) M1 Avocado (Firm) T
11 Chlll Long Grn/Pasilla ¢ ‘:f ‘ f:,fg: Mangos o psass Hﬁgu,;g-;ég Garlic (5#Pesled)
J(f;‘ "’Y‘“g et rmlih{ﬂ rlg{}f}f v_» 'Nectarines o i Garlicr-(WhoI'e)_r_' % 4
Sl Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z f(é%ﬂ Papaya j220| f *;’?;@%fdgﬁ@ 25 ’lgr\gj
I Bean Sprouts N Peach o o k jg‘ﬁ"OMATOES ¢ l.,,,f’ 'Auﬁ f‘j@fi
i Cole Slaw(white cabbage) SABET oo Bl V| " ROMA TOMATOE‘S' o
| { |cabbage Shred Red _ (a)|pineapple [ lrpn| | | GRAPETOMATOES |- |
gi{ j“[%ééarrot {f';ed Yy-earr| LD T |Pum " |.]. .} CHERRY-TOMATOES| - | e
17 |carrot sticks 2/4 . o [ 4} )| strawberry A/ 0y / &#ﬁw e kﬁi;{ w,,l - D7
Cel&Fy Sticks 2/4 y E‘;pﬁéﬂ!ﬁ[ﬂv FRun T"[f 'IM_/H }@ ,.2 ] Va3 aéffﬁ} r;z;/jf fi’,iﬁ— "f)if:f" )
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced | MELON ) . MUSHROOMS (sliced) '
Red Onions Sliced/Diced s 4 '}»"’%’ } Cantaloupe fféﬂ{} Button Mush@fﬂ{ 3
Tossed Salad / SC ¥ =" Honeydew i N i~ Medium MusHfoom
Shred Lettuce : 7"y | Watermelon {}Qg@_ conl | ¢ '
Cabbage/Romaine Blend & ' }sﬁ“ﬁ Ny Vi W A0 ”7 ¥ | 12/802,
ORDER FILLED DELIV.BY ") REC DORDER c.0 I _,.ﬂ»r‘*”"‘
" TERMS:NET CASH — AFlNA?bEC\l%\\;RGE OF 1 1/, % PER MPN 'R/v'ﬁ:ﬁlkﬂ’wn LﬁECﬁk}R\G‘EQ(YN PAST DUEL:{C()?J-(I;ﬁG_S
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITht24 HOURSWEYER REGEIPT OF MERCHANDISE. :
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VALWWUCE |NC Sold tog /s
“PO: BOX»1 1664, FRESNO CALlF@HNIA 93774"-' “Pt ONE (559) 237-3328 : £y ﬁ o
_e-maj g‘i/auJeypro@comcasg net. .. . ' FAX (559) 2375611 . \““NO C f»*ﬁﬁ Z £ & ? |

/lovan) % 1w ) P“'CE AWNT/ auan, % PRICE | AMOUNT] /| QAR B ITEM

». | Braccoli Flgrets N N ‘ i L e “5'41 o
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct | =~ | = /" i '

| CAULIFLOWER N

.+ |CELERY T = T

|cABBAGE white | -]

N CAéBAGE red |

2

e 7

| CARROTS 5077 25% a
= _ _ Grabits 100/200 ¢t | +
o ;:": I T as/1# Carrot
S R Baby Carrot
Pinto Beafis #100--

Lwerruce o 1 [T LT ] e |
:| . Greén Leaf” A Rosematy | Potatoes :

. Thyme % ) ' 1 105 Husset

| Red Leaf _
! 5/10 Russet o0 s

: Romaine
‘| SPINACH 2 1/2 #
EGGPLANT

e

|Apples « | .| *. | Ctn Russet

e g | e

" Apples b "Red Potatoes ___ sz
. I b [T | Apples siicdd 100/200 P
PARSLEY-Fiat/ Curly | « |- T 1 YANS Med / Jumbo
7 . .~ |oranges ' : Jicama
GREEN ONIONS Lemons | '
oo |- -RADDISH.. e L] | |5 Limes:
' GREEN BEANS | " |Banana's
ASPARAGUS B I Raspberries SQUASH Py
' -; L~ ' " ' | s Bluel;'_eri'ies ‘J ‘ -Med. I.T. Squash
BELL'PEPPER Green | - | ['1% |Blackberies] . . L .. Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red | ' GRAPES Re{i b . ' ]
“ |chiliJalapeno " rT [T 7lF GRAPES}‘Luqch Bunch. | .. | - | Avocado (Ripe) -~ | 7 |
" | chili Tomatillo by o 7 ||+ | #Avocado (Firm) B

N b
cucumaens

8 OO
< = T ~.—F" i

L
o Y |
o
i e
’u
-
.

™| chili Long Gim/Pasilla | . |Mango's.. B Garlic (5#Pecied) * 1| < |4
{o T U INectarings - .| Garic-(Whole). - | | 7
‘{\lfalfgSprouts, 1#/40z ‘_ b : Papayéxf T A ' R Ry N

| Beard sprouts b w4l |peach '3; N I TOMATOES -. T 1

—
C’&%Sréﬁ.(twﬁlt@;c*abbvagé) \ : ); % ;"’i %:_L 7_”_.'& Eﬂ@r' 1}—”.“ o L, e ) _ ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red | ¥ -7 *[;} [Pineapple | T uRAPE’T@AﬁAT@ESw :

sl Carrot Shred / Goin | [ || - |Plum . 1 CHERRY. TOMATOES|

+ | Carrot Sticks 2/4 T T |strawkigy iN T — T
- - - - 1 - — e — - e ]
By Celery Sticks 2/4 ’ % b

P
LN

Yel. Onions Sliced/Diged | - | |"| MELON & _ - | MusHROQNS (sliced) A

¥ | Red Oniops Sliced{bic'éa 5 L ...h Cantaloupeg L HP _.Bl?t't.ég Myé{hrggih_.;- s E
|, T .-|Tossed salad/sc | ... || *Honeydgw ST RN < | .Mediuf Mushroom . |- /* |+

stfediettuce: . | [ || .| V\(,g’_;ermg‘_l_gn#_'_ ) |~ | Portabella Mushroom | &..-| ., _‘
Cabbage/Romalne Blend . ' ,__\ 12(‘ b | | 1280z Mushroom N

ORDER FILLED BY - DE|:IV BY - © OKD\“O&H ) M,A\\MD _ TOTAL ’ }\ 'l VS/ 57 "7'

.. JERMS:NET GASH ~ A FINANCE CHARGE OF 113 % PER TH( P_ R YFAR) WILL BE CHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. _ THANK YOU -
AIMS FOR RETURN.OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITH D, . . 3.

RN LT

B




VALLPEWSPFWBUCE INC. soidto cﬁfzmm Zoo

Date /L{)Z? 3//f

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO; CALIFORNIA 93774

e-mail: valleypro @ comcast.net

PHONE (559) 257-3328
FAX (559) 237-5611

' '!-No C 2507 7292

TEHMS NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 /2% P

RIM

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE

W @ﬁé

TOTAL > i’aff'}# o8

7 lauan. ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT| / | QUAN, ITEM, PRICE | AMOUNT] v/ | QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
<. Broccoli Florets Jﬁ"\* P . . e,
s : ua ' P A — Y T pRy—
#\/GMy| BROCCOLI Crowr\((1act) Fam M Y IEGGS 15@3_3} /é/ao‘ L] | cARROTS 5048542y, ¢ | jojo
P S o 2. & - .
W 7| cAULIFLOWER 20y W75 QM- Vbt 400 | |« Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY 100 "M 4 e KALE ¢ 1980 290 48/14# Carrot
= lcaBBaGEwhite | . | [Y|(AY[LEEKS 0 Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red” “I"]  |CORN " .| Pinto Beans #100
7/ i [
W T e Bk, Fadd st
SPRING MIX 3# _ Basil =" 1" J.Yel. Onions * '
Bl (i) e Ghives | Red Onions
(T) LETTUCE RO Mint , () Froz Visen,, g
K 4} ﬁlﬁ‘& Green Leaf R B eo Rosemary Potatoes ¢
\K 3.0«‘*# Red Leaf ]% 5260 N Thyme 10/5 Russet
y '.A_[Q&WRomaine _ R 0 (;z: m l() XD 1500 5/10 Russet
I |spiNacH 2 112 #hisdurokfd-pier 4| 5 [Apples J{a& lgge | jupde Ctn. Russet
-~  |EGGPLANT - & Cgenmyssany . Apples - | - | Red Potatoes ___ sz
Al Y ; -
Kl 2 Catlnnl ghalfs” 510 Applos Sliced 100/200 WD dnoz (ornl s
|PARSLEY Flat/ Gurly, | ¢, A /e }'ﬁ‘ j im \,411 (Ao ,MMS d\/l’e@/ dumbe’  Iney [EF0C
| el o M Ny~ S = i 7 . 0
l}{ f;ﬁ fw,wﬁ-—hm A,@M’ s !,’}f'@ ;)eﬁ“Orarfbes et L3 é,t:?yd Jicama
GREEN ONIONS Lemons L
" | maDDISH Limes . M |5€ucumBERs AXD
| 1 ¥[eREEN BEANS ISDIA 5 (Bnana's e pdon oy A £k #M/M F Al
ASPARAGUS N Raspberries,i \“/ ySQUASH
L D inn (a7 O Bueverres 21100 | L]0 Tiod. 1T Swwasn 710 (G50
{' i BELL PEPPER Green e ﬂL'ci)Q{ e Blackberries i v" ! ¥ Yellow Squash ’;Qa&
BELL PEPPER Red "[GRAPES Red ’ _ I
Chili-Jalapeno _ GRAPES Lunch Bunch =" Yl /2 Avocado (Ripe) ,f‘_Aff)
Chili Tomatillo W QB G w <[5 | |~=] Avocado (Firm) '
Chili Long Gr/Pasilla J ’ | (#*{Warigo's - )79 Garlic (5#Peeled)
l “’),L;jm o &Aﬂ,ﬁ% 20 | Nectarines® | .. Garlic -(Whole) - o
Alfalfa Sprolits 1#140z | | WA )|Papaya ¥, ooy W) 297 10andelic (rns. e8]
Bean Sprouts A4 T | peach - ) A CFfOMATOES oy | 5B
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) ] JopfPear G- Al | ROMA TOMATOES
| Cabbage Shred' Red Y4/ | Pineapple o ~"GHAPE TOMATOES: |
(I fficanot hrédy eins| ey | |77 |Plum e CHERRY TOMATOES |
Carrot Sticks 2/4 ‘ XrLD Strawberry ° TIA S s &,, M Fovle ’.‘:dﬁ')
coorystickeza |- |, 1| 3 St dri{ PIUMS) b K [ 1 (L0l Bomis i, 0
Yel. Onions SlIced/Digefj s MELON [ 4% " MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced 174 “]0Y)| Cantaloupe [0 | Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC M\?ﬁ If‘l‘on'eydé‘w "35[) B O i Medium Mushroom DD
Shred Lettuce Kr n ' Watc_ermelor;'# Mig; /k‘;;,\q:-f i Portabella Musffroom |
Cabbage/Romaine Blend : ; . ’ 12/8 oz. Mushroom_
ORDER FILLED BY DELV.BY = % COD. )

EARYWILL BE BHY

D ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS

" THANKYOU

NNEE

55205




Q/M.{Mf«q ah
VALLE“?E’ﬁﬁ’S’BUCE INC. soldto. 250

LA

] :.;‘- 5 Date / @éﬁ

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 :
. e-mail: valleypro @comcast.net

PHONE (559).237-3328
. FAX (559) 237-5611

‘No.C "““CHWM

‘/ QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT | v/ |QUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v | QUAN.| © - ITEM PRICE .|AMOUNT
. Broccoli Florets L R o
73} | BRoccoL Grown Teg) % ‘I " 17 |EGas 3oy Jejd A 2] | cARROTSSoRI-B5#. 1y ) | jodfe)
’x;:f) CAULIFLOWER .:Q)/)f e o — " Y ’ Grabits 100/200°ct -
" | |CELERY y' JOPKaLE L 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white L | LEEKS B ‘?ggg) Baby Garrot
CABBAGEred- |y [° J% (' | corN 2440 | | _ | pintoBeans #1007, N
CILANTRO A2 ” |WERBS YO Loniatns Hinaldle, 25
) SPRING MIX 3# ' Basil N J.Yel. Onions
2N Premaits inshs M//muv 4D Orives | PedOniors
[ |Lerruce ] int (L) T Yoo | DS
‘ - B4 Green Leaf /;)',;,c;o G900 Rosemary . | Potdfoes ¢ BE
/| 2064* Red Leaf 300 00|, | Thyme 10/5 Russet
f{';}{){!}’y Romaine sy / 0 X%f;? L,)e)fl‘ Of/mm ~§- g ®s ) 5/10 Russet
| SPINACH 2 1/2-# 0,497 T Aspley] 0 i Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT - Wl 2| Aeleg], £, BUREERSY Red Potatoes ____ sz
W st Sl || aepessiced roozo0] ~ | A 2 g Qo
PARSLEY FIat/CurIy T A el § | YAmS @ed)dumbo B EZT
g; /-2 ¢ Mpﬁ—é{ﬁﬁ,ﬁ! (344800 4 rQSSB :::[ ou ' r‘a‘ﬁge’g _ét/b@fi f‘%g‘ﬁ(} )’%@5 i w,k Jicama *;AA }“S'hf =e’-")£“1‘2, e vl
[ [Tonemnonchs [ | = PAep¥|remons — <[ - 5o Cﬁéﬁ//w Ve tsdd ook BT
| - | mapDIsH , 7 | Limes Y 55‘ {FcucumBeRS han
#| JOH GREENBEANS [y 50 || 22 |Banana's e o M| (L) Feidédoscat” 560
" | ASPARAGUS T o Raspbernes ) b/ JsauasH Jrpg ) an
T Jusnicr e O Bueberres 2000, ZBJM [ S0P e T saussn 13 Jvo o)
Y| } cp/BELL PEPPER Green oo [ | | Blackverries K |34 Yellow squash 10l 00|
BELL PEPPER Red ] T@( / | GRAPES Red Jdsen W (D] Spear Saweact. 7‘3_1},;_.
Chili Jalapeno " | GRAPES Lunch Bunch ¥l 3\ ~Avocado (Kipe) 4&7
Chili Tomatillo M S Kw an | || Avocado (Firm)
) Chili Long Grn/Pasilla | Ty ;}cwi\ﬁ'ango's ). Garlic (5#Peeled)
%F/g Qf?/,:/ifr.aq //j%,wm ;“;7 | |Nectarines i _| Garlic-(Whole)
" [F | Affalfa Sprouts 1#/4oz ‘ (‘F/j) Papaya }7{2)_' wak W&\gdxf /g{)
Bean Sprouts T 1™ |Peach jx / | TOMATOES &y~ RPoZdl)
Cole Slaw(ivhite cabbage) e he<p |Bheo| | | ROMATOMATOES T
| |cabbage shred Red ¥27) | Pineapple IR GRAPE TOMATOES
A 2| carrot_ghred) /-Boin |26 7 pum: IR CHERRY TOMATOES _
" -] Carrot Sticks 2/4 .fzﬂ Strawberry [‘201) ja#‘” &24,5/6 el K7
Celery Sticks 2/4 o L et e TR /‘" 2 I <tns ﬁ it (9@5 ‘"";j_f;v(; i
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON ’ ) MUSHROOMS (sliced)| = |
Red Onions Sliced/Diced| ol f@ ‘Cantaloupe VL Button Mushroom .
Tossed Salad/ SC b \?'"ﬁ Honeydew ’;\JgD ".{gg {E-\edium Mushroom |Dges 5;;/15,1”
| Shred Lettuce 13 f? ) Watermelon # ____ Z;ggﬁ " [ | Portabella Mushroom |~ T
Cabbage/Romaine Blend | e =Ly ( 2 “” 12/8 oz. Mushroom Y
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY , A o) 0 P’“1 5/ aj < ' \_9_\0[\ TOTAL *» f, Wé}‘,) -
TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF1‘/2%PER MON H]‘nav :E%é_a CHARGEU dN‘PAS‘l"bﬁE A_ccouNTs ¢ _THANKYOU
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN ksl URS AFTE IPT OF MERCHANDISE.

QN

/=5 a‘)}e?s@'




| )

VKiE@VSE’ﬁ%UCE INC. soudto (\fm) //Ilebééo ZIA. - pate /ﬁ/’a’///ﬁ

RO. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 . PHONE (559) 2#3328 No C P“' B 7’ EZ‘ g
e-mail: valleypro @comcast.net : , FAX:(559) 237-5611 .
vlauan) . - Em -PRICE|AMOUNT| v [QuaN|. . 1TEM - | price |avount] v |auany " - ITEM .| prICE [AMOUNT|.
) Broccoli Florets ' ’ :
i BROCCOLI Grown /18ct |+ EGGS 15/doz T CARROTS 50#/ 25¢ |-
CAULIFLOWER . ' - . Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY : KALE ' - 48/14# Carrot
CABBAGE white " |[LEEKS ‘ . Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red CORN -~ = | Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS i —
SPRING MIX 3# ' Basil v : J. Yel. Onions
| ' _ Chives Red Onions
LETTUCE 1 Mint
Green Leaf e : " Rosemary _ Potatoes
Red Leaf ; , Thyme 10/5 Russet
Romaine | X / b ,&UM A(%.a%xi f’;;;‘ / Sf 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # * |Apples /- - _ Ctn. Russet -
EGGPLANT ' Apples .~ . = | Red Potatoes ___ sz
| Apples Sliced 100/200| , .- "
PARSLEY Flat/Cuty | | | X D, A5 A0 b YAMS Med /Jumbo
oo | 17 |Oranges R Jicama”
GREEN ONIONS 1] Lemons v b |l e
RADDISH BB Limes . - ~ | cucumsers
GREEN BEANS ] Banana’s . .. L
ASPARAGUS K " |Raspberies 1 SQUASH RN
‘ . { : n Blueberries 5 C | Med )T Squash
BELL PEPPER Green | _ ' Blackberries ;. : - . ' _ nﬂYéjIOW Squash
BELL PEPPER Red " |cRAPES Red WA N
Chili Jalapeno | GRAPES Lunch Bunch u,:’j)/ Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo ] . _ NE Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s - . I Garlic (5#Peeled)
» _ 7 Nectarines o e .| Garlic-(Whole) )
Alfaifa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya ' e '_‘-f'-'. 14 . fl)y('\
Bean Sprouts Peach |l | TOMATOES 77
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear o1 7| rROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red | Pineapple GRAPE TOMATOES'
Carrot  Shred / Coin . Plum ‘ .|\ CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 : Strawberry - )
| Celery Sticks 2/4 ' _
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced . MELON : ' MUSHROOMS (sliced) '
Red Onions Sliced/Diced| - Cantaloupe Button Mushroom
) _Tossed Salad / SC - | Honeydew = . . Medium Mushroom-_
Shred Lettuce -~ | - .}~ - ._..._Watermelon #v - 71 | Portabella Mushroom.
) Cabbage/Romaine Blend I(~f ' ‘ // / | -} 12/8'0z. Mushroom .
e e el (o DTS
{ ~ TERMS:NET CASH - A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 1/2 % PER MONTH{({8% PHRYEAR) WIL) RECHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. THANK YOU '

ALL CLAIMS FOR.RETYRN OF GOGDS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 AFI'ER ECE T OF MERCHANDISE.

7o NI o o T-sEET
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Page-87 of 136
/S‘féte Bait Inc.
_-4'S. Healy Road
__~Merced, CA 95340
" Ph#(209)384-3474
Fax#(209)385-3474

DATE INVOICE #

10/2/2018 18-5270

BILLTO

Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728
559-244-9771 Lynn

T8 civenvervessaarssnarssnsansee

TERMS |  Reg# 0961

_ RATE AMOUNT
025 50,00
19.80 19.80

19.80 19.80

A\olZS T30 063>

All losses must be claimed within 24 hrs..Thank You

2

89.60

[ Total Balance _$451.00 |

g

Total ( ssv60>

[\3253‘539/\




o

o e
iealy

_s6ed, CA 95340

| Ph#(209)384-3474
Fax#(209)385-3474

BILL TO

Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728
559-244-9771 Lynn

Pa \0l

\

e

500

TERMS Reg # 0961
DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
" | Med Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 200 0.25 50.00
Night Crawlers 12ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80
Red Worms 50ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80

N

4% %5

All losses must be claimed within 24 hrs..Thank You

| Total Balance $361.40 |

'I;ot\ql

$89.60
Vo e A2

T3
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S Page-89 of 136
‘ __.uefi State Bait Inc.

_."76554 S. Healy Road

Merced, CA 95340 DATE INVOICE #
Ph#(209)384-3474
Fax#(209)385-3474 10/30/2018 18-5759
BILL TO
Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728
559-244-9771 Lynn
! TERMS Reg # 0961
DESCRIPTION QTyY RATE AMOUNT
Med Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 200 0.25 50.00
Night Crawlers 12ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80
1 19.80 15.80

Red Worms 50ct. cup

J

N
~

X

e

All losses must be c]aimedWithih 24 hrS..Thﬁnk You -

Total ( $89.60

| be'al_i:Béléhcé’ $451.00 |

Y

=3




COMPANY S ———
' INVOIGE DATE! |- INVOICE#R- ]
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno , REMITTO: . 10/15/18 362899
1535 KERN STREET P.0, DATE P.0. NUMBER | PAGENO. -
FRESNO, CA 93706 : o
Phope:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(659) 237-9669 gelo
| IHARTEORTARN
404675 .
BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SHIP TO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
(559) 498-5910
H .
' DELIVERY DATE CASES
10/15/18
“INSTRUGTIONS SFiIP POINT " ROUTE SHIPPED TERMS
. CENTRAL FISH- Fresno 4451/0 10/15/18 | Net 30 days
PRODUCT AND DESCRIPTION ORDERED SHIPPED UM PRICE UM NET AMOUNT
1 1707121 198 198 LB 229 LB 453,42
Smelt Lake Whole IQF 1/11# )
2 2796087 40 40 . LB 4.75 LB 190.00
Shrimp White 51-60ct HLSO 10/4#
2 Lines Total Total Weight 238.00 Total 643.42
Invoice Total 643.42

Pd

W21,

50302
s ol ciett

cqllec(up_ns.

Merchandise shall be checked with driver upon delivery. No clalms for shortages,
Inferlor quality, price disputes or other claims allowed unless merchandise is '
returned and claim made within 24 hours after delivery. Accounts payable one
week after delivery. A service charge of 2% per month (24% per annum) will be
payable on bverdue accounts together with attorney's fees incuired in making

THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS RECEIVED [N GOOD CONDITION.

1

CUSTOMER

ORIGINAL

T e
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R é IJ‘
"xl ,’{" .
COMPANY S —— —
e el INVOICE DATE! . INVOICE #:_
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno REMIT TO: 10/26/18 363131
1535 KERN STREET TE | .-P.0. NUMBER' | . PAGENO. -
FRESNO, CA 93706 = — vPa ejl (’)f 1
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237-9669 9
oS [T
404675
BILL TO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SHIP TO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
(559) 498-5910
DELIVERY DATE || .\ CASEST"
» _ A 10/26/18 _
T - CINSTRUCTIONS: . T USHIPROINT - iclot . 5 ROUTE SHIPPED | .. -1 TERMS.
CENTRAL FISH~ Fresno 4451/0 N 10/26/18 | Net 30 days
TR E o d e e et e
| . PRODUGT AND DESCRIPTION ..
1 1707121{ 110 110 LB 2.29 LB 251.90
Smelt Lake Whole IQF 1/11# ,
2 2796087 40 40 LB 4,75 LB 190.00
Shrimp White 51-60ct HLSO 10/4# ‘
3 2999557 108 108 LB 3,59 LB 387.72
Squid Whole Frozen 12/3#
3 Lines Total . - . " Total Weight 258.00 Total 829.62
- Invoice Total | 829.62

)

J-se3-CBE

L F e
path
B

Pd Vol

Merchandise shall be checked with driver upon dellvery. No claims for shortages,
inferior quality, price disputes or other claims allowed unless merchandise s
returned and claim made within 24 hours after delivery. Accounis payable one

week after delivery. A sgrvice charge of 2% per month (24% per anpum) will be

payable on overdue accounts together with atforriey's fees |ngg’rred [n making
collections. . . R

THE ABOVE MEF!{CHANDISE WAS RECEWVED.IN'GOOD CONDITION.

s . —

— - ; o
e 7o &
/. y 4 S T
: , [t /,/ o e
. . e P i
X L o Y cdey

AY

CUSTOMER ORIGINAL
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COMPANY

CENTRAL FISH- Fresno REMIT TO:
1535 KERN STREET
FRESNO, CA 93706

. Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237-9669

CUST #
404675

INVOICE

| INVOICE DATE - -, INVOICE #..:

10/06/18

362758

| P.C. NUMBER. | {PAGENG.

' PO, DATE:,

Page 1 of 1

BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SHIP TO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO

894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728

894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728
(559) 498-5910

TR

Il

- DELIVERY.DATE.|.". . "G

10/06/18

S SHIPPOINT ./ 0

CULUROUTE

U TERMS,

CENTRAL FISH- Fresno 4451/0

10/06/18

Net 30 days

UM | PRICE |

1 1707121 o 176 176
‘Smelt.Lake Whole 1QF 1/11#

2 2999557 - 108 108
Squid Whole Frozen 12/3#

3 2796087 - ' 40 40
Shrimp White 51-60ct HLSO 10/4#

‘4 704076 40 40

Mackerel Blue Pacific 1/40#

4 Lines Total Total Weight

ey

LB’ 229 LB
LB. 3.59 LB
LB " 475 LB

A 149 EA

364.00
invo

R\ 2L

Total
ice Total

1,040.36 .
1,040.36

|-S05365

- w3 o0tz et
5003403
L guphe3 Ol2S

W

Merchandise shall be clieckéd with driver upon delivery. No clalms for shortages,’
inferlor quality; price disputes of other clalms allowed unless merchandise Is
returned and claim made within 24 hours after delivery. Accounts payabie orie
week after dellvery. A-service chargr % per month (24% per annum) willbe .
¥ "c\q nts toget ‘ntlﬁ attorney's fees Iriciirred in making

' gl i . . B o

payable on overdug
collections.

THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAi_B_ECENED IN GOOD CONDITION.

CUSTOMER ORIGINAL
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’
N INVOICE
COMPANY — —
. _“INVOICE'DATE: | INVOICE #
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno REMIT TO: oL 09/24/18 362486
1535 KERN STREET " P.0. DATE, | B.0, NUMBER | PAGERNOD. .
FRESNO, CA 93706 Page 1of 1
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237-9669 .
SN . ISR
404675 DUPLICATE |
BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SHIP TO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT 894 W BELMONT
_FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728 _
(559) 498-5910 RENERT DA | oAeEs T
_ 09/24/18
. INSTRUGTIONS _SHIP'POINT - ROUTE SHIPPED | -\ - TERMS .. -
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno 4451/0 09/24/18 | Net 30 days
PRODUCT AND DESCRIPTION ORDERED SHIPPED UM | ° PRICE um NET AMOUNT
1 1707121 176 176 LB 229 LB 403,04
Smelt Lake Whole IQF 1/11# ‘ o
2 2999557 144 144 LB 3.59 LB 516.96
. Squid Whole Frozen 12/3# o
3 2796087 40 40 LB 475 LB 190.00
Shrimp-White 51-60ct HLSO 10/4#
4 704076 50 ouT EA 1.49 EA 0.00
Mackerel Blue Pacific 1/50# !
4 Lines Total Total Weight 360.00 Total 1,110.00
. Invoice Total 1,110.00

"

P
ey

5D

CPQZM@

50307 oNs= 258
B 00a2 F1L24
o008 W 7 (W

N

g
PR

Merchandise shall be checked with driver upon delivery. No claims for shortages,

Inferior quality, price dispites or other claims allowed unless merchandise is
returned and claim made within 24 hours after delivery. Accounts payable one
week after delivery. A service charge of 2% per month (24% per annum) will be
payable on overdue accounts together with attorney's fees incurred in making
collectlons.

)

X

‘B
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ALISTOMEEORIGINAL
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\West Coai/st Processors LLC

Peter Divona

19051 Goldenwest Street

Ste. 106-211

Huntington Beach, CA 92648
United States

Phone: 310-261-1602
Fax: 866-216-2947

Page94of136 o

INVOICE
N

Invoice #: PP15211
Invoice Date: Oct 24, 2018
Reference: SLCFISHOOI1R
21
Due date: Oct 24, 2018

|
g Amount due: !
b o J
Bill To: Ship To:
Fresno Zoo Fresno Zoo
Kha Xiong Kha Xiong
894 W Belmont Ave 894 W Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728 Fresno, CA 93728
United States United States
KXiong@fresnochaffeezoo.org
! Descrlptlon Quantlty Prlce Amount ! ;
Frozen Pacmc Herrmg 10 kg Cartons 1 014 16 $O.62 $628 78
Frozen Capelin 15 kg Cartons 1,025.17 $0.78 \\/HQ 63
Subtotal | - \s1,4284

Shlppmg g

Total ! i

Piid oy Vietud Aat-Awimal
(A on WM [10

5030




. » Page 95 of 136

West Coast Processors LLC

Peter Divona

19051 Goldenwest Street
Ste. 106-211

Huntington Beach, CA 92648
United States '

Phone: 310-261-1602

e + o it sty

Notes

Thank You

INVOICE
P

Invoice #: PP15195
Invoice Date: Oct 9, 2018
Due date: Oct 9, 2018

03673

~

Fax: 866-216-2947 O T
: Amount due:
$0.00
Bill To: Ship To:
Fresno Zoo [ Fresno Zoo
Kha Xiong Kha Xiong
894 W Belmont Ave 894 W Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728 Fresno, CA 93728
United States ’ United States
KXiong@fresnochaffeezoo.org
Description Quantify Price Amount '
Frozen Pacific Herring 10 kg Cartons 507.06 $0.62 $314.38
Frozen Capelin 15 kg Cartons 1,124.38 $0.78 $8 ~
' | Subtotal - [ $1,191.40

1 _

Shipping -

e e

; Total




Page_—’gvﬁko_ﬁ,é]»f\%ﬁ et T

)

West Coast Processors Invoice
19051 Goldenwest St Ste 106-211

Date Invoice #
Hunftington Beach, CA 92648 9/18/2018 15173

Bill To Ship To
Fresno Chaffee Zoo Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W Belmont Ave

894 W Belmont Ave
FRESNO, CA 93728

FRESNO, CA 93728

P.O. Number Terms Rep

Ship Via F.O.B.
SEE BELOW Net 30

Booking Number
LdA 9/17/2018 HTI

Delivered N/A

Quantity Lot No. . Description
'992.07 80156

Price Per/Lb.
Frozen Pacific Herring 10 kg Cartons
1,025.17 82271

0.62

Amount

615.08 #/¢9-05~1 |
Frozen Capelin 15 kg Cartons 0.78 799.63+174- 10"
1 Freight Freight 343.75 343.75
/—/——__——’ N
| ol
20\’\ ANV 3%3 7S ->P.0.. SLCFISHOOTR19
Spo3-6% 0042 L% T2

500303 (02 @

50030> s 62I-BF

\
w"

i
Thank you for your business.

P 10JI0 Totar e

s LT v | SO 303 (?)/«

(;F’S A vi AL



.- Page 97 0f 136 .

INVOICE
West Coast Processors LLC
Peter Divona . _

19051 Goldenwest Street
Ste. 106-211

Huntington Beach, CA 92648
United States

Invoice #: PP15142
Invoice Date: Aug 14, 2018
Due date: Aug 14, 2018

Phone: 310-261-1602

Far: B66.216-2947 e e et ot e e e
: Amount due:
. : 3 $0.00
Bill To: Ship To:
Kx**+*@fresnochaffeezoo.org
Descrlptlon Quant|ty Prlce Amount
Frozen Pacific Herrmg 10 kg Cartons 992.07 $O 62 $615.08
Frozen Capelln 15 kg Cartons 1 025 17 $O 78 $799.63

Subtotal $1,414.71
Shipping $343.75

Total

G570
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Valley Produce

5003-03-0032

s

BugCompany Golden State  Central Fish ~ West Coast
5003-03-0032 . .~ 5003-03-0032 '50'03-7(),134()032" b -5003-03 0'03:2,';
76.00 E S 89.60 $ 2519 $ 1,772.16
1,666.75 S 89.60 S 35.27 $§ 1,535.15
2,590.05 E 89.60 27.71 S 87.92
260.00 $ 2 S 1,758.46
1,580.90
55.00
267.50 S 69.80 $ 45.34
1,682.60 S 25.19
47.00 S 40.30
115.00 S 40.30
1,907.20
88.00
1,794.05 *Invoice 2506818 was overpaid by 1,000.00 in sales tax credited the difference to correct
1,890.35 ]
2275  Animal Feed ;
16.0( *Overpayment
*October S 19,616.77 S 1,564.44 S (74.75)

675.70
1,993.05
2,030.90

13,030i97 41/

December $ 5,308.36 S 423.34
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ORDER FJLLES BY
e

R.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 . PHONE (559): 237- No C E% g‘j ~ g g
e-malil: valleypro@comcast.net FAX (559) 237- 5611 j :
' /|auan; ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT| / |QUAN. ITEM -PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ | QUAN; ITEM - PRICE»AMOUNT.
Broccoli Florets
BROCCOLI Crown /18t EGGS 15/doz CARROTS 50#/ 25# .
CAULIFLOWER Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY KALE 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white LEEKS Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red CORN B "‘l"’\ ) Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS 1T
SPRING MIX 3# Basil " M | J.Yel. Onions
Chives ! Red Onions
LETTUCE Mint B '
Green Leaf Rosemary Potatoes
. Red Leaf Thyme 10/5 Russet
z’f A';«/ Romaine p &L}&u ///; 4 5/10 Russet
i SPINACH 2 1/2 # ‘| Apples Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT Apples Red Potatoes _____ sz
Apples Sliced 100/200 ,
PARSLEY Flat / Curly YAMS Med /Jumbo
Oranges Jicama
GREEN ONIONS Lemons
RADDISH . Limes CUCUMBERS
GREEN BEANS Banana's
ASPARAGUS Raspberries SQUASH
Blueberries Med. L.T. Squash -
BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo Avocado (Firm)
chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s Garlic (5#Peeled)
Nectarines Garlic -(Whole)
Aifalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya
Bean Sprouts Peach TOMATOES _
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red Pineapple GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot Shred / Coin Plum CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry
Celery Sticks 2/4
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced Cantaloupe Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC Honeydew Medium Mushroom
Shred Lettuce Watermelon # _____ Portabella Mushroom
Cabbage/Romaine Blend _ 12/8 oz. Mushroom
DELIV. BY REC'D IN GOOD ORDER'BY " L C.0.D.

" TOTAL' > //(9 —

TERMS:NET CASH A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/, % PER MONTH (18% PER YEAR) WILL BE CHABGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.

ALL CLAIMS F(DR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE,MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER REGEIPT: OF:MERCHANDISE

" THANKYOU

!
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VALEﬁVWﬁfdﬁUCE INC. s‘_,.dto Yriseo 2w

PO. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237-3328

No. C 2507666

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN;OF GOQDS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 OUB«ﬂ AFTE

TWE-
P’\:i EIPT OF MERCHANDISE.

2

QNP

"\

(~

e-mail: valleypro @comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611
/|auan, ITEM - ' | PRICE|AMOUNT| / |QUAN/| * ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| / |QUAN, ITEM . ‘PRICE |AMOUNT
‘ Broccoli Florets - i . _
BROCCOLI Crown /18t - " |EGGS 15/doz .CARROT.S" 50# / 25#
CAULIFLOWER ‘Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY KALE 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white LEEKS Baby Cairot
CABBAGE red .. COHN Pinto Beans #100
. CIL_ANTRO o HERBS
SPRING MIX 3# | Basl e J.Yel. Onions
N = [T Chivés Red Onions
LETTUCE . =~ “Mint
- Green Leaf Rosemary Potatoes
Red Leaf Thyme 10/5 Russet
' W L | Romaine 19 'ﬂzﬁ“" ] 5/10 Russet”
T |sPiINACH2 1/2 # () Lavitkle Apples Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT TN (H N ] Apples Red Potatoes ___" sz
N F*'I'T | Apples Sliced 100/200
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly YAMS Med /Jumbo
. Oranges Jicama
GREEN ONIONS Lemons
RADDISH " Limes CUCUMBERS
|| GREEN BEANS.,A,,,,,.,,M .| -je|-s. |Bananas. . .
~[ASPARAGUS Raspbéfries SQUASH ,
Blueberries Med. I.T.'Squasﬁ_\f,\ (_\\((:.‘3: !:i[:n( q
BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries Yellow Squash A
BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red
Chili Jalapeno ’ GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe)
chili Tomatillo Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s i Garlic (5#Peeled)
Nectarines ' Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya £ ,m
Bean Sprouts | Peach TOMATOES_4§D"?V>
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear - ROMA TO'MA]'_Q,E'SF
| Cabbage_Shred .Red N Nk A pu’heapple S . GRAPE'TONIATOES
' Carrot _Shred / Coin Plum \ CHERRY TOMATOES
_ Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry
-| Celery Sticks 2/4
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced Cantaloupe " Button Mushroom -
Tossed Salad/SC | . .| . Honeydew. Medium Mushropr /\
. .| shred Lettuge - Watermelon# __~ | Port jbglla‘Mq’y‘room
4 Cabbage/Romaine-Blend ‘ 1 LZ- Y/5l8'0z. Mushroom
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY “REC'D IN GOOD %F\ILF\BX," } ” "C.0.D. \\_ )TOTAL > J ; z- &
TERMS:NET CASH ~ A FINANGE CHARGE OF 1 1, % PER-MONTH (18% P ‘L\'ﬁﬁ’éHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.

THANK YOU
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VALEEY BROBUCE, INC. soto.cdnsine (hatfoe Zoo vws ll-61€

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, 1
e-mail: \zlleypri,@l):?ocha(s)t.r%?uFORN,A oarrt I;:)?zsié?g%)??:ggdés : No' C 250 1683
QUAN. ITEM ‘ PRICE | AMOUNT | v {QUAN, . ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT] v | QUAN., ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets A N
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct N(/, |EGas tgfdod /oo X[ 4 | carroT bog)/-e5# |y X1 Jactl
") | CAULIFLOWER : S o Vgt 420 Grabits 100/200ct | |
CELERY . "N g4 KALE " Do 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white el (41 )| LEEKS : - @ Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red ~ lcorn Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO . HERBS Y A < j
SPRING MIX 3# Basil ] (@ ?%W ?/%m
W Q(CW/[M} 2D o Chives Red Onions B
LETTUCE B Mint MY D 2oz (ohu Jx
1.[. reen Leaf 120 %‘0 Rosemary Potatoes
I ja&ﬂ/ Red Leaf B3 }gbﬂ ~ Thyme 10/5 Russet
Ay 47 Romaine § 2P A W 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # V. RALEEN YN =S Ol Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT ) Apples Red Potatoes _____ sz
[ 00 ol HE0 ~ Apples Sliced 100/200 NG 772 )
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly WY VAYDY, Oz 35 X 5 YANS (Meg) Jumbo 1oy )] m‘@
/Gw/mp "-’KD'D(\ —\Oranges sy ‘ZLLW / O6D Jicama, _
GREEN ONIONS N7 & |Lemons T Vzp X [0 Cnctece, fuibey 260
RADDISH T | Limes -~ ~= ]| 5 FCUCUMBERS / ¥2s7)
J()% GREEN BEANS QoA Banana's £ (al? | |]jSooX () Spes, SEXBHEY D00
T |asparaGus I 1D '|Raspberries TP (T ) SQuasSH fLApk 320
U2 Opndilio, dhive, * Bl 5| Blusberies P60 D& Qb Med. 1T Sauash _ besp 6|
) LfBELL PEPPER Green Y Blackberries T NG 447 Yellow Squas T hguo
BELL PEPPER Red D | ¥6RAPES Red X/ Ut Pondwers | BEE
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch T Avocado (Ripe) ]
Chili Tomatillo ¥ Kwi D3| Avocado (Blm) oK BK])
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla | . ] fosinango’s JUcp| " Garlic (5#Pesled)
X| | - 9&'&’ Mﬁ EQLV/U 'A Nectarines y " Garlic -(Whole) ]
T |Alaifa Sprouts 1#/40z N £ | Papaya ' o X 2 (W ME@’@) (57
Bean Sprouts —"|Peach pel jz ffTomaToES =130

Cole Slaw(white cabbage) W |WFear fpizdtt| 5| | ROMA TOMATOES

| Cabbage Shred Red M @Q%ineapple ! ) GRAPE TOMATOES
’L!.#F Carrot ghreay/ €om | 400 S lum 4D ' CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Z‘ ﬁ ) Strawberry /200 L '/ e [Wm,ﬂ s 75 |
Celery Sticks 2/4 ‘
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced [}( @ Cantaloupe _ 00 Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC >(\ )7} Honeydew fg;(f O ¥ Medium Mushroom ;; :
Shred Letiuce ~| watermelon # Portabella Mushroom 1
Cabbage/Romaine Blend 12/8 oz. Mushroom
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY REC'D N GOOD ORDER BY GC.0.D. : i6
TOTAL » O4Y 19
T ERVISNET GASH — A FINANGE GHARGE OF 1 /; % PER MONTH (18% PER YEAR) WILL BE CHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. IFAANK YOU

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER RECE!IPT OF MERGHANDISE. M__!\ -

i — - g O
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VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. sotato s picn [Widfe. 2001 vate L7

. P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO; CALIFORNIA 93774 . PHONE (559) ) 2374328 NO C o8 g} FroT
L e-mail: valleypro@comcast net S _ - FAX (559) 237-5611 : -
Jf Quan|.. = ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT| / |QUAN,] - - ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT| /|QUAN| .~ ITEM . - | PRICE [AMOUNT| °
Jose Broccoli Florets :
BROCCOLI Crown /18t | EGGS 15/doz - - ' CARROTS 50#/ 25#
CAULIFLOWER | | ' Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY KALE 48/14# Carrot
CABBAGE white LEEKS Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red ' CORN : | Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO : HERBS
SPRING MIX 3# ' Basil ' J. Yel. Onions
- ' . Chives - - - ~|~| -1~ RedOnions
LETTUCE ' ' - Mint Rl '
Green Leaf - ] Rosemary ' I Potatoes
Red Leaf T Thyme ' | 10/5 Russet
Romaine | /' Alf?»f{é/fz”’ > j /f;’iﬁm‘a ;25‘174; 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # T1 ~ |Apples K Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT o Apples Red Potatoes sz
_ ' Apples Sliced 100/200|
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly AN A ) O | | [vas wed dumbo
iy Oranges; 45" " alloe Jicama
GREEN ONIONS " |Lemons T 1
BADDISH' ’ _ Limes . CUCUMBERS
GREEN BEANS - _ " | Banana’s
ASPARAGUS . Raspberries SQUASH
B Blueberries Med. |.T. Squash
"BELL PEPPER Green | . |Blackberries Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red
Chili-Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatiilo - Avocado (Firm)
_Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s Garlic (5#Peeled)
_ T O Nectarines Garlic -(Whole)
« | Aifalfa Sprouts 1#/40z ‘| Papaya
| Bean Sprouts S . | Peach B TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white _cabbage) : . Pear - ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red Pineapple " GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot -Shred / Coin Plum " CHERRY TOMATOES|
| Carrot Sticks 2/4 | Strawberry ' , P
Celery Sticks 2/4 : .lf/ /}/fuu‘) 7,/41?/« A3
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced | - MELON TIUSHROONS (sliced)[~ | ./
Red Onions Sliced/Diced Cantaloupe ' Button Mushroom»L a i
Tossed Salad/SC . |. | | Honeydew S ~ |, Medium Mushroom
Shred Leituce Watermelon #_ { - mPortabeIIa Mushroom
Cabbage/Romaine Blend : o , S 2t ¢ | '12/8 oz. Mushroom -
. ORDER FILLED BY _DELIV.BY C'DIN GOO| A{BY 0.D. m’ A
7 con ) T ( 0 TOTAL > & &5, /
T F TTERMS:NET CASH|- A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 1/ % PER MO 18% AR) WL ARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. ™ ts=’|'|-|A|\1K YOU
- ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GO@DS MUST BE MADE WITHIN RS AFTEF( REQEIPT OF MEHCHANDISE

7o SO S S
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VALLEY BHODUCE, INC. souto Freine Zoo - ate nwa

0. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFO ' 37~ Co ~ £y ¢ 28
Z mail: vaIIeypro@comcast net | RNIA. 93774 :::’:)??:55?2?3)7?:671:13328 No' C é h r} 7 ! ég' %
v |QUAN.|. 7 ITEM .- . R_HICE ANMOUNT | v [QUAN.}. - ITEM - .. | PRICE | AMOUNT| v |QUAN, ITEM. . ‘ PRICE [AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets : )
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct . EGGS 15/d.oz C ) | CARROTS 504/ -25# -
CAULIFLOWER: - | Grabits 100/200 ct °
CELERY | 1 [ kaLE 1 28/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white ; - LEEKS - - Baby: Carrot
CABBAGE red CORN 1 | Pinto Beans #100 | . -
CILANTRO HERBS ' i
' SPRING MIX 3# Basil o J. Yel. Onions
‘ Chives 1T - F "Réd Onions.
[ LETTUCE | “Mint B " 1
Green Leaf N ' | Rosemary . Rk ‘Potatoes
i, Red Leaf - ' Thyme , 11 10/5 Russét
/| £/ | Romaine VL ALY e _ | sn1o R_uéée; »
) SPINACH 2 1/2 # ‘——G“@f Nl Ol ApRles _ Ctn.Russet .~ -
EGGPLANT | Oekkdn] | Aeples . | Red Potatoss _-_ sz
. . o Apples Sliced 100/200 . _
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly ' ’ YAMS Med /Jumbo
| : ' Oranges _ " _ Jicama
GREEN ONIONS 1 |LemensTTT R S R
“RADDISH ¢ | T 1 omes | o | "CUCUMBERS - -
GREEN.BEANS . Banana's T
ASPARAGUS ' Raspberries " || |sauasH
' Blueberries - | Med.|.T. Squash
BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries - . ’g | Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red S
Chili Jalapeno ' GRAPES Lunch Bunch | -~ | " | Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatilio ) N ' 1] Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla | Mango’s | Garlic (5#Peeled)
. Nectarines _ Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z 1 |Papaya ’
Bean Sprouts Peach TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red Pineapple : GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot Shred / Coin | . Plum ' CHERRY TOMATOES]
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry :
Celery Sticks 2/4 _
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON - | MUSHROOMS (sii'géd)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced 1 Cantaloupe - Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC . f ,! } Honeydew . ) '(""‘ . lqu’q\ gm Mushroom, i| =\
Shred Lettuce i‘w:__/ Watermelon # _ s EF-Z:E ﬁ\%(\\Y( Xﬁg}fjﬁ'beﬂa Mushroom ‘-l/ Sl
Cabbage/Romaine Blend \ /’T’\'(-:—*-)w 12/8 92, Mushroom ‘\/j;’?ﬁ

T N = < /00 |G

AVIS:NET GASH — A FINANCE GHARGE OF 1 /z % PER MONTH (a\B% gttp/\ceﬂ yYGILL BE CHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. TH‘ﬁWNK YOU
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24°F

S AFTER RECElPT OF MERCHANDISE. N |
ga Heo , R [SC0 (S5O =Y




' VALLEY'PROBUCE, INC. SO.d'to___,JMM@ﬁnM Zoa.

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO; CALIFORNIA 93774

oy

_ Date }’/“/J*"/u.

PHONE (550) 2373328

“No.C 2507803

e- mall valleypro @ comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611
| w{quan,| - ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT | / |QUAN mEM. e PRICE | AMOUNT|:v/{ QUAN.}- . ITEM .| PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets. A L s ) .
/((}) |BROCCOLI Crewqff’é@ o W /5 |Eeas 15/502)-- g 2760 1 Al CARROTSB0#) 258 [} g
VA7) CAULIFLOWER ™ Len IRY-27h o wmnh /iy | || Grabits foo/200ct [
" |cELERY (| >3], KALEQ @ Lioste 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white /5| LEEKS A e ‘Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red T 177 [corn T | Pinto Beans #100° 7}
CILANTRO _ |HERBS Y &ﬂ»dmfi ,g/ %f“’ F &
| SPRING MiX 3# " Basil B J. Yel. Onicffs -
g /7 'y /7 Chives Red Onions
@\ Lféfi,”&‘;{} hoik / & Mint W 2 ,gf.«,( At ié‘/*
B T [_)l {6#Green Leaf g’g = Rosemary i Potatoes i
) X 2 of#*Red Leaf (f - Thyme: 10/5 Russet
' J%Q@ffﬁomaine }?%i‘* f 2_.§’I§7ﬁ/ﬂjﬂ/ /00 5/10 Russet
TT  |spiNacH2 124 N . | Apples ] - Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT . Apples ;‘\Red Potatoes ____ sz 1 ox
W || o pales [ gy 2T Apples Sliced 100/200 Y VA EZ XS A
71  |PaRsiEY Fidt/ curly R 2 Kiwi G 147;, YAMS (Ved) jumbo“’ yirivai
M [ | Titnio B . P 28Branges S | Jicama T
| aREEN‘ONIONS. 14| Lemons Vo o ,1.,11 et BT | Y
| RADDISH ] | Limes 1 fFoucumBeRs P
L J)BeREEN BEANS A P ] {eheRas |20 o |
| | asparaGus " | " |Raspberries T 177" SQUASH ) .
B \ W7\ Blueberries /@ M 2% Med. 1.T. Squash . <L/
| | V[BELL PEPPER Green o P [="]Blackberries ¥ 2deAellow squash L
i BELL PEPPER Red - ]d*‘éRAPEs Red /;,1‘/5“}, "/ {,W/g&/é/ gwegw | kA
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch | / :é\k A\_rocado (Ripe) ‘A
Chili Tomatillo e : 1] Avocado (Firm) T
Chlll Long Grn/Pasilla %’ / imgos _,/_g L2 Garlic (5#Peeled)
?( ,2( Aﬂg/;,//% &,ﬁﬂj <70 | '_g. Nectarines -~ e i, Garlic -(Whole) - .
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z ) &[’7 |Papaya 9/9‘25@9’2/72#@% ﬂaao. /57
Bean Sprouts \|peach  * S /| Tomatoés ~ ¢ SR
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) VWL AS<SP T ROMA TOMATOES :
| Cabbage Shred Red . \ ( > ;;)T)Iﬁneapple _ . %29 GRAPE TOMATOES |
[\ Canot sRrédy Can |, 450] | " |Pum s “CHERRY TOMATOES]
" Tcarrot sticks 2/4 Q‘('J(..Eisﬁa\.mberry o AL ﬂ 5), 19{’ ﬁ/;aﬂf:/ %@m"{ 4z
Gotry Sticks 21 el 7 -
Yel. Onions Sficed/Diced T~ |mELON o | musHrooms (sllced)
Red Onions Sllced/ched YAl @ )y Cantaloupe (4(— “ Button Mushroorh.
Tossed Salad / SC if"f) Honeydew - R J -/ O|F=Medium Mushroom: T AL
Shred Lettuce Wi Watermelon #__ il Q 1 Portabella Mushroom® |
Cabbage/Romaine Blend N L~ nfl | ., |12/8 0z Mushroom |
Q\b Q>\ ORDER FILLED BY” DELIV. BY REC'D W&W \ W:) D.. \L:;(\TOTAL' el ;; 2 }; z) //L:} .

TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANGE GHARGE OF 1 /s % PER MONTH ( %4 PER YEAN] WjLL B} bHMG-Eb

TER RE EI

F MERCHANDISE.

PASTBUE ACCOUNTS.

THANK YOU

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HO

=005 037"




VALLEY BHOBUCE, INC. sosto_Fgsna C

M!/ £797) Date {/ /[r’

- PO. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237—33281 N C Ej 8? 4’2 ?
e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net - EAX (559) 237-5611 o et
“|QUAN. ITEM | PRICE | AMOUNT|.// | QUAN. PRICE | AMOUNT| /| QUAN, ITEM PRICE |[AMOUNT|.
.{ Broccoli Florets “ o -
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct _ EGGS 15/doz . CARROTS 50#/ 254#
CAULIFLOWER Y &I e 44D Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY | kalE (\ ' 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white | LEEKS ~ Baby Carrot-
CABBAGE red .. CORN Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS
| SPRING MIX 3# Basil J.Yel. Onions
Chives Red Onions
‘ LETTUCE Mint .
‘Green Leaf Rosemary' Potatoes
Red Leaf Thyme 10/5 Russet
Romaine 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # Apples Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT Apples Red Potatoes ____ sz
Apples Sliced 100/200
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly YAMS Med /Jumbo
L Oranges Jicama -
GHREEN ONIONS- - Lemons
RADDISH Limes CUCUMBERS  °
_| GREEN BEANS Banana's .
ASPARAGUS Raspberries . SQUASH
Blueberries Med. L.T. ngas'h
BELL PEPPER Green ‘Blackberries Yellow Squash .
BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo ‘ . Avocado (Firm) < |
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango S / . Garlic (?(é‘gled
Nectarines /__A / | —~ || Garli )c Wr}glek P
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya M 7\/ /;V/ A fu /r -’f / L/ P /
Bean Sprouts Peach \_‘_/ q, {17 ¥ ~TTomaTOES ’ ~
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear / ROMA TOMATOES'
Cabbage Shred Red Pineapple GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot Shred / Coin Plum CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 . Strawberry
Celery Sticks 2/4 :}'
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced z"} MELON MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions:Sliced/Diced f ! Cantaloupe <. : Button Mushroom*
Tossed Salad / SC e " Honeydew \ Medium Mushroom
-| Shred Lettuce Watermelc';rﬁ #_ Portabella Mushroom '
Cabbage/Romaine Blend \ } 12/8 oz, Mushroom
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY REC'D IN GOOD ORDER BY C.0D. "
roraL » L%, 00
TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/ % PER MONTH (18% PER YEAR) WILL BE CHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS, THANK YOU :
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER RECEIPT'OF MERCHANDISE. o = i
ox \/210 —%0> Y
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. VALFEY PROBUCE, INC. scidtos

..

‘Qf:sﬂf«zwa&

t

[«

TOTAL ¥~ /7%

“?)—f/@_{{n /’JZ{M / Pt “:f“?/”} Date // éf’
P.O.BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 . /PHONE (559) 237 338 NO C iy’ ;’{} qgia
e-mail: vaIIeypro@comcast het + FAX (559) 237—5611
vlauan|. < 1TEM _PRICE | AVOUNT | / QUANY.. * L TEM. PRICE | AMOUNT| v |QUAN.| - ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets _ R REE k-‘-“ . N B
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct | EGGS 15/doz - CARROTS 504/ 25#
CAULIFLOWER " Grabits 100/200 ot
CELERY : KALE 3 ° 48/1# Carrot
| ABBAGE white - LEEKS 0 Baby Carrot
" CABBAGE red = Jcorn Pinto Beans #100
|ciLanTrO HERBS 7~ o ]
ofSPRINGMIXSE - |- A Rast - | Soverdonions <=
" Chives B Red Onions
LETTUCE Mint |
" Green Leaf Rosemary L, Potatoes
. ' rRed Leaf N ;thme 10/5 Russet
Y [fgfl,ﬁﬁgmame Pz 5N 5/10 Russet _
N [sPiNacH2 1 # - |s Al bk Apples. » Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT f\\\\‘\l&_ﬁ* | Apples ‘ Red Potatoes ____ §7
B Q\Q\’(\Oi W\ | [ Apples Sliced 100/200
PARSLEY Flat /-Curly ' YAMS Med / Jumbo
‘, Oranges e Jicama
GREEN ONIONS Lemons -
RADDISH . Limes CUCUMBERS
T GRE‘EN BEANS [ T TT " |BananasT T o T O
| ASPARAGUS Raspberries SQUASH
( Blueberries ¥ Med. I.T. Squash
BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red  |GRAPESRed ~ ° ;
Chili Jalapeno ~< | GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo e T * Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s . Garlic (5#Peeled)
- Nectarines ﬁf Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z N Papaya
Bean Sprouts Peach TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) - |Pear . e ROMATOMATOES .
cwfi@abbage-Shrat-Red BiRgapple T T [ A | | GRAPE TOMATOES | |" .~
Garrot. Shred / Coin | Plum I CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry X
Celery Sticks 2/4 - i _
.| Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON - MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced Cantaloupe Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad/SC | ‘ Hondydew © Meditifn Mushroom..--{- -~
) Shred Lettuce "i' -Watermelon # ____ Portabella Mushrbbl_jn
Cabbage/Romaine §lend ' (_-\ M 12/8 oz. Mushnyn/‘)
..+ ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY RECD IVG C.0.D. L

TEHMS NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 7, % PER MONTH (8% HRYEARYWILL

AFTER

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GO§EIS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 H
1%

VY

T OF MERCHANDISE.

I/
CHANGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS: ~ THANK YOUI

(S CU?T"?E%




V&p/:sze@gf”.a]”

VALLPE“? Bh’GEFUCE INC. ssiiito JAM éﬂw’@, 217 Date f//;za//arf -
o No. C 2% SOTRED

. PO.BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 -
e-mail: valleypro@comcast net L

' PHONE (559) 237- 3328
i FAX (559) 237-5611

\

v |QUAN. ITEM PRICE 'AMOUNT | / dU'AN o _ITEM | “PRICE | AMOUNT| v 'QUAN ITEM - | PRICE |AMOUNT| *
Broccoli Florets Ty Npaas
. 4 . j RN " . < - Tl 23 7
( c}} BROCCOLI Crown-{18¢ ¥ L; !755 _ I )EGGS 1§/g;;) B2 d éﬂ CARROTs(so S ;{"}_ff t
:,4_;/) CAULIFLOWER hon L Y\NaT s a and 400’ Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY ‘*7/ K’ALE(/ heyes 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white ‘%f’ﬁ) LEEKS Y 250 Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red’ ?“’ |CORN_ Ly ”L_{f; __~|Pinto Beans #100
>
CILANTRO HERBS q/ ,/J? GBoapelicit e
—— M BTV O
__| SPRING MIX 3# Basil =" 1 - J.Yel. Onions
Al L oy Poails 27 Chives 1| | RedOnions
o . - . ; / s / . ‘, .
LE.‘TTUCE ol Mint i At -’gﬁzﬁé‘b zyz‘sf“sﬁ-ﬁf:’@ 52?‘52'}
4 4( “Green Leaf - !Zﬂ"‘/ Rosemary .| Potatbes ¢
p ,»5 @gzlb" Red Leaf B Thyme '10/5 Russet
¥ ,;)gtﬁ *Bomaine — ‘-.__9':/5} N y . 5/10 Russet
' 5 R Y
spiNAcH 2 172 # {7 R Qi lad 22 (Beples - 4 qpta. | -5 5| |- o Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT Dooon] | Aeples - | | Red Potatoes sz |+
Y VTl s (3D || PoviesSioed 100200 (e lois | U
| * [PARSLEY Fiat/Curly y Z’ _YAMS' {fed]} Jumbo A f
5 i . > R X E3 i
K7D o eveee dBltl) Van A 29Branges et | B8 A Rt :
= + \ - 1 . v, ~ (AN
&HEEN ONIONS ¢l }#]Lemons /Lo A L ;"(éggggwn);}g A
| | RADDISH P | Limes o WAL i;;l”cucumasns T e
; 1g T 7 f A T Al
( JOYGREEN BEANS _poew [ 4 {8ananas T Vi [P s e 2L F
~ | ASPARAGUS 1|  |Raspberries  |sauasH 7 >
- WK Jowevorion )| AL~ W R Tea. i1 Squash | <t/ ©~
i& %ELL_PEPPER Green | = fob 1 ="|Blackberries ’X'B 44#* Yellow Squash '“’“’.::—[f" N
T 4 - o ¥ g - P s = :.--‘:_.:"
BELL PEPPER Red 4 [@GRAPES Red : ﬁéf{,) i , . “ F
| chili Jalapeno : GRAPES Lunch Buhch ;{ /3| Avocado (Ripe) A4y
Chili Tomatillo :Fﬁ‘ ‘9 ’!é‘&m :;C'D T — A_vocado (Firm) 7=
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla I 7e»{Mango’s jk}‘/ﬁb Garlic (5#Peeled) ;
L& N //}/.m- . |lsza| |7 [Nectarines ' Garlic -(Whole) o
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/4oz 1 @,‘_, f’g:'} Papaya ' c ~§50 ,V 2;2 g &»‘M @f/w/qgf 5§(pl/1'
Bean Sprouts T Peach Q. e oM }:“ IOMATOES ' f;"?lf:‘
Cole Slaw(white cabbage)| ™ W acpfear oot =1 ROMA TOMATOES ~
Cabbage Shred Red (?’5) Pineapple ;{: Z4 GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot Shred / Coin 5 Plum 7% CHERRY TOMATOES
; N q =— = F 3 77 ,2
-| Carrot Sticks 2/4 v‘fr "4 ) Strawberry i} e ‘,Vj &, / {Q .%%M /_@/a A gilhe g /”‘O
Celery Sticks 2/4 AR\ .«-;Q/ Aok Bols “Imy r‘;f Y4y, [ O e suers sthalns 75
Yel. Onions Slicéd/Diced | MELON - MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced +¢|/Z )| cantaloupe K G Buttori Mushroom - | |
Tossed Salad/SC N }{ ‘f") “Honeydew ) ;Agut:%\}[)g#‘ Medium Mushreom ;;5 TEN
“|"'Shred Lettuce ; f}{ 7 )| Watermelon# ____ »f 2 - Portabella Mushroom .
Cabbage/Romaine Blgn_c_l I '\":” B . 12/8 oz. Mushro - -?";\ .
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV, BY REC'D IN GOZD ) =Y
- Pﬁm r\\f [Q’KK U\J\ R TOTMﬁé A2
TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/ %'PER M E CHARGED QN}KST DUE ACCOU i THANKYOU )

NITH (18¥e
- ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE. wnwﬂs AFTE

EC \PT OF MERCHANDISE.

WD




VALLEV BROBUCE, INC.. souto

L]

tgo

- Date-'f'f’;l-/’ ¥

A
f;@%’m L-04

- ; . . Y 3 E 7% 4
E e ivaloyor @comeast CHIRORNIA ST L’X‘??éié?i%’f?éﬁ"” No. C 2507957
v |QUAN. ITEM PRICE AMOUNT | / [QUAN. " ITEM . -PRICE | AMOUNT| v |QUAN,] - ITEM PRICE AMOUH :
Broccoli Florets .
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct EGGS 15/doz CARROTS 50#/ 25# -
| CAULIFLOWER _ ¥ Grabi,‘t__%;fOD‘/éOO ct .
CELERY TKALE T | 48/1# Carrot
| cABBAGE white LEEKS - Baby Carrot -
CABBAGE red CORN Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS
SPRING MIX 3# Basil ~J.Yel. Onions
Chives Red Onions
/ LETTUCE ’ Mint
g; 17| Green Leaf ';gt}‘?‘ Rosemary Potatoes
S Red Leaf (:H (‘&‘H’(’ '_ ) Thyme ) 10/5 Russet
Romaine i ‘*\\\ )(’QN N‘ 5/10 Russet
SPINACH2 1/2 # Vi Apples Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT Apples Red Potatoes ____ sz’

Apples Siiced 100/200| '

PARSLEY Flét / Curly

i

YAiVIS Med / Jumbo

. - Oranges . Jicama

GREEN ONIONS Lemons

RADDISH Limes CUCUMBERS
GREEN BEANS Banana's
ASPARAGUS Has?aberries - SQUASH

] B Blueberries Med. |.T. Squash

BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries Yellow Squash

BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red )
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo- Avoc;_aqd (Firm)
_Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango's e ‘Garlic (5#Peeled)
- _ Nectarines ! , _Garlic th)le)

| Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z - ,| Papaya, . I . T

Béan Sproits. " ) Peach TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(whits:cabbage) | _ |Ppear ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red Pineapple GRAPE TOMATOES |
Carrot Shred / Coin | . |Plum CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 2 Strawberry
Celery Sticks 2/4 ' o
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON-g: MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced Cantaloupe A Button Mushroom -
Tossed Salad / SC Honeydew - Medium Mushroom N
Shred Lettuce ' ‘Watermelon # - Portabella Mushroom x_»
Cabbage/Romaine Blend ‘ 2/8 oz. Mushroorm-

ORDER FILLED BY

DELIV. BY

REC D IN GOOD ORDER B~ LL (ﬂ\\j\

roraL > (

TERMS:NET CASH= A'FINANGE-CHARGE.OF.J. 1/2A
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE

% PEFl MONTH (18% | PER YEAR) WILL
ADEWITHIN 24- ﬁouas AETER RECEI

&ch

\RGED'
ERCH E.

N PAST DUE ACCOUNTS

JHANK YOU.-

1)

Sy fk\?& \h’f‘ \']_,\"L-\P

=%CD




e c::»dxié&éf{s @éwjf:’{@ -
VALEE“W%EWCE INC Soldto.. s )0 C pae M2l

"0 a0k e oo ourous:  pivegmaze®  No. C 2508136
7 |Quan. . ITEM : PRICE |AVOUNT| / |QUAN -~ ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT} v/ | QUAN, . ITEM - . : | PRICE [AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets : .
BROCCOLICrown/i8ct | | [ |-, : [EGGS 15/doz - N I CARROTS 50#/ 25# - |
CAULIFLOWER | - T 1 7 s i [ ] Grabistouzooet | - |
CELERY -~ T ] KaLe S - 48/1# Cafrot T
CABBAGE white : LEEKS o ' Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red . ~ |comn 1 | Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO - HERBS - '
‘SPRING MIX 3# - || | Basi - . ~ J.Yel. Onions
| . Chives : Red Onions
|‘; LETTUCE 3} ' ' Mint .
(4 Green Lez'af : ) 7yl Rosemary Potatoes
1—95‘4?:%@ Red Leaf Eﬂﬂa ZQD‘IO Thyme * e - 10/5 Russet
— 3‘ u(.'\(.&\ —
_ Romaine, 'ﬁ\(\'k%‘( N 5/10 Russet
" ['SPINACH 2 1/2 # \ Apples Ctn. Russet
EG_GPLANEI‘ . Apples ' Red Potatoes ____ sz

s, Apples Sliced 100/200

o ool L\fARSLEYFIat/CurIy; O A A P I e E 117 | YAmS Med/Jumbo -
- 1 _ Oranges : Jicama ’
GREEN’Q_NIONS Lemons
RADDISH _ T | Limes CUCUMBERS
| GREEN BEANS Banana’s - _ '
_ | asParagus . Raspberries - ' | SQUASH e
P 7 Blueberries _ Med. I.T. Squash _
BELL PEPPER Green . | Blackberries - “Yellow Squash -t
BELL PEPPER Red B GRAPES Red |
| [cnitivalapeno - | | GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe)
% Chili Tomatillo . 1 ' - Avocado (Firm)
| chili Long Grn/Pasilla - |Mango’s : . ' Garlic (5#Peeled)
F o . Nectarines : _‘Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z _ | Papaya, ' '
Bean Spréfits- | _ Tpeach 7+~ *.°| ¢ - |=~ |7}~ | TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white d;ébbagef . i . |Pear ' . : . ROMA TOMATOES
4 . Cabbage §bmj3_d' Red Pineapple : GRAPE TOMATOES
Tl Bl carrot (Shred)/ Coim R0 Plum . 1" CHERRY TOMATOES
" Carrot Sticks 2/4 < | L~""| strawberry ' . .
Celery Sticks 2/4 e _. ' LAl
Yel, Onions Sliced/Diced | - | - |mELON ' MUSHROOMS (sliced)| "<, | ~ =
'Red Onions Sliced/Diced ' ‘| Cantaloupe . - Button Mushroom A
Tossed Salad / SC Honeydew : Medium Mushroom S '
Shred Lettuce - Watermelon# 1 Portabella MuShE,OﬂL -
Cabbage/Romaine Blend A 12/8 oz. Mi}ghroom .l /
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY g el ) "

TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF, 1;-»1/2 79 PER
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WI

LA QEVX\)\D- ¢ \ézﬂm B g ,rgwg ~ST
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VALEEYW’RD@UCE INC . Sold to& //Ag,;m MApidbe Zid) Date_ /7 63.7 //9 ‘.
- p,0, BOX 11664, FRESNO; CALIFORNIA 93774 'PHONE (559) 2374328 NO C 5 m ?.,_ -
e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net . - FAX (559) 237-5611
vV |[QUAN. -7 ITEM .~ PRICE [AMOUNT| / {QUAN. ITEM - -PRICE' AMOUNT] QiJAN . ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
‘Broccoli Florets , v ,. "y .

— . e e ST o —
|7~ |BRoccoLI Crown/1set | - fg |EGcs 1/d oz} A0 e:mm M@ CARROTS fi?ﬁ ) 26#s /‘_ ;)_7 K
W[ /2.)] CAULIFLOWER - A2 WA QF \/m,w,L 19D Grabits 1002000t |
A, /)| CELERY o T KALE Y T2 48/1# Carrot
|~ | CABBAGE white f (5)|LEEKS ° e . Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red { (10}CORN 4, | Pinto Bearis #100 :

e - = ; ” g ~|t.
?ILANTRO HERBS _ ; e 1 D, J dens i:: e

~ |:SPRING MIX 3# Basil . _ ) ’ J. Yel. Onions
N/ 142X pudds /79 Chives = Zan' Red Onions i

- i N Adl : W 2o

()| LETTucE Dool | [ M/ BV W 206y e s
4 3@ Green Leaf 452 ﬂ‘{” 53@55.% Rosemary \ / . Potatoes

_ @ Red Leaf £ v &l of 10 , Thyme Wd ' 10/5 Russet
T 1 Romaine T A / c;;f (e Bllon ?Igﬂk E e 4{;3 "t?j{_‘) 5/10 Russet

SPINACH 2 1/2 # YA P‘Pr%(l« /G Ctn. Rudsét '
| / |EGGPLANT " | - Apples B Red Potatoes ___ sz
YAV ZRY; T7 - 17 :
G N Veortrhbe gl PO [ | Avples Sliced 100200 W (L) 2200 Jesoyen] — PED)
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly Y F Lrastrst AL 0N =] Yams M’ edY Jurbo /ol
A} | (ﬂ"f‘{ W 4 ) 6’ O Bélgéﬁ'ﬁnges 5 D , ’:J’i;ama : ite
GREEN ONIONS il Lemons | X AT, u Yo 4an
.| RaDDISH |y _Limes 1A CUCUMBERS I3sn
M JOK| GREEN BEANS 5 N 2] BRaners T M| Speorauadh] 200
| ASP‘ARAG!JS ' ! Raspberries . J }SQUAS,FI‘ H*C{éjﬁjd 5‘;[0[)
1 T Endipe. | UMl |Busberries /K o Rhed. 1T. Squash /79
’ | BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries ) Yeliow Squash
x BELL PEPPER Red o /|GRAPES Red A gc (V) Black Eyen Besh- D
Chili Jalapeno o1 .GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (R}pe) Ly
Chili Tomatillo f/ij&:{ ~g’f 7 & Avocado (Firm) :
y Chili Long Grn/Pasilla | a3y \ ._ﬁffﬂl\!jgng‘o"s :/{9 Garlic (5#Peeled)
;2/ :‘Qi’" 2\@ Lok ALK ﬁﬁﬁ' : | Nectarines Garlic (Whole) :
1 Alfalfa/Sprouts 1#/40z 1 " M| | Papaya Al R ﬂl ] Qd/ﬂ/@ ,K, MM,‘,‘,Z%('
Bean Sprouts _ " | Peach [ TOMATOES '
. Cole Slaw(white cabbage) ]M’P‘éar . serddl | ROMA TOMATOES
.1, | gabbage Shred Red Lo g /"\ ‘Pineapple %% GRAPE TOMATOES'
W ,4;#”’ ot .‘%‘:hred\/ Gert & 00 [¥ 3 HPium lz2c] GCHERRY TOMATOES .
Carrot Sticks 2/4 @ Strawberry =7 ¥, Z‘L Mﬂ ) o, ] {jaﬂm{? 768
| Celery Sticks 2/4 oW Aus a0 (Vb HT8 Snet BiTalts  IOF
1Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON - MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced, (75 ) Cantaloupe N { = Button Mushroom -
Tossed Salad /SC | * 7T) Honeydew £S5y Medium Mushroom o /L&
Shred Lettuce ' ?T') Watermelon # e UL T Portabella Mushroom | ——~—
Cabbage/Romain D { m@ " |12/8 oz. Mushropm/ o A
ORD DELIV. BY A A /I TCoD Y/
S %4 Jo " ___TOTAL * ( DA
TERMS:NET CASF%/F\“B ANCE CHA®GEOF 1 '/; % PER:-MONTM (18% lbé CHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. THANK YOU
ALL CLAIMS FOR R N O, DS MUST BE MADE WITHIN P4 HQ RS AFTER PT OF MERCHANDISE
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~The Bug Company

##" 15941 Tippecanoe Street NE

//

Bill To

Ham Lake, MN 55304
1-800-451-2576

Invoice

Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave.
Fresno, CA 93728

Date

P.O. No. Account #

Invoice #

11/5/2018

5594985931

1144849

Quantity - .-

2 Waxworm Tub.(250)

... Description
11 Crickets Pinheads 1000ct
. 2!iCrickets Small 1000ct

2 Crickets Medium 1000ct

" 6 Crickets Medijum/Large 1000ct

.1 Mealworms 500 Count.

1 Mealworms Reglﬂéﬁrwl(")(')o" Box

-1 Mealworms 5000 White Bags

0 Superworms 1000 OUT OF STOCK.

*'1::Waxworm prepack.50 count

‘Sﬁipp{ng and Hahdlihg Next ]5ay

P.O. No.

Invoice # | Account#

1144849 5594985931

et

Sales Tax ..

Total‘

$0.00

$272.19

T —————
11/5/2018 1144849
%;%a '
Ship To
Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave.
Fresno, CA 93728
Winter Zoning | Box Type Weight Ship Via
UPS
Dept. ~ PriceEach =~ Amount
6.00 66.00
8,00 1600
8.00 16.00
. 8,00 4800
LTS 15
3.50 3.50
15.00 0.00
2.00 - 2,00
10.00 20.00
81.44 §1.44

| - SSCH Y
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The Bug Company
15941 Tippecanoe Street NE
Ham Lake, MN 55304
1-800-451-2576

Invoice

Bill To

Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave.
Fresno, CA 93728

2018 THANKSGIVING WEEK SHIPPING SCHEDULE

All Monday standing orders will ship Monday 11119
All Tues/Weds/Thurs standing orders will ship Tuesday 11/20

Please have all orders/changes called, faxed or emailed by 11AM Eastern Time

(p) 763-434-0550 (£) 763-434-0549

&__/Qzﬁ?“‘b:l\PO No. Account # Invoice #
-( 11/19/2018 > 5594985931 1150303
Ouant:ty Descrlptlon .
11 Cuckets theads 10000t
2 . Crickets Small 1000ct -
2 " Crickets Medium 1000ct
g s Crickets Medlum/Larce 1000ct
1 ‘Mealwoxms 500 Count
B ,';;Mealworms Regular 1000 Box
1 ~ Mealworms 5000 White Bags
0 Superworms 1000 OUT OF STOCK - -
1 Waxworm pr epack 50 count
2 . Waxworm Tub (250) ~ ', 3. '
1 ~ Shipping and Handling Ne\(t Day

Date P.O. No. Account # Invoice #

5594985931 1150303

11/19/2018

460507

Sales Tax (0.0%

Total

6.00

8.00 /

8.00

8.00°/
1.75
350"
17.50
1500
2.00
/1000
81.44

66.00
16.00
16.00
48,00
1.75
350
17.50
0.00
2.00
T 2000
81.44

$0.00

$272.19
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The Bug Company
15941 Tippecanoe Street NE .
Ham Lake, MN 55304 f
1-800-451-2576
Invoice |
i
Bill To
Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave,
Fresno, CA 93728
;
-
Date . [ P.O.No. Account # Invoice #
11/26/2018 ) ' 115202?
I:Q_uzgptif;y ' . Dcscriptiénf - o o e g N cumpvTE,
11 ‘Cricke'ts I_’inheads 1000ct _ ' l 6.00 66.00
2 . Crickets Small 1000ct -~ -~ .~ . i L 8.00 16.00 ~
2 C_;ickets_Medipm lOQOct o - k _ . ‘ 8.00 16.00
6. Crickets Modium/Large 1000ct I | 00 4800
1 Mealworms 500 Count ) S f . o o 1.75 175
"1 Mealworms Regular 1000 Box - | o as 3.50
R Mealworms 5000_Wllifc§ Bags _ _ . 17.50 17.50
0 ‘Superworms 1000° OUT OF STOCK. | o : o 15.00 0.00
1 * Waxworm prepack 50 count RN _ _ _ 2.00 2,00
2 . Waxworm Tub (250) ' » 10.00 20.00
1 Shipping and Handling Next Day 81.44 81.44
Date P.O. No. Account # Invoice # gbo’s /0/> Sales Tax (0.0% $0.00
11/26/2018 1152029 Total $272.19
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Page 114 of 136
Golden State Bait Inc.
6554 S. Healy Road

Merced, CA 95340 DATE INVOICE #
Ph#(209)384-3474
Fax#(209)385-3474 11/13/2018 18-5991
BILLTO
Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728
559-244-9771 Lynn
TERMS Reg # 0961
DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
Med Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 200 0.25 50.00
Night Crawlers 12ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80
Red Worms 50ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80
QN
N
N

All losses must be claimed within 24 hrs.. Thank You

[ Total Balance $36140 |

¥

Total /(7;89.60
N\

/

S——

| ~SLDB-0 -
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Golden State Bait Inc.
6554 S. Healy Road

erced, CA 95340
Merced, DATE INVOICE #
Ph#(209)384-3474
Fax#(209)385-3474 11/27/2018 18-6196
BILL TO
Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728
559-244-9771 Lynn
TERMS Reg # 0961
DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
'Med Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 200 0.25 50.00
Night Crawlers 12ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80
Red Worms 50ct. cup 1 19.80 . 19.80
0\\
N
All losses must be claimed within 24 hrs..Thank You Total >
( 89.60 |
[ Total Balance $451.00 | $

Y ~SeB-EO34
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INVOICE

COMPA .- INVOICE DATE | . INVOICE# °

CENTRAL FISH- Fresno REMIT TO; 11/28/18 363811
1535 KERN STREET =7 P.0, NUMBER .| PAGENO. -
FRESNO, CA 93706 e e
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237-9669 - Page 1 of 1

% - T
404675 DUPLICATE

BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO 'SHIP TO:  FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO

894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728

894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728

(559) 48-5970 DELVERVDOATE | 7 GASES'
7 _11/28/18 .
_INSTRUGTIONS. . T sHPPOINT o ROUTE /| SHIPPED-| ' TERMS®..
e CENTRAL FISH- Fresno 4451/0 7, [ 11/28/18 | Net 30 days
-
' PRODUCGT AND DESCRIPTION " - . ORDERED' | - SHIPPED "+ | - - ET.
1 1707121 "~ : 154 154 LB 229 LB 352.66
Smet Lake Whole I1QF 1/11#
2 2999557 - o 36 66 LB - 3.59 LB . 236.94
Squid Whole Frozen 12/3# ) ) -
3 704076 L g 40 40 EA 149 EA 59.60
Mackerel Blue Pacific 1/40# .
4 2992069 o 48 40 LB 4.09 LB 163.60 .
Shrimp White 36-40ct HLSO 10/4#
4 Lines 'i*"'o‘_'t"ai” . _ Total Weight 300.00 Total
Mo, ’ b Invoice Total
e

By

'Merchandise shall be chécked with diiver upon delivery. No clalms for shortages, .
Inférior quallty, price dlsputes or ofher clalims allowed unless merchandlse Is.
returned and claim made within 24 hours affer delivery. Accounts payable one

THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS RECEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION.

week after delivery: A service charde of 2% per month (24% per annim) wili be o i ;
payable on overdug‘accounts together with attorney's fees incurred in making - X ) f ) /
collections, o Ath o itd
Lou/ -

CUSTOMER QRIGINAL




B

¥ #
B ;"'é.’
9 13 :
. [ % Vb INVOICE
: './’)"\ - 3 b
A T’s) & /) g .
. ‘| 0 e "1 INVOICE DATE .| INVOIGE #
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno ~ REMTTO: 3V B T11/08/18  |363423
1535 KERN STREET “1 ¢ ] /{7 P.O.DATE | .P.O.NUMBER | PAGENO..
FRESNO, CA 93706 L Y — — Page 1of 1
Phone:(559) 237-2048 Fax:(559) 237-9669 ey 298 20
AN
404675 ‘
BILL TO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SHIP TO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
(559) 488-5910
DELIVERY DATE CASES
: 11/08/18
INSTRUCTIONS _ SHIP POINT ROUTE SHIPPED | | TERMS. . i)
e CENTRAL FISH- Fresno 4451/0 11/08/18 | Net 30 days
PRODUCT AND DESGRIPTION  * |. ORDERED |~ SHIPPED UM PRICE um T TRET AvoUNT
N [ S . \ N . i  — - i1
-1. 1707121 © 165 143 LB = 2.29 LB 327.47
Smelt Lake Whole 1QF 1/11# - =
2 2796087 - 40 40 LB 475 LB 190.00
.Shrimp White 51-60ct HLSO 10/4# : . )
3 2999557 , T 36 36 LB’ 3.59 LB - 129.24
Squid Whole Frozen 12/3# o
3 Lines Total ,r" Total Weight 219.00 Total . 646.71
. Invoice Total . 646.71
;‘l -y t :
3
R,

4

o

Pl dinole

500303 628

¢

5443 |

b

V4 /2y
THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE
/A

-

Merchandise shall be checked with driver upon delivery. No clalms for shortages,
inferlor quality, price disputes or dther claims allowed unless merchandise Is

WAS REGEIVED IN GOOD GONDITION.
ayd

fetuined and clair made within 24 hours after delivery. Accounts payable one s o - -
week after delivery. A service charge of 2% per month (24% per annum) willbe A / - PP o

payable on overdue accounts together with attorney's fees incurred In making X 7 e P e e
collections. [ e i

CUSTOMERORIGINAL




INVOICE

S0
200303 0032
560303 0/ 23

v COMPANY ——— e
" INVOICE DATE | -INVOICE #:
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno REMIT TO: 11/07/18 363395
1535 KERN STREET P.O.DATE " | . P.0,NUMBER'" | 7PAGE NO".
FRESNO, CA 93706 Pace 1of 1
Phone:(559) 237-2048 Fax:(559) 237-9669 ] g
A GRARIE
404675
BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SHIPTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO :
894 W BELMONT - 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
, (559) 498-5910
DELIVERY DATE CASES
i , 7 11/07/18
INSTRUGTIONS , " SHIPPOINT ROUTE . .-. | SHIPPED TERMS
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno 44510 11/07/18 | Net 30 days
PRODUCT-AND DESCRIPTION ' |, ORDERED - | o | PRCE - [umc| T e
1 1707121 132 132 LB 229 LB 302.28
Smelt Lake Whole IQF 1/11# ;
2 2999557 108 108 LB 3.59 LB 387,72
Squid Whole Frozen 12/3#
2 Lines Total Total Weight 240.00 Total
oL Invoice Total
!'2;”
* N
-
i,
I
v ":.) (e
id .
. wjt‘-' .
\T&“""-""%}: i ©o3

2050092

14%-5

Pa Vo,

Inferior quality, price disputes or other clalms allowed unless merchandise Is
returned and claim made within 24 hours after delivery. Accounts payable one
week after delivery. A service charge of 2% per month (24% per annum) will be
payable on overdue accounts together with attorney's fees Incurred in making
collections. )

Merchandise shall be checked with driver upon dellvery. No claims for shortages,

THE ABOVE MERCEANDISE WAS

Pl

EGEIVED IN'GQOD CONDITION.
/

é iy A g
X .~ Pl haro Yo _//g_/

PNy

CUSTOMER ORIGINAL .




1 of 1 % ANIMAL HARDWARE _ “Q
FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO V’S A
PREMIER Account Number: ### ##H# ##it# 4640

T Page 1 of 2
VALLEY BANK g
ROV 2 0 9mm
~ Account Summary S Account Inquiries
Credit Limit $1,000.00 75\ Call us at: (833) 208-3213
Billing Cycle 11/12/2018 Lost or Stolen Card: (866) 839-3485
Days In Billing Cycle 31
Purchases and Other Charges + ) $515.97
Cash + $0.00
Balance Transfer + $0.00 D Wiite us at PO BOX 31535, TAMPA, FL 33631-3535
Credits - $0.00
Payments - $0.00
TOTAL ACTIVITY $515.97

Cardholder Account Summary _

TransDate | PostDate |  Reference Number | Description . | Amount — |,
10/30 10/31 24692168303100664807203 LOWES #00795* FRESNO CA S0z, P
10/30 11/01 24692168304100886373256 LOWES #01541* CLOVIS CASous-53 00 B2
11/02 11/04 24692168306100173251585 LOWES #00907* 866-483-7521 NCS 002 0%

11/02 11/05 24692168307100645076296 LOWES #00795* FRESNO CAS5045-03 90372 -
11/05 -~ 11/08 24692168309100082615778 _IN *TH 550 MN SU03<3 05
11/08 11/09 24692168312100663844461 WEST MARINE #300 800 937 2628 CA <002 ~€rR

G‘brﬁ-fs Mo -

" Additional Information About Your Account
MANAGE YOUR CARD ACCOUNT ONLINE. IT'S FREE! IT'S EASY! SIMPLY GO TO WWW.EZCARDINFO.COM AND ENROLL IN
OUR ONLINE SERVICE. YOU CAN REVIEW ACCOUNT INFORMATION, TRACK SPENDING, SET ALERT NOTIFICATIONS,
DOWNI.OAD FILES, AND MUCH MORE. MANAGING YOUR ACCOUNT 1S FAST, SECURE AND EASY WITH EZCARDINFO.
ENROLL TODAY!

ol Bt)ﬁ f&mf&mj $ 27311

PLEASE DETACH COUPON AND RETURN PAYMENT USING THE ENCLOSED ENVELOPE - ALLOW UP TO 7 DAYS FOR RECEIPT 5010 . -

HEARTLAND FINANCIAL USA * | Account Number |
6740 ANTIOCH RD ' —_— THHHE #HHEE HEHE 4640
MERRIAM KS 66204-1499 PREMIER
. VAT TV RANY Check box to indicate
w name/address change D

on back of this coupon
AMOUNT OF PAYMENT ENCLOSED

Closing Date  Total Activity. | *Memo Statement **No Payment Required -
11/12/18 $0.00 $:
ANIMAL HARDWARE = MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO:
FRESNOQ'S CHAFFEE 200 = Ng ’ '
894 W BELMONT AVE =g
FRESNO CA 93728-2807 E VISA
' - PO BOX 4517

CAROL STREAM IL 60197-4517

17 4&L5 4433 1100 4LYD 00000000 0DODODOD L

-




/Pag_\ 120 of 136

The Bug Company
15941 Tippecanoe Street NE
Ham Lake, MN 55304
1-800-451-2576
Invoice %? ﬁ
Bill To - ﬁ\“
Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave.
Fresno, CA 93728
Date P.O. No. Account# | Invoice #
11/5/2018 5594985931 1144849
Quantity - Description
11 Crickets Pinheads 1000ct
2! Crickets Small 1000ct
2 Crickets Medium 1000ct
6 Crickets Medium/Large 1000ct
1: Mealworms 500 Count
1 Mealworms Regular 1000 Box
1. Mealworms 5000 White Bags e
0 _Superworms 1000 OUT OF STOCK
1 Waxworm prepack 50 count -
2 Waxworm Tub (250)
| Shipping and Handling Next Day
P.O. No. Invoice # | Account#
1144849 5594985931

IIII!IIIIIIII\IHI\IHI\IIHINI\Illll\IIII\ oete - nvee ¥
11/5/2018 1144849
Ship To
Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave.
Fresno, CA 93728
Winter Zoning | Box Type Weight Ship Via
UPS
" Dept. " PriceEach ' Amount
6.00 66.00
p IS 8007 . 16.00 °
8.00 16.00
e ( 8.00° 48.00
i 175 1.75 -
3.50 3.50
i 17.50;: 17.50.°
15.00 0.00
- 2.00 200 ¢
10.00 20.00
81.44 81.44
. }\)\\D'
Sales Tax .. $0.00

Total




PREMIER

VIRTUAL ACCT ADMINISTRAT

136

VALLEY BANK

Account Summary

FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO
Account Number: ###H# #tt #HH 3097

Page 1 of 3

Account Iinquiries

VISA

DEC 2 4 2018

Call us at: (833) 208-3213
Lost or Stolen Card: (866) 839-3485

DK Wiite us at PO BOX 31535, TAMPA, FL 33631-3535

Credit Limit $5,000.00
Billing Cycle 12/13/2018
Days In Billing Cycle 31
Purchases and Other Charges + $4,514.38
Cash + $0.00
Balance Transfer + $0.00
Credits - $0.00
Payments - $0.00
TOTAL ACTIVITY $4,514.38

Cardholder Account Summary

Trans Date | Post Date

| Reference Number

Description

1112 1113
1112 1113
1112 1113
1112 11143
1113 11113
1113 1114
1114 1114
11114 1115
1114 1115
1114 1115
11/15 1116
11/15 1116
11715 11116
11/20 11/20
11/20 11/21
11/20 11/21
11/20 11/21
11/20 11/21
11/20 11/21
11/20 1M1
11/21 11/22
11/26 11727
11/29 11/30
12/01 12/02
12/02 12/02
12/01 12/02
12/02 12/03
12/02 12/03

24692168316100645040754
24692168316100741755537
24692168316100741756592
24692168316100948164566
24692168317100031221355
24692168317100235785683
24692168318100668515318
24204298318000185031524
24692168318100869123805
24692168318100028262288
24692168319100429970801
24692168319100587108028
24692168319100702647100
24692168324100084282438
24692168324100398411616
24692168324100422430848
24692168324100455262852
24692168324100501180017
24692168324100504078044
24692168324100613003735
246921683251000280822767
24692168330100005296683
24692168333100766085314
24692168335100210576353
24692168336100499522028
24493988335207346000836
24692168336100637871402
24692168336100849338174

AMZN Mktp US*M89P71DX2 Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Mktp US*M862G0SZ1 Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Mktp US*M84KC4SP1 Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Mktp US*M8BQH82R0 Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Mitp US*M84VLE2W1 Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Mktp US*M88I11KRO Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Mktp US*M81478770 Amzn.com/bill WA
MessageMedia USA, Inc. 866-7518337 CA
AMZN Mktp US*M86IU77D1 Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Mktp US*M879A29B1 Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Midp US*M81BN4UB1 Amzn.comibill WA
Amazon.com*M85QD7U70 Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Mktp US*M889B0I01 Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Mktp US*M055Y8061 Amzn.comibill WA
AMZN Mkip US*M815KBYE2 Amzn.comvbill WA
AMZN Mktp US*M04KC0O11 Amzn.com/bill WA
Amazon.com*M00IC7040 Amzn.com/bill WA
Amazon.com*M831N7Y0O1 Amzn.com/bill WA
Amazon.com*M81DO4YN2 Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Mktp US*M87151YX2 Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Mktp US*MO7UESCN2 Amzn.com/bill WA
Amazon.com*MOSCIBA01 Amzn.com/bill WA
Amazon.com*M007YSEU2 Amzn.com/bill WA
Amazon.com*M01VY8MT1 Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Mktp US*MOOKI2P12 Amzn.com/bill WA
CONFERENCING 888-289-0593 CA

AMZN Mktp US*MO2LV8VF2 Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Mktp US*M07JZ85S1 Amzn.com/bill WA

PLEASE DETACH COUPON AND RETURN PAYMENT USING THE ENCLOSED ENVELOPE - ALLOW UP TO 7 DAYS FOR RECEIPT 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000

HEARTLAND FINANCIAL USA

6740 ANTIOCH RD _ ==
MERRIAM KS 66204-1499 PREMIER
VALLEY BANK
Closing Date - Total Activity *Memo Statement ** No Payment Rgquired
12/13/18 $0.00 /Q’/M/ /6 g/
VIRTUAL ACCT ADMINISTRAT = MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO:
FRESNO'S CHAFFEE Z00 ==
894 W BELMONT AVE =23
FRESNO CA 93728-2807 . = VISA
¥ = PO BOX 4517

CAROL STREAM IL 60197

| Account Number ]

HHHHE iHHHE 1HRAE 3097

Check box to indicate
name/address change
on back of this coupon

-4517

L7 4ak5s 4433 1100 3077 0ODDODDOO DOQNDODDD 5

AMOUNT OF PAYMENT ENCLOSED




Page 122 of 136

VIRTUAL ACCT ADMINISTRAT
FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO

Account Number: #H5H} #iHH #HHEE 3097
Page 3 of 3

VISA

DEC 2 4 2018

Cardholder Account Summary Continued

Trans Date | PostDate |  Reference Number

Description | Amount

12/02 12/03 24692168336100966278757
12/02 12/03 24692168336100983503468
12/02 12/03 24692168336100039235727
12/03 12/03 24692168337100100164565
12/03 12/04 24692168337100614342236
12/05 12/05 24204298339000001103643
12/04 12/05 24692168338100953786323
12/04 12/05 24692168338100213197220
12/05 12/06 24692168339100589561172
12/05 12/06 24692168339100931285678
12/08 12/09 24692168342100395618757
12110 121 24431068344083306849818
1211 1212 24692168345100407802230
12112 1212 24692168346100939395561
12/11 1212 24013398345001537603537
12111 1212 24013398345001533898685
1212 1213 ' 24692168346100054498364
12112 1213 24692168346100089098957
12112 1213 24692168346100216917434

AMZN Mktp US*M075L8MM2 Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Mitp US*MO2EK4VHO Amzn.com/bill WA
Amazon.com*M04UD8M62 Amzn.com/bill WA

AMZN Mitp US*MO7CL4MJ2 Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Mitp US*M024N8510 Amzn.com/bill WA

MSFT * E07007592M 800-6427676 WA

AMZN Mktp US*MO1M39BWO Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Mitp US*M079088T0 Amzn.com/bill WA

AMZN Mitp US*M0BUD76X1 Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Mktp US*MO1GK1DP1 Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Mktp US*M0O08G77A1 Amzn.com/bill WA

AMZN MKTP US*M0SAQ4IW1 AM AMZN.COM/BILL WA
Amazon.com*M035Y7KT2 Amzn.com/bill WA
Amazon.com*M076N9W80 Amzn.com/bill WA
FRESNO COUNTY TAX COLLECT CO.FRESNO.CA. CA
FRESNO COTAX*SERVICE FEE CO.FRESNO.CA. IN
AMZN Mktp US*M29258CJ1 Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Mktp US*M073H37Y2 Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Miktp US*M228350U1 Amzn.comibill WA

E T e L

. Additional Information About Your-Account : :
MANAGE YOUR CARD ACCOUNT ONLINE. IT'S FREE! IT'S EASY! SIMPLY GO TO WWW.EZCARDINFO.COM AND ENROLL IN
OUR ONLINE SERVICE. YOU CAN REVIEW ACCOUNT INFORMATION, TRACK SPENDING, SET ALERT NOTIFICATIONS,
DOWNLOAD FILES, AND MUCH MORE. MANAGING YOUR ACCOUNT IS FAST, SECURE AND EASY WITH EZCARDINFO.
ENROLL TODAY!

157 -29




Amazon.com - Order 114-8281477-5609000

Final Details for Order #114-8281477-5609000
Print this page for your records.

Order Placed: December 10, 2018

PO number: Lyn Myers-Jenn W

Amazon.com order number: 114-8281477-5609000
Order Total: $18.34

Shipped on December 12, 2018

United States

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2018, Amazon.com, Inc. or itsfaffiliates

hitps://www.amazon.com/gp/css/summary/print.htmiiref=oh_aui_pi_002_?ie=UTF8&orderlD=114-8281477-5609000

Credit Card transactions ‘ Visa ending in 3097: December 12, 20

Items Ordered Price
2 of: 8inl1 FerreTone Skin & Coat Supplement For Ferrets, 16 Ounces $8.49
Sold by: Amazon.com Services, Inc
Condition: New
Shipping Address: Item(s) Subtotal: $16.98
Animal Department Shipping & Handling: $0.00
894 W BELMONT AVE
FRESNQO, CA 93728-2891 - Total before tax: $16.98
United States , Sales Tax: $1.36
Shipping Speed: , - Total for This Shipment:$18.34
Two-Day Shipping ' e
Payment information
Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $16.98
Visa | Last digits: 3097 Shipping & Handling: $0.00
:}ég:g gﬁ;;::; 00 : : Total before tax: $16.98
894 West Belmont Ave Estimated tax to be collected: $il“3_6_
Fresno, CALIFORNIA 93728 Grand Total:$18.34

171
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90 dAt of 136
Final Details for Order #114-9191049-5605029

Print this page for your records.

Amazon.com - Order 114-9191049-5605029

order Placed: November 29, 2018

PO number: Lyn Myers-Brooke

Amazon.com order number: 114-9191049-5605029
Order Total: $63.55

Shipped on December 1, 2018

Ttems Ordered N Price

2 of: Kaytee Supreme Bird Food For Doves, 5-Lb Bag( Packaging May Vary) $11.77
Sold by: Stock Your Home (seller profile)

Condition: New

Shipping Address: Ttem(s) Subtotal: $23.54
Animal Department Shipping & Handling: $0.00
894 W BELMONT AVE o,
FRESNO, CA 93728-2891 : _ Total before tax: $23.54
United States : Sales Tax: $1.88
shipping Speed: Total for This Shipment: $25.42

Twa.bay Shipping T
Shipped on December 1, 2018

Items Ordered : Price

i of: Kaytee Supreme Bird Food For Doves, 5-Lb Bag(Packaging May Vary) $11.77
Sold by: Stock Your Home (seller profile)

Condition: New

Shipping Address: Ttem(s) Subtotal: $11.77
Animal Department Shipping & Handling: $0.00
894 W BELMONT AVE ' R——
FRESNO, CA 93728-2891 Total before tax: $11.77
United States ' Sales Tax: $0.94
Shipping Speed: '_ Total for This Shipment:$12.71

Two.Day Shipping T

Shipped on December 1, 2018

Ttems Ordered Price

2 of: Kaytee Supreme Bird Food For Doves, 5-Lb Bag(Packaging May Vary) $11.77
Sold by: Stock Your Home (seller profile)

Condition: New

Shipping Address: Ttem(s) Subtotal: $23.54
Animal Department Shipping & Handling: $0.00

https:/lwww.amazon.com/gp/csslsummary/print.htmI/ref=oh_aui__pi__005__?ie=UTF8&orderID=1 14-9191049-5605029




Y

o

/

LRG damMent ke
-"ERESNO, CA 93728-2891
United States

Shipping Speed:
Two-Day Shipping

Payment Method:
Visa | Last digits: 3097

Billing address

Fresno Chaffee Zoo

894 West Belmont Ave
Fresno, CALIFORNIA 93728
United States

Credit Card transactions

Amazon.com - Order 114-8191049-5605029

Total before tax: $23.54
Sajes Tax: $1.88

Payment information

Item(s) Subtotal: $58.85

Shipping & Handling: $0.00

Total before tax: $58.85

Estimated tax to be collected: $4.70

Grand Total:$63.55

& Visa ending in 3097: December 1, 20%8: $25.42

Visa ending in 3097: December 1, 2018: $25.4.
@ Visa ending in 3097: December 1, 201

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary.

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2018, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates

https://www.amazon.com/gp/css/summary/print.htmI/ref=oh_aui_pi_005_?ie=UTF8&orderlD=1 14-9191049-5605029
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Page 126 of 136 Qg=x ANIMAL HARDWARE .
7 = FRESNO'S GHAFFEE 200 VISA
PREMIER Account Number: #H## ##H# # 4640 N

(...‘
A0 Page 1 of 3 .
& D VALLEY BANK g DEC 2 1 2018
A\ 7Y t 6[}'(1' ‘
v : e PH- ¢ e ' )
N L7 WEe i mg
Account Summary ' Account Inquiries
Credit Limit $1,000.00 ‘5‘ Call us at: (833) 208-3213
Billing Cycle 12/13/2018 Lost or Stolen Card: (866) 839-3485
Days in Billing Cycle 31
Purchases and Other Charges + $2,057.58
Cash + $0.00
Balance Transfer * $0.00 DX] Wiite us at PO BOX 31535, TAMPA, FL 33631-3535
Credits - $0.00
Payments - $0.00
TOTAL ACTIVITY $2,057.58
Cardholder Account Summary _
Trans Date | PostDate |  Reference Number | Description | Amount__
11712 1113 24692168316100841963690 LOWES #00795* FRESNO CA VAT
1112 1113 24692168316100956385582 IN *THE BUG COMPANY 763-4340550 MN
1113 1114 24692168317100514865579 IN *MONTEREY ABALONE CO MONTEREY CA
1114 1115°  24275398318900015200052 ROSENBALM ROCKERY 559-2563900 CA
1115 1116  24275398319900015300109 ROSENBALM ROCKERY 559-2563900 CA
1114 1116  24431068319824500334151 ALASKA AIR 0273832970100 SEATTLE WA
: Fresno chaffee zoo
111418
ASA/EUGASYO
1114 11M6  24610438319010176365764 THE HOME DEPOT #1014 FRESNO CA
1113 1116  24164058319378000043147 EXXONMOBIL 99004160 MONTEREY CA
11/29 11/30  24231688334091020748132 HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS 7 FRESNO CA
12/05 12/06  24492158339637169905884 SP * SEASIDE MARINE IN DIVE1STAID.CO CA
12/05 12/07  24755428340163408185135 BOBS DIVE SHOP FRESNO CA L2460
12/07 12/09 24445008342600137861?52 BILLABONG 559-492-4431 CA TR0
, , - < et "3 517344 ’
CHUS o4 seBvs B sofvs B80T 21730
o g L Y5 17§ 22M (50 g g
,gé/ )& LS ; J\f‘ L) 68 /?’f}?
MT-G o 464 23 gg, -
(&1 S

“17%.0)

1 s/% e

R 7 ﬁ /
o 19/
PLEASE DETACH COUPON AND RETURN PAYMENT USING THE ENCLOSED ENVELOPE - ALLOW upPTO 7 DAYS RECElPT

HEARTLAND FINANCIAL USA * : Account Number ]
6740 ANTIOCH RD e ### FHHHE HHHHE 4640
MERRIAM KS 66204-1499 PREMIER
AT T Y RANTK Check box to indicate
w name/address change D
on back of this coupon
AMOUNT-OF PAYMENT ENCLOSED
Closing Date Total Activity *lemo Statement ** No Payment Required g e L
12/13/18 $0.00 $ -
ANIMAL HARDWARE - = MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO:
FRESNO'S CHAFFEE Z00 = o
894 W BELMONT AVE = 3
FRESNO CA 93728-2807 — VISA ,
- PO BOX 4517

CAROL STREAM 1L 60197-4517

17 48L5 4433 1100 4L4D DOODODOO OOOCODODO L




Page 127 of 136

The Bug Company
15941 Tippecanoe Street NE

Ham Lake, MN 55304

1-800-451-2576

Invoice
Bill To
Fresno Chaftee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave.
Fresno, CA 93728
Date P.O.No. | Account# | Invoice #
11/12/2018 5594985931 1145847
~ Quantity . Description”
11 Crickets Pinheads 1000ct
2 Crickets Small 1000ct
2 Crickets Medium 1000ct .
6 Crickets Medium/Large 1000ct -~~~ =
1 Mealworms 500 Count
1 Mealworms Regular 1000 Box
| Mealworms 5000 White Bags =~ =
0 Superworms 1000 OUT OF STOCK
1. Waxworm prepack 50 count . :
2 Waxworm Tub (250)
" Shipping and Handling Next Day
P.O. No. Invoice # | Account #
1145847 5594985931

MU, e e
%% 11/12/2018 1145847
Ship To
Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave,
Fresno, CA 93728
Winter Zoning Box Type Weight Ship Via
UPS
~ Dept. ' PriceEach- ~ Amount
6.00 66.00
8.00: 16.00-
8.00 16.00
- 800, 48,00
L75 175
3.50 3.50
17500 1750
1500 0.00
2000 2,00
10.00 20.00
8144 "81.44
Sales Tax/. $0.00
Total $272.19




Qe VIRTUAL ACCT ANIMAL -
Page 128 of 13 FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO V’S A
PREMIER Account Number: #i### ##t## #i## 4160

VALLEY BANK Page 1 of 3
JAN 2 2 dins

Account Summary Account Inquiries

Credit Limit $2,500.00 “ Call us at: (833) 208-3213

Billing Cycle 01/13/2019 Lost or Stolen Card: (866) 839-3485

Days In Billing Cycle 31

Purchases and Other Charges + $7,859.29

Cash + $0.00

Balance Transfer + 30.00 <] Write us at PO BOX 31535, TAMPA, FL 33631-3535

Credits - $0.00 :

Payments - $0.00

TOTAL ACTIVITY $7,859.29 _— T~
Cardholder Account Summary yd =qisf({ £
TransDate | PostDate |  Reference Number | Description  \__ L Amount—"]

1217 1218 24692168351100663432075 IN *THE BUG COMPANY 763-4340550 MN S o ¢

12118 1219  24493088353026704315835 MAZUR| E COMMERCE 314-317-5161 MN 50030

12121 12/23  24071058356627139415261 OTTO ENVIRONMENTAL LLC 844-7441001 W| S002-4%

1224 12/25  24692168358100291945396 IN *“THE BUG COMPANY 763-4340550 MN 590% -3

12/26 12/28  24071058361627103311804 OTTO ENVIRONMENTAL LLC 844-7441001 WI

12/26. 12128 24071058361627103311820--OTTO ENVIRONMENTAL LLC 844-7441001 Wi 1542 .50

01/01 01/02  24692169001100486799862 IN*THE BUG COMPANY 763-4340550 MN $003 -3

01/02 01/04  24755429003170039790882 RODENTPRO COM LLC 812-8677598 IN

01/03 01/04  24493989003206272700012 ANIMAL GENETICS INC 850-386-1145 FL S0qS 1 L

01/07 01/08  24692169007100934365880 IN *THE BUG COMPANY 763-4340550 MN $0¢73, -0 (327.88"

01/08 01/09  24436549009010182891044 ONE FAST CAT 844-3358858 CA* 5082 i B m—rem—-213.43

01/09 0110  24755429009170099730830 WEST COAST PROCESSORS ING 310-2611602 CAS3 v3 3,879.80

01/05 0111  24247609011600090660486 BOOMER BALL GRAYSLAKE IL 500292 — _\Qe\oo

596y 44

@M (o ;SZ é{‘é

Additional Information About Your Account &W\ /L/ . SRS LI
MANAGE YOUR CARD ACCOUNT ONLINE. iT'S FREE! IT'S EASY! SIMPLY GO TO .EZCARDBINFO

OUR ONLINE SERVICE. YOU CAN REVIEW ACCOUNT INFORMATION, TRACK SPENPING, SET WATI
DOWNLOAD FILES, AND MUCH MORE. MANAGING YOUR ACCOUNT IS FAST, SECURE AND EASY WITH EZCARDINFO.

ENROLL. TODAY!
qIs 14
PLEASE DETAGH COUPON AND RETURN PAYMENT USING THE ENCLOSED ENVELOPE - ALLOW UP TO 7 DAYS FOR RECEIPT : -
HEARTLAND FINANCIAL USA oV [ Account Number__|
6740 ANTIOCH RD : — : HHHAE THHEE HEHE 4160
MERRIAM KS 66204-1499 PREMIER - 416
m Check box to indicate
—_——— . name/faddress change
on back of this coupon
_ — ‘ _ AMOUNT OF PAYMENT ENCLOSED
Closing Date Total Activity **Memo Statement ** No Payment Required [
01/13/19 $0.00 $ - E
. ; | .
VIRTUAL ACCT ANIMAL == MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO:
FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO ——a
894 W BELMONT AVE = 3
FRESNO CA 93728-2807 = VISA
= PO BOX 4517

CAROL STREAM IL 60197-4517

17 4a8kL5 4433 1100 41LO DOOODODOO DODOOODOO O
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The Bug Company
15941 Tippecanoe Street NE
Ham Lake, MN 55304
1-800-451-2576

Invoice
Bill To

Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave. '
Fresno, CA 93728 N o g . » 3

204818 Holiday Shipping Schadula
&I Monaay etanding orders wil sfifn Wednugdey, 12/28, 142
Al TuesdieayThurs stending ardosy will ship Thursday, 1227, 13

Frasp hava ol r!J-.as\h:t;no!bi RagdoF £y R by Tanter 34 T
TN I0 P I R B EE

HARPY HDLIDAYE FROM THE BUG COMPARNY]

Date P.0O. No. Account # Invoice #

12/17/2018 5594985931 1160868

11 Crickets Pinheads 1000ct -_@3@, . | 6.00 66.00
20 :_Crlckets Small: 1000<:t el et D T e 7 . 8.00 . . 16.00°
2 Crickets Medium 1000ct | 8.00 16.00
.7+ Crickets Medium/Large 1000ct -~ Sxyy 10 - i 8.00 56.00. -
1 Mealworms 500 Count 1.75 1.75
24117 . Mealworms Regulaf 1000 Box: . YD " 3,50 . 3.50
1 Mealworms 5000 White Bags a 1750 1750
0 Superworms 1000. OUT OF STOCK - 15.00 . - 0.00
1 " Waxworm prepack 50 count 2.00 2.00
2, “Waxworm Tub (250) - ; 10.00 20.00 -
1 Shipping and Hand]mgNextDay ) ] - 90.39 90.39

S:ﬂ‘l:\Q vt =322
Date P.O.No Account # Invoice #
12/17/2018 5594985931 1160868
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15941 Tippecanoe Street NE
Ham Lake, MN 55304

Bill To

The Bug Company

1-800-451-2576

Invoice

Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave.
Fresno, CA 93728

204E8=12 Huliday Shipping Scheduls
All Moy standing orders sRlEN Wednasdsy, 12426, 12

Al TuesionyThure sisnding orders vl s

ran bova vE ordagichary 9ol e eyad by Nandpsgt tere

13 w*iamu‘no [RIE A ]

HAPRY HOLIDAYS FROM THE BUG CORMPASY!

 Thursday, 12027, 113

Date P.O. No. Account # Invoice #
12/26/2018 5594985931 1163078
Quantify -y - .. Deseri pt.en' .
11 Cuckets theads 10000t
2 . Crickets. Small 10000t
2 " Crickets Medium 1000ct
7 ¢ Crickets Medium/Large’ 1000ct -
1 Mealworms 500 Count
1 - Mealworms Regular 1000.Box
1 Mealworms 5000 White Bags
0. Superworms 1000 OUT OF STOCK-
1 ‘Waxworm prepack 50 count
2. Waxworm Tub (250) - '
1 Shlppmg and Handlmg Next Day

3@@8@“ ‘

Date

P.O. No.

Account #

Invoice #

12/26/2018

5594985931

1163078

Sales Tax (0.0%

Total

6.00 .

8.00
8.00

. 8.00

1.75
3.50
17.50
15.00
2.00

£10.00
90.39

66.00
16.00
16.00
56.00
1.75
3.50
17.50
0.00
2.00
£20.00
90.39
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Danna Camin

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Mayra Boganwright

Tuesday, December 18, 2018 11:46 AM

Danna Camin

FW: Mazuri.com Order Confirmation O-0000028898

From: Mazuri e-commerce <info@mazuri.com>
Sent: Tuesday, December 18, 2018 11:06 AM
To: Mayra Boganwright <mboganwright@fresnochaffeezoo.org>

Cc: info@mazuri.com

Subject: Mazuri.com Order Confirmation 0-0000028898

Mazuri. _ Order

EXOTIC ANIMAL NUTRITION co nfi r m ati o n

Thank you for placing your order with Mazuri!

Youf order number is 0-0000028898

Order Date: 12/18/18

Mazuri will make every attempt to ship your order within 1 business day of
receipt. Please note that we do not ship on weekends, holidays or facility

closure dates.

You can view your order status, terms and conditions at any time by
checking your Order History.

Have questions about your order? Email us, or call 1-833-4MAZURI. Our
Customer Service Representatives are always happy to help.

This is your receipt, therefore, we recommend retaining a copy for your
records. Please note that this order may arrive in multiple shipments.

A UPS tracking email will be sent via email from "UPS Quantum View" for
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all orders shipping via UPS. Tracking information for all LTL Freight orders

is unable to be provided at this time.

Buyer Information

Fresno Chaffee Zoo
(559) 498-5917

ap@fiesnochaffeezoo.org
Billing Address

Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728

Payment Information

Visa: ending with xxxxxxxxxxxx4160

Shipment Information

Shipping Method: UPS - Ground
Estimated Arrival: 12/25 - 12/27

Shipping Address

Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728

Order Details

Product SKU

Mazuri® Vita-Zu® Mammal Tablet

Total Weight: 6.62 |bs

LAND O'LAKES, inc

Formula Number

0007539 5M26

Product Weight Unit Price Qty Subtotal
# 1.5kg $155.99 2 $311.98
Subtotal: $311.98

Sales Tax: 24.88

Shippifig; $0.00

# Graydfotal: $336.86

© 2018 PMI Nutrition Interrational.
All Rights Reserved. | Privacy/Terms
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Chang, Mai Lia

From: Reyes, Becky

Sent: Wednesday, February 6, 2019 10:23 AM

To: Crosby, Catherine

Cc: Reynoso, Jose; Pabalan, Mary Ann; Chang, Mai Lia; Rick Treatch; Mayra Boganwright;
Alexander, Ronald

Subject: RE: Zoo Operating Claim 2018-12

Thank you

From: Crosby, Catherine <CCrosby@fresnocountyca.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, February 6, 2019 10:21 AM

To: Reyes, Becky <BReyes@fresnocountyca.gov>

Cc: Reynoso, Jose <jreynoso@fresnocountyca.gov>; Pabalan, Mary Ann <apabalan@fresnocountyca.gov>; Chang, Mai
Lia <mailiachang@fresnocountyca.gov>; Rick Treatch <RTreatch@fresnochaffeezoo.org>; Mayra Boganwright
<mboganwright@fresnochaffeezoo.org>; Alexander, Ronald <ronalexander@fresnocountyca.gov>

Subject: RE: Zoo Operating Claim 2018-12

Hi Becky,
| just spoke to Rick and he is fine with our remaining budget figure and changing the request to reflect that, so please
make the adjustment.

Thank you, correction to Animal salary and benefit claim.
Cathy

600-4305

From: Reyes, Becky <BReyes@fresnocountyca.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, February 06, 2019 10:00 AM

To: Crosby, Catherine <CCroshy@fresnocountyca.gov>

Cc: Reynoso, Jose <jreynoso@fresnocountyca.gov>; Pabalan, Mary Ann <apabalan@fresnocountyca.gov>; Chang, Mai
Lia <mailiachang@fresnocountyca.gov>

Subject: FW: Zoo Operating Claim 2018-12

Hi Cathy,

This claim is requesting reimbursement for $156,577.57 for Animal Dept Salary & Benefits and the remaining budget is
only $156,575.83 so we will have to return the request.

Thank you,

Becky Reyes

County of Fresno
Auditor/Controller-Treasurer/Tax Collector
Administration-

Financial Reporting & Audits

(559) 600-1418
breyes@fresnocountyca.gov



breyes
Text Box
correction to Animal salary and benefit claim.
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From: Crosby, Catherine <CCrosby@fresnocountyca.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, February 5, 2019 9:36 AM

To: Reynoso, Jose <jreynoso@fresnocountyca.gov>; Reyes, Becky <BReyes@fresnocountyca.gov>; Yang, Maichao
<maichaoyang@fresnocountyca.gov>

Cc: Alexander, Ronald <ronalexander@fresnocountyca.gov>; Rick Treatch <RTreatch@fresnochaffeezoo.org>; Mayra
Boganwright <mboganwright@fresnochaffeezoo.org>

Subject: FW: Zoo Operating Claim 2018-12

Good morning,

| have completed my review of Claim 2018-12. There are a few things to note for your review.

Page 11 - Animal Salaries

Page 13 - Vet Salaries

Page 14 - Animal Feed-Animal

Page 41-42 - Animal Feed invoice list
While less than the $1000 threshold requirement for backup, because of the description in Reference, |
requested backup for these Premier Valley Bank charges (As per Procedures page 11, paragraph B.5). They are
in the second attachment. The explanation for the names of the cards in the message below will help when
reviewing future claims.

Date Reference Amount
12/10/18 Animal Hardware-Lowes, cricket $272.19
12/30/18 Admin Animal Card- amazon orde $81.89
12/30/18 Animal hardware $272.19
12/30/19 Virtual Animal card-Dec expens $915.14

Similarly, there are multiple pages of backup for the Premier Valley Bank charge of $7,218.87.

Page 42 - Animal Feed — State Board of Equalization
For the amounts of $1,564.44 and $1,039.22 on this page there are summary sheets with highlighted figures on
pages 71 and 97 and backup following each.

The last day for Treasurer review of this claim is Wednesday 2/13.
Please contact me if you have questions.

Thank you,

Cathy

600-4305

From: Crosby, Catherine

Sent: Monday, February 04, 2019 4:57 PM

To: 'Mayra Boganwright' <mboganwright@fresnochaffeezoo.org>

Cc: Alexander, Ronald <ronalexander@fresnocountyca.gov>; 'Rick Treatch' <RTreatch@fresnochaffeezoo.org>
Subject: RE: MZ Operating Claim 2018-12

Hi Mayra,

Thank you for the back-up that shows all charges are animal food, and clarifying that “Animal Hardware”, “Admin
Animal”, and "Virtual Animal” are names for three different Premier Valley Bank credit cards.

Good job also on clearly laying out the various vendors and tax documentation. Here’s hoping it’s easier for everyone
from now on!

| will forward the claim to the Treasurer’s staff tomorrow.
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Cathy
600-4305

From: Mayra Boganwright <mboganwright@fresnochaffeezoo.org>

Sent: Monday, February 04, 2019 3:03 PM

To: Crosby, Catherine <CCroshy@fresnocountyca.gov>

Cc: Alexander, Ronald <ronalexander@fresnocountyca.gov>; Rick Treatch <RTreatch@fresnochaffeezoo.org>
Subject: RE: MZ Operating Claim 2018-12

Hi Cathy,
| hope this helps you understand the charges.

Thanks
Mayra

From: Crosby, Catherine <CCrosby@fresnocountyca.gov>

Sent: Monday, February 04, 2019 2:10 PM

To: Rick Treatch <RTreatch@fresnochaffeezoo.org>; Mayra Boganwright <mboganwright@fresnochaffeezoo.org>
Cc: Alexander, Ronald <ronalexander@fresnocountyca.gov>

Subject: FW: MZ Operating Claim 2018-12

Hi Rick and Mayra,

| have reviewed the claim and would like documentation for the following Premier Valley Bank Visa charges. Please
refer to pdf pages 41 and 42. Going by the description in the reference column, some of the charges may not be food
items. (Perhaps they will be eligible in the 2019 budget?)

Date Reference Amount
12/10/18 Animal Hardware-Lowes, cricket $272.19
12/30/18 Admin Animal Card- amazon orde $81.89
12/30/18 Animal hardware $272.19
12/30/19 Virtual Animal card-Dec expens $915.14
Thank you,

Cathy

600-4305

From: Crosby, Catherine

Sent: Friday, February 01, 2019 2:26 PM

To: 'Rick Treatch' <RTreatch@fresnochaffeezoo.org>

Cc: Alexander, Ronald <ronalexander@fresnocountyca.gov>
Subject: FW: MZ Operating Claim 2018-12

Thank you, Rick.

Cathy
600-4305

From: Rick Treatch <RTreatch@fresnochaffeezoo.org>
Sent: Friday, February 01, 2019 1:06 PM
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To: Crosby, Catherine <CCroshy@fresnocountyca.gov>
Subject: MZ Operating Claim 2018-12

Cathy,
Our operating claim for December is attached.

Dr. Rick Treatch, Ed. D., CPA, CGMA
Chief Financial Officer
Fresno Chaffee Zoo

s a4

894 W. Belmont Ave.

Fresno, CA 93728

Direct Line (559) 498-5916
Main Line (559) 498-5910

Fax Line  (559) 485-5046
RTreatch@fresnochaffeezoo.org
www.fresnochaffeezoo.org

"Fresno Chaffee Zoo inspires wonder of our natural world, provides an engaging learning environment, and creates a passion for conservation"

This e-mail and any files or document(s) transmitted with it are the property of Fresno Chaffee Zoo, are confidential and privileged, and are intended
solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom this e-mail is addressed. If you are not one of the named recipient(s) or otherwise have reason
to believe that you have received this message in error, please notify the sender at 559-498-5953 and delete this message immediately from your
computer. Any other use, retention, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. Thank you for your

cooperation.





